

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017
to
Sunday, 19 March 2017

Barwon River

Friday, 17 March 2017

1	FSCH4+O3	38. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	Heat 1
2		Heat 2
3		Heat 3
4		Heat 4
5	FSCH1XO2	40. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2	Heat 1
6		Heat 2
7		Heat 3
8		Heat 4
9	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	Heat 1
10		Heat 2
11		Heat 3
12		Heat 4
13	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	Heat 1
14		Heat 2
15		Heat 3
16		Heat 4
17	FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1	Heat 1
18		Heat 2
19		Heat 3
20		Heat 4
21	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	Heat 1
22		Heat 2
23		Heat 3
24		Heat 4
25	FSCH4+Y106	19. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	Heat 1
26		Heat 2
27		Heat 3
28		Heat 4
29	FSCH4+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	Heat 1
30		Heat 2
31		Heat 3
32		Heat 4
33	FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	Heat 1
34		Heat 2
35		Heat 3
36		Heat 4
37	FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	Heat 1
38		Heat 2
39		Heat 3
40		Heat 4
41	FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	Heat 1
42		Heat 2
43		Heat 3
44		Heat 4
45	FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	Heat 1
46		Heat 2
47		Heat 3
48		Heat 4
49	FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	Heat 1
50		Heat 2
51		Heat 3
52		Heat 4
53	FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	Heat 1
54		Heat 2
55		Heat 3
56		Heat 4
57	FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	Heat 1
58		Heat 2
59		Heat 3
60		Heat 4
61	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	Heat 1
62		Heat 2

Friday, 17 March 2017

63	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	Heat 3	122
64		Heat 4	123
65		Heat 5	124
66		Heat 6	125
67		Heat 7	126
68		Heat 8	127

Saturday, 18 March 2017

69	FSCH4+O6	33. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6	Preliminary	132
70	FSCH4+O5	34. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5	Heat 1	133
71		Heat 2	134
72	FSCH4+O4	35. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4	Heat 1	135
73		Heat 2	136
74	FSCH4X+O4	36. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4	Heat 1	137
75		Heat 2	138
76	FSCH8+O3	37. Female School Eight Open Division 3	Heat 1	139
77		Heat 2	140
78	FSCH4X+O3	39. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	Heat 1	141
79		Heat 2	142
80	FSCH4+O2	42. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	Heat 1	143
81		Heat 2	144
82	FSCH4X+O2	43. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	Heat 1	145
83		Heat 2	146
84	FSCH4+O1	47. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	Heat 1	147
85		Heat 2	148
86	FSCH4X+O1	48. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1	Heat 1	149
87		Heat 2	150
88	FSCH4X+Y105	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Heat 1	151
89		Heat 2	152
90	FSCH4X+Y104	25. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	Heat 1	153
91		Heat 2	154
92	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	Repechage 1	155
93		Repechage 2	156
94		Repechage 3	157
95		Repechage 4	158
96	FSCH4+O3	38. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	Repechage 1	159
97		Repechage 2	160
98	FSCH1XO2	40. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2	Repechage 1	161
99		Repechage 2	162
100		Repechage 3	163
101		Repechage 4	164
102	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	Repechage 1	165
103		Repechage 2	166
104	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	Repechage 1	167
105		Repechage 2	168
106		Repechage 3	169
107		Repechage 4	170
108	FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1	Repechage 1	171
109		Repechage 2	172
110	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	Repechage 1	173
111		Repechage 2	174
112	FSCH4+Y106	19. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	Repechage 1	175
113		Repechage 2	176
114	FSCH4X+Y107	20. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7	Preliminary	177
115	FSCH4X+Y106	21. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	Preliminary	178
116	FSCH4+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	Repechage 1	179
117		Repechage 2	180
118	FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	Repechage 1	181
119		Repechage 2	182
120	FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	Repechage 1	183
121		Repechage 2	184

Saturday, 18 March 2017

FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	Repechage 3
FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	Repechage 1
	Repechage 2
	Repechage 3
	Repechage 4
FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	Repechage 1
	Repechage 2
	Repechage 3
	Repechage 4
FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	Repechage 1
	Repechage 2
	Repechage 3
	Repechage 4
FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	Repechage 1
	Repechage 2
	Repechage 3
FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	Repechage 1
	Repechage 2
FSCH4+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	Heat 1
	Heat 2
	Heat 3
	Heat 4
FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	Heat 1
	Heat 2
	Heat 3
	Heat 4
	Heat 5
	Heat 6
	Heat 7
	Heat 8
FSCH4+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	Heat 1
	Heat 2
	Heat 3
	Heat 4
FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	Heat 1
	Heat 2
	Heat 3
	Heat 4
	Heat 5
	Heat 6
	Heat 7
	Heat 8
FSCH4+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	Heat 1
	Heat 2
	Heat 3
	Heat 4
FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	Heat 1
	Heat 2
	Heat 3
	Heat 4
	Heat 5
	Heat 6
	Heat 7
	Heat 8
FSCH4+Y98	1. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8	Heat 1
	Heat 2
FSCH4X+Y98	2. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	Heat 1
	Heat 2
FSCH4+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	Heat 1
	Heat 2
	Heat 3
	Heat 4
FSCH4X+Y97	4. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	Heat 1
	Heat 2

Saturday, 18 March 2017

185	FSCH4+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6	Heat 1	248
186			Heat 2	249
187	FSCH4X+Y96	6. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Heat 1	250
188			Heat 2	251
189	FSCH4+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	Heat 1	252
190			Heat 2	253
191	FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Heat 1	254
192			Heat 2	255
193			Heat 3	256
194			Heat 4	257
195	FSCH4+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	Heat 1	258
196			Heat 2	259
197	FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	Heat 1	260
198			Heat 2	261
199			Heat 3	262
200			Heat 4	263
201	LTA1X	17. LTA Single Scull	Preliminary	264
202	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	Heat 1	265
203			Heat 2	266
204			Heat 3	267
205			Heat 4	268
206	FSCH4+O5	34. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5	Repechage 1	269
207	FSCH4+O4	35. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4	Repechage 1	270
208	FSCH4X+O4	36. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4	Repechage 1	271
209			Repechage 2	272
210	FSCH8+O3	37. Female School Eight Open Division 3	Repechage 1	273
211			Repechage 2	274
212	FSCH4+O3	38. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	Semi-Final 1	275
213			Semi-Final 2	276
214	FSCH4X+O3	39. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	Repechage 1	277
215			Repechage 2	278
216	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	Semi-Final 1	279
217			Semi-Final 2	280
218	FSCH4+O2	42. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	Repechage 1	281
219			Repechage 2	282
220	FSCH4X+O2	43. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	Repechage 1	283
221			Repechage 2	284
222	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	Semi-Final 1	285
223			Semi-Final 2	286
224	FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1	Semi-Final 1	287
225			Semi-Final 2	288
226	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	Semi-Final 1	289
227			Semi-Final 2	290
228	FSCH4+O1	47. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	Repechage 1	291
229			Repechage 2	292
230	FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	Repechage 1	293
231			Repechage 2	
232			Repechage 3	
233			Repechage 4	
234	FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	Repechage 1	
235			Repechage 2	294
236			Repechage 3	295
237			Repechage 4	296
238	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	Repechage 1	297
239			Repechage 2	298
240			Repechage 3	299
241	FSCH4+Y106	19. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	Semi-Final 1	300
242			Semi-Final 2	301
243	FSCH4+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	Semi-Final 1	302
244			Semi-Final 2	303
245	FSCH4X+Y105	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Repechage 1	304
246	FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	Semi-Final 1	305
247			Semi-Final 2	306

Saturday, 18 March 2017

FSCH4X+Y104	25. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	Semi-Final 1
		Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	Semi-Final 1
		Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	Semi-Final 1
		Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	Semi-Final 1
		Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
		Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
		Semi-Final 2
FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	Quarter-Final 1
		Quarter-Final 2
		Quarter-Final 3
		Quarter-Final 4
FSCH4+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
		Repechage 3
FSCH4+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
		Repechage 3
FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	Quarter-Final 1
		Quarter-Final 2
		Quarter-Final 3
		Quarter-Final 4
FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	Quarter-Final 1
		Quarter-Final 2
		Quarter-Final 3
		Quarter-Final 4
FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	Quarter-Final 1
		Quarter-Final 2
		Quarter-Final 3
		Quarter-Final 4

Sunday, 19 March 2017

FSCH4+Y98	1. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4X+Y98	2. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4X+Y97	4. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	Repechage 1
FSCH4+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4X+Y96	6. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2
FSCH4+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	Repechage 1
		Repechage 2

Sunday, 19 March 2017

307	FSCH4+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	Semi-Final 1	370
308			Semi-Final 2	371
309	FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Semi-Final 1	372
310			Semi-Final 2	373
311	FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	Semi-Final 1	374
312			Semi-Final 2	375
313	FSCH4+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	Semi-Final 1	376
314			Semi-Final 2	377
315	FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	Semi-Final 1	378
316			Semi-Final 2	379
317	FSCH4+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	Semi-Final 1	380
318			Semi-Final 2	381
319	FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	Semi-Final 1	382
320			Semi-Final 2	383
321	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	Semi-Final 1	384
322			Semi-Final 2	385
323	FSCH4+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	Semi-Final 1	386
324			Semi-Final 2	387
325	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	Semi-Final 1	388
326			Semi-Final 2	389
327	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	Semi-Final 1	390
328			Semi-Final 2	391
329	FSCH1XO2	40. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2	Semi-Final 1	392
330			Semi-Final 2	393
331	FSCH4+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	B Final	394
332	FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	B Final	395
333	FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	C Final	396
334			B Final	397
335	FSCH4+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	B Final	398
336	FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	D Final	399
337			C Final	400
338			B Final	401
339	FSCH4+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	B Final	402
340	FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	D Final	403
341			C Final	404
342			B Final	405
343	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	D Final	406
344			C Final	407
345			B Final	408
346	FSCH4+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	B Final	409
347	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	C Final	410
348			B Final	411
349	FSCH4+Y106	19. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	C Final	412
350			B Final	413
351	FSCH4+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	C Final	414
352			B Final	415
353	FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	C Final	416
354			B Final	417
355	FSCH4X+Y104	25. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	B Final	418
356	FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	D Final	419
357			C Final	420
358			B Final	421
359	FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	D Final	422
360			C Final	423
361			B Final	424
362	FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	D Final	425
363			C Final	426
364			B Final	427
365	FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	D Final	428
366			C Final	429
367			B Final	430
368	FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	D Final	431
369			C Final	432

Sunday, 19 March 2017

FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	B Final	370
FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	C Final	371
		B Final	372
FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	F Final	373
		E Final	374
		D Final	375
		C Final	376
		B Final	377
FSCH4+O5	34. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5	B Final	378
FSCH4+O4	35. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4	B Final	379
FSCH4X+O4	36. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4	B Final	380
FSCH8+O3	37. Female School Eight Open Division 3	B Final	381
FSCH4+O3	38. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	C Final	382
		B Final	383
FSCH4X+O3	39. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	B Final	384
FSCH1XO2	40. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2	D Final	385
		C Final	386
		B Final	387
FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	C Final	388
		B Final	389
FSCH4+O2	42. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	B Final	390
FSCH4X+O2	43. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	B Final	391
FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	D Final	392
		C Final	393
		B Final	394
FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1	C Final	395
		B Final	396
FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	B Final	397
		C Final	398
FSCH4+O1	47. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	B Final	399
FSCH4+Y98	1. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8	Final	400
FSCH4X+Y98	2. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	Final	401
FSCH4+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	A Final	402
FSCH4X+Y97	4. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	Final	403
FSCH4+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6	Final	404
FSCH4X+Y96	6. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Final	405
FSCH4+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	Final	406
FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	A Final	407
FSCH4+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	Final	408
FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	A Final	409
FSCH4+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	A Final	410
FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	A Final	411
FSCH4+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	A Final	412
FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	A Final	413
FSCH4+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	A Final	414
FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	A Final	415
LTA1X	17. LTA Single Scull	Final	416
FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	A Final	417
FSCH4X+Y107	20. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7	Final	418
FSCH4+Y106	19. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	A Final	419
FSCH4X+Y106	21. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	Final	420
FSCH4+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	A Final	421
FSCH4X+Y105	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Final	422
FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	A Final	423
FSCH4X+Y104	25. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	A Final	424
FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	A Final	425
FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	A Final	426
FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	A Final	427
FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	A Final	428
FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	A Final	429
FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	A Final	430
FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	A Final	431
FSCH4+O6	33. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6	Final	432

Sunday, 19 March 2017

433	FSCH4+O5	34. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5	A Final
434	FSCH4+O4	35. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4	A Final
435	FSCH4X+O4	36. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4	A Final
436	FSCH8+O3	37. Female School Eight Open Division 3	A Final
437	FSCH4+O3	38. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	A Final
438	FSCH4X+O3	39. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	A Final
439	FSCH1XO2	40. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2	A Final
440	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	A Final
441	FSCH4+O2	42. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	A Final
442	FSCH4X+O2	43. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	A Final
443	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	A Final
444	FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1	A Final
445	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	A Final
446	FSCH4+O1	47. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	A Final
447	FSCH4X+O1	48. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1	Final

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 1 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.08	Melbourne GC	(Seymour-Pessah,Hare,Stewart,Haberfield,c:Jackson)	2	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	38.09	Toorak College	(Oswald-Jacobs,O'Brien,Day,Murphy,c:Morgan)	3		27.12 +27.12
3	38.03	Clonard	(Bull-Russell,Grisenti,Wilson,Semmler,c:Grisenti)	1		16.36 +43.48

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 212,213); Rest->Repechage (Race's 96-97)

Race 2 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.06	Lauriston Girls'	(Donnelly,Conheady,Walpole-Walsh,Menzies-King,c:Kornhauser)	3	6:31.87	0.00 +0.00
2	38.04	Damascus	(Henderson,Collins,Lloyd,Bonazzoli,c:Hennig)	2	6:42.54	10.67 +10.67
3	38.05	Haileybury	(Storton,Williamson,McLaren,Ralphsmith,c:Thompson)	1	6:53.22	10.68 +21.35

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 212,213); Rest->Repechage (Race's 96-97)

Race 3 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Gingell,Pinniger,Kittely,Goldsworthy,c:Whitfield)	2	6:31.23	0.00 +0.00
2	38.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Rayner-Lawton,Lowe,West,Fraser,c:Angelopoulos)	3	7:12.12	40.89 +40.89

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 212,213); Rest->Repechage (Race's 96-97)

Race 4 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.07	Loreto - Ballarat	(Johnson,Clark,Demuth,Dunn,c:McCarthy)	3	6:23.45	0.00 +0.00
2	38.10	Ballarat Grammar	(Rix,Penny,Lidgett,Unwin,c:Yung)	2	6:35.52	12.07 +12.07

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 212,213); Rest->Repechage (Race's 96-97)

Race 5 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.24	Shelford GS	(Jamie Riddell)	4	8:12.34	0.00 +0.00
2	40.11	Kardinia Int'l College	(Indiana Petkovic)	2	8:29.16	16.82 +16.82
3	40.18	Strathcona	(Vicki Donaldson)	3	9:09.74	40.58 +57.40
4	40.06	Damascus 2	(Amelia Johnson)	1		

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); Rest->Repechage (Race's 98-101)

Race 6 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.13	Loreto - Toorak	(Mimi Tuddenham)	4	7:19.29	0.00 +0.00
2	40.17	Ruyton Girls'	(Ella Anquetil)	1	7:43.91	24.62 +24.62
3	40.10	Kardinia Int'l College	(Erin Bennett)	2	7:51.05	7.14 +31.76
4	40.02	Clonard	(Lydia Wiffen)	3	7:58.85	7.80 +39.56

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); Rest->Repechage (Race's 98-101)

Race 7 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.01	Carey Grammar	(Georgina Bolam)	2	7:08.92	0.00 +0.00
2	40.21	Toorak College	(Jess Chew)	3	7:15.76	6.84 +6.84
3	40.16	Ruyton Girls'	(India Curtain)	4	7:16.09	0.33 +7.17
4	40.19	Strathcona	(Kate Boulter)	1	7:50.88	34.79 +41.96

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); Rest->Repechage (Race's 98-101)

Race 8 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.20	Toorak College	(Samantha Chew)	1	7:21.32	0.00 +0.00
2	40.25	Lowther Hall	(Zoe Kermonde)	4	7:33.53	12.21 +12.21
3	40.23	PLC Melbourne	(Eliza Morison)	2	7:51.75	18.22 +30.43
4	40.05	Damascus 1	(Ella Young)	3	9:54.28	122.53 +152.9

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); Rest->Repechage (Race's 98-101)

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 9 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	41.06 Genazzano (Lentini,Passaris,Di Cosmo,Singh,McCarthy,Salter,Psyhogios,Kneale,c:Scopece)	3	5:52.70	0.00 +0.00
2	41.12 Wesley College (Fraser,Anderson,Mason,Gaddie,Burke,Toohey,Ongwat,Machell,c:Peters)	2	6:07.83	15.13 +15.13
3	41.01 Carey Grammar (Dugan,Gillot,Anderson,Ernest,Brookman,McKay,Fennessy,Perry,c:Coleman)	1	6:34.93	27.10 +42.23
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 216,217); Rest->Repechage (Race's 102-103)				

Race 10 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	41.04 Geelong College (Ryan,Goldsack,Evans,Longden,Barr,White,Binos,Russell,c:Morgan)	3	5:39.46	0.00 +0.00
2	41.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,Chantrell,Hardwick,Garbler,Bortolussi,Nelson,Perkins,Vovos,c:Bottoms)	1	5:56.10	16.64 +16.64
3	41.02 Caulfield Grammar (Mitchell,Adam,Routley,Duckett,Fergusson,Upton,Elliott,Nilsson,c:Annois)	2	6:03.40	7.30 +23.94
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 216,217); Rest->Repechage (Race's 102-103)				

Race 11 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins
1	41.08 MLC Kew (Wain,Donaghue-Evans,Morrison,Tsigaras,Sgarbossa,O'Gorman,Ditchfield,Uittenbosch,c:Edwards)	3	5:38.08	0.00 +0.00
2	41.07 Loreto - Toorak (Pedley,Quinlan,Doble,Stacey,Francis,Hunt,Harpur,Crivelli,c:Holt)	1	5:46.91	8.83 +8.83
3	41.09 Melbourne GC (Guss,Davie,Argiriou,Dodgshun-Lindsay,Funston,Betts,Junge,Coleman,c:McGarry)	2	5:56.54	9.63 +18.46
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 216,217); Rest->Repechage (Race's 102-103)				

Race 12 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins
1	41.11 St Catherine's (Kempton,Rossi,Lieberman,Fenton,Deacon,Charlwood,Newton-Brown,McBain,c:Arnoul)	1	5:38.57	0.00 +0.00
2	41.03 Firkbank Grammar (Roberts,Schuller,Mailing,Gardner,Landy,Webster,Gillies,Keen,c:Durkan)	3	5:41.38	2.81 +2.81
3	41.05 Geelong Grammar (Hill,Manifold,Biggs,Sutherland,Kebbell,Keogh,Hagege,Jackson,c:Blyth)	2	5:42.05	0.67 +3.48
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 216,217); Rest->Repechage (Race's 102-103)				

Race 13 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	44.09 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	3	6:50.73	0.00 +0.00
2	44.16 Buckley Park College (Katherine Wilkinson)	4	7:17.90	27.17 +27.17
3	44.05 Kardinia Int'l College (Meg Elsworth)	2	7:27.90	10.00 +37.17
4	44.18 Frankston HS (Asha Tikitin)	1	7:46.39	18.49 +55.66
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); Rest->Repechage (Race's 104-107)				

Race 14 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	44.02 Galen Catholic College (Paige Cooper)	3	6:54.77	0.00 +0.00
2	44.04 Gippsland Grammar (Jessica Thompson)	1	6:55.93	1.16 +1.16
3	44.17 Ave Maria College (Alessia Masiero)	4	7:14.05	18.12 +19.28
4	44.19 Damascus (Wren Dreger)	2	7:43.28	29.23 +48.51
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); Rest->Repechage (Race's 104-107)				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 15 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins	
1	44.03 Genazzano (Elizabeth Te Lintelo)	3	7:22.74	0.00 +0.00	
2	44.13 Hamilton & Alexandra (Georgie Snodgrass)	1			
3	44.08 St Michael's Grammar (Ella Dingle)	2			
	44.01 Western Heights Coll (Eryn Harrison)	4		SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); Rest->Repechage (Race's 104-107)					

Race 16 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins	
1	44.07 Brighton SC (Lily Cathcart)	2	7:01.42	0.00 +0.00	
2	44.12 Toorak College (Asia Letch)	3	7:22.49	21.07 +21.07	
3	44.15 Albury High School (Claire Macdonald)	1	7:42.81	20.32 +41.39	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); Rest->Repechage (Race's 104-107)					

Race 17 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins	
1	45.08 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Rowand,McGrath)	1	6:59.49	0.00 +0.00	
2	45.12 Hamilton & Alexandra (Jackson,Finnegan)	2	7:11.35	11.86 +11.86	
	45.04 Caulfield Grammar (West,Fraser)	3		DID NOT START	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->Repechage (Race's 108-109)					

Race 18 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins	
1	45.10 Maribyrong (Bray,Morris)	1	6:37.92	0.00 +0.00	
2	45.09 Lowther Hall (Farouque,Pinkney)	2	7:27.49	49.57 +49.57	
3	45.03 Caulfield Grammar (Milne,Huinink)	3	7:54.01	26.52 +76.09	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->Repechage (Race's 108-109)					

Race 19 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins	
1	45.11 Ruyton Girls' (Anderson,Sando)	2	6:47.33	0.00 +0.00	
2	45.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (O'Donnell,Striggle)	3	6:57.64	10.31 +10.31	
	45.02 Bairnsdale SC (O'Brien,Holzappel)	1		SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->Repechage (Race's 108-109)					

Race 20 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins	
1	45.06 Fintona (Crock,Montague)	1	6:49.15	0.00 +0.00	
2	45.01 Albert Park College (Sullivan,McKenna)	2	7:04.36	15.21 +15.21	
	45.05 Damascus (Young,Amos)	3		SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->Repechage (Race's 108-109)					

Race 21 Female School Eight Open Division 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins	
1	46.08 Loreto - Toorak (Warwick,Curtis,Twigg,Mack,Trainor,Gorman,Sutherland,Grant,c:Howard)	3	5:26.03	0.00 +0.00	
2	46.03 Firkbank Grammar (Tait,Vogel,Allen,Whitehead,Brodribb,Thomson,Federico,Murray,c:Burnell)	1	5:29.82	3.79 +3.79	
3	46.02 Caulfield Grammar (Browell,Hayne,Steel,Knowles,Robinson,Hind,Nowicki,Harrison,c:Angelopoulos)	2	5:42.62	12.80 +16.59	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-111)					

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 22 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	46.06 Genazzano (Binios,Garcia,Laussen,Somerville,Clarke,McKeagney-Douglas,Stiles,Conti,c:Straford)	3	5:27.74	0.00 +0.00
2	46.11 St Catherine's (Joubert,Wilson,Ferrali,Milliar,Robertson,Christian,Grant,Stopp,c:Gray)	2	5:32.06	4.32 +4.32
3	46.01 Carey Grammar (Evans,Moloney,Hermann,Teh,Cohen,Ward,Arnott,Wilkinson,c:Edwards)	1	5:52.56	20.50 +24.82
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-111)				

Race 23 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins
1	46.09 MLC Kew (Slifirski,Crowston,Gioulekas,Li,Sheats,Balson,Dabkowski,Wolf,c:Georgakas)	3	5:25.61	0.00 +0.00
2	46.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gough,Cash,Hermann,Barclay,Bowes,Nairn,Bennetts,Faulks,c:Anderson)	1	5:36.15	10.54 +10.54
3	46.07 Haileybury (Armstrong,Scaunich,Braim,Tzouvelis,Pest,Ekberg,Maginness,Trivett,c:Scaunich)	2	5:49.96	13.81 +24.35
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-111)				

Race 24 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins
1	46.05 Geelong Grammar (Burgess,Needle,Dunn,Brown,Richards,Treweeke,Brookes,Perrignon,c:Naylor)	2	5:30.58	0.00 +0.00
2	46.04 Geelong College (Walmsley,Stewart,Morrison,Midgley,Bond,Lawson,Tierney,Balaam,c:Gow)	3	5:33.43	2.85 +2.85
3	46.12 Wesley College (Hastings,Ogilvie,Singleton,Niteros,McBurney,Rose,Neiwand,Mims,c:Howard)	1	5:36.26	2.83 +5.68
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-111)				

Race 25 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	19.07 MLC Kew (Chumbley,El-Helou,Reid,Townshend,c:Moer)	3	4:39.76	0.00 +0.00
2	19.02 Geelong Grammar (Southey,Doak,Peddie,Towning,c:Canny)	1	4:53.21	13.45 +13.45
3	19.04 Geelong Grammar (Paterson,Wagner,Canny,Sharland,c:Wenzler)	2	5:01.56	8.35 +21.80
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Repechage (Race's 112-113)				

Race 26 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	19.05 Loreto - Toorak (Roda,Kyriacou,Barker,Allanby,c:Halastanis)	2	4:36.10	0.00 +0.00
2	19.10 Geelong College (Duff*,Barnes,Tierney*,Bulford,c:Newman)	1	5:03.30	27.20 +27.20
3	19.03 Geelong Grammar (Glover,Lawrence,Gillies,Chandler,c:Manasseh)	3	5:44.32	41.02 +68.22
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Repechage (Race's 112-113) *substitute				

Race 27 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	19.06 MLC Kew (Hosking,Johnson,Ralph,Skidmore,c:Ruthven)	3	4:49.39	0.00 +0.00
2	19.08 Melbourne GC (Ursini,Cotter,Sawyer,Paine,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	2	5:08.51	19.12 +19.12
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Repechage (Race's 112-113)				

Race 28 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	19.01 Caulfield Grammar (Clarke,Back,Huinink,Downie,c:Farmer)	3	4:40.93	0.00 +0.00
2	19.09 Melbourne GC (Schroff,Nock,Ross,Bell,c:Martin)	2	5:22.15	41.22 +41.22
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Repechage (Race's 112-113)				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 29 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	22.07 MLC Kew (Butcher,Narguet,Barnes,Moore-O'Sullivan,c:Drake)	1	4:31.08	0.00 +0.00
2	22.10 Shelford GS (Kelly,Lendon,Stoffberg,Qi,c:McConnell)	3	4:37.08	6.00 +6.00
3	22.03 Geelong College (Skedd,Alhadi*,Barnes,Chapman*,c:Edwards)	2	4:53.49	16.41 +22.41
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 116-117) *substitute				

Race 30 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	22.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Taylor,Emonson,Templar,Hughes,c:Rex)	1	4:28.71	0.00 +0.00
2	22.04 Geelong Grammar (Nance,Jamieson,Morton,Stewart,c:Metcalfe)	2	4:29.68	0.97 +0.97
3	22.02 Caulfield Grammar (Neave,Wilson,Fitzsimmons,Woodburn,c:Murrowood)	3	4:33.66	3.98 +4.95
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 116-117)				

Race 31 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	22.08 Melbourne GC (Turnbull,Brennan,Mansfield,Decker,c:Mccamish)	3	4:44.99	0.00 +0.00
2	22.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Mittal,Kumarage,Brumby,Green,c:Svensson-O'Shea)	2	5:24.79	39.80 +39.80
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 116-117)				

Race 32 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	22.09 Melbourne GC (Otteraa,Cotton,Spinks,Casinader,c:Baile)	3	4:34.84	0.00 +0.00
2	22.05 Geelong Grammar (Leslie,Brand,Wischer,Moses,c:Lau)	2	4:50.23	15.39 +15.39
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 116-117)				

Race 33 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	24.05 Geelong College (Gove,Lazarus,Edwards,Blampied,c:Doery)	1	4:27.31	0.00 +0.00
2	24.07 Geelong Grammar (Mackenzie,Friday,Mackey,Worboys,c:Turnbull)	3	4:39.06	11.75 +11.75
3	24.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Wade,Coutts*,Wilding,Tucker,c:Williams Murnane)	2	4:59.53	20.47 +32.22
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 246,247); Rest->Repechage (Race's 118-119) *substitute				

Race 34 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	24.02 Carey Grammar (Katsavos,Parkinson,Spencer,Ferlaino,c:Carayanis)	2	4:34.06	0.00 +0.00
2	24.06 Geelong Grammar (Slade,Palmer,Orford,White,c:Russell)	1	4:40.52	6.46 +6.46
3	24.03 Caulfield Grammar (Heaphy,Deeble,Murray,Patterson,c:Suriarachchi)	3	4:45.59	5.07 +11.53
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 246,247); Rest->Repechage (Race's 118-119)				

Race 35 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	24.09 Loreto - Toorak (Dalitz,Amanatidis,Hall,O'Donoghue,c:Bigaignon)	1	4:25.19	0.00 +0.00
2	24.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Tunnenham,Skrokov,Blythe,Hammill,c:Wood)	3	4:29.28	4.09 +4.09
3	24.11 Melbourne GC (Bass,Sutherland,Mollineaux,Chadwick,c:Fitch)	2	4:49.17	19.89 +23.98
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 246,247); Rest->Repechage (Race's 118-119)				

Race 36 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	24.12 Wesley College (McIntosh,Webster,Greenfield,Long,c:Slavik)	1	4:31.46	0.00 +0.00
2	24.10 MLC Kew (Yao,McConnell,de Uray,Clarke,c:Sinclair)	3	4:32.09	0.63 +0.63
3	24.04 Damascus (Lawler,Ryan,Mikus,Spokes,c:Jackson)	2	4:47.86	15.77 +16.40
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 246,247); Rest->Repechage (Race's 118-119)				

Race 37 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	26.07 Geelong Grammar (McLachlan,Nicholson,O'Callaghan,Roderick,c:Shelton)	2	4:24.69	0.00 +0.00
2	26.08 Haileybury (Cruse,Berry,Anderson,Meade,c:Chen)	1	4:30.92	6.23 +6.23
3	26.10 Melbourne GC (McCaughy,Bannwart,Holt,Jensen,c:Casey)	3	4:37.45	6.53 +12.76
4	26.02 Carey Grammar (Dickson,Whitechurch,Plummer,Larkey,c:Boddington)	4	4:42.85	5.40 +18.16
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-122)				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 38 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	26.03 Caulfield Grammar (Coxwell,Peace,Wilson,McVean,c:van der Slot)	1	4:31.07	0.00 +0.00
2	26.05 Damascus (Mennen,Brown,Holloway,Oldaker,c:Ludeman)	2	4:31.74	0.67 +0.67
3	26.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Nolan,Grumley,O'Loughlin,Dean,c:Myrianthis)	3	4:37.76	6.02 +6.69

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-122)

Race 39 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	26.11 Toorak College (Tranter,Stocker,Bradbury,Marshall,c:Hewson)	3	4:32.34	0.00 +0.00
2	26.12 Wesley College (McIntosh,Evans,Redmond,Shahak,c:Barnett-Baddeley)	1	4:44.29	11.95 +11.95
3	26.04 Clonard (Stanley,Appleton,Hewitt-Scholtes,Farnsworth,c:Hewitt-Scholtes)	2	4:56.59	12.30 +24.25

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-122)

Race 40 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	26.06 Geelong College (Corrie Smith,Baensch,Bagnara,Adams,c:Whitley)	3	4:28.03	0.00 +0.00
2	26.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Livitsanis,Ward,Saunders,Clark,c:Heley)	2	4:39.39	11.36 +11.36
3	26.13 Ballarat Grammar (Holland,Fitzsimons,O'Loughlan,Metcalf,c:Brown)	1	4:49.05	9.66 +21.02

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-122)

Race 41 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	27.14 St Catherine's (Alexiadis,Aston,Bray,Paterson,c:Lloyd)	3	4:02.01	0.00 +0.00
2	27.06 Lauriston Girls' (Bulach*,Umbers,Hayes-Chen,Eade,c:Barrett)	2	4:15.76	13.75 +13.75
3	27.16 Hamilton & Alexandra (Beaty,Crawford,Graham,O'Brien,c:Dufty)	4	4:19.14	3.38 +17.13
4	27.07 Loreto - Toorak (Paterson,Simpson,Rosengren,Clancy,c:Dodd)	1	4:19.50	0.36 +17.49

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); Rest->Repechage (Race's 123-126)

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 46 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	28.08 Haileybury (Johnston,Petrakis,Deitch,Pullin,c:Nguyen)	4	4:06.20	0.00 +0.00
2	28.06 Geelong Grammar (Kent,Leckie*,Saunders,Mactaggart,c:Robinson)	3	4:13.76	7.56 +7.56
3	28.02 Carey Grammar (Borroni,Wakim,Palliser,Liberopoulos,c:Frankpitt)	2	4:26.15	12.39 +19.95
4	28.07 Genazzano (Scott,Solias,McCredie,Purcell,c:Robertson)	1	4:28.48	2.33 +22.28

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); Rest->Repechage (Race's 127-130)

*substitute

Race 47 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	28.05 Geelong College (Gilby,Sandner,Walker,Porte,c:Thomson)	3	4:11.41	0.00 +0.00
2	28.10 Loreto - Toorak (Stubblings,Chiam,Nugent,Cullen,c:Nash)	1	4:11.54	0.13 +0.13
3	28.03 Caulfield Grammar (Memed,Thomson,Smith,Vanzyl,c:Webster)	2	4:28.95	17.41 +17.54

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); Rest->Repechage (Race's 127-130)

Race 48 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	28.13 Wesley College (Hayes,Vella,Zanchi,McBurney,c:Slavik)	2	4:20.56	0.00 +0.00
2	28.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Drury,Haidacher,Kaufmann,Rickard,c:Cox)	1	4:26.31	5.75 +5.75
3	28.04 Damascus (Guy,Robson,Slater,Collier,c:Keen)	3	4:31.20	4.89 +10.64

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); Rest->Repechage (Race's 127-130)

Race 49 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	29.02 Korowa AGS (Major,Waring,Papavassiliou,Manolitsas,c:Kyriacopoulos)	2	4:06.35	0.00 +0.00
2	29.10 Sheldford GS (Tanner,Davies,Bounos,Leong,c:Baldwin)	4	4:08.30	1.95 +1.95
3	29.08 Ruyton Girls' (Ross,Anquetil,Ware,Kelly,c:Furey)	3	4:12.09	3.79 +5.74
4	29.03 Lauriston Girls' (Jelbart,Walker,Derbyshire,Curtis,c:Dunlop)	1	4:27.39	15.30 +21.04

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 256,257); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-133)

Race 50 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	29.12 Strathcona (Venema,Johnson,Mellor,Boulter,c:Verstegen)	2	4:00.59	0.00 +0.00
2	29.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bongiorno,Stewart,Henham,Doquile,c:Martyn)	3	4:03.94	3.35 +3.35
3	29.07 PLC Melbourne (Machuca,Wilson-Rajaratnam*,Kumar,Mansfield,c:Seal)	1	4:22.27	18.33 +21.68

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 256,257); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-133)

*substitute

Race 43 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	27.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Burman - Walsh,Turner,Smith,Allen,c:Whitehead)	1	4:08.17	0.00 +0.00
2	27.12 Sacred Heart VIC (Morrison,McCarthy-Grigg,Hames,Dowling,c:Dearnaley)	2	4:08.70	0.53 +0.53
3	27.02 Fintona (Besley,Duncan,Pantazis,Mckernan,c:Pynta)	3	4:11.58	2.88 +3.41
4	27.05 Korowa AGS (Papp,Catanach,Manolitsas,Priest,c:Weir)	4	4:17.26	5.68 +9.09

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); Rest->Repechage (Race's 123-126)

Race 44 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	27.09 MLC Kew (Ryan,Firns,Wooller,Byrnes,c:McLeish)	3	4:02.72	0.00 +0.00
2	27.15 Strathcona (Giles,Savenake,Bishop,Lloyd-Teese,c:Kitchen)	4	4:04.87	2.15 +2.15
3	27.01 Albert Park College (De Gloria Cade,Ordonez,Probert,Gregory,c:Case)	2	4:07.05	2.18 +4.33
4	27.03 Genazzano (Pettona,Wilson,MacIsaac,Swainsbury,c:Craig)	1	4:14.86	7.81 +12.14

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); Rest->Repechage (Race's 123-126)

Race 45 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	28.12 Toorak College (Vaughan,Wilson,Meldrum,Kirk,c:Daddo)	3	4:17.40	0.00 +0.00
2	28.14 Ballarat Grammar (Heath,Green,McKay,Betts,c:Young)	1	4:18.59	1.19 +1.19
3	28.11 Melbourne GC (Convey,Sharrock,Mellor,Reed,c:James)	4	4:22.32	3.73 +4.92
4	28.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Russell,Keogh,Foley,Cross,c:Quilliam)	2	4:26.29	3.97 +8.89

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); Rest->Repechage (Race's 127-130)

Race 51 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	29.11 St Catherine's (Richards,Turnbull,Murrell,Manson,c:Tokatlidis)	1	4:03.30	0.00 +0.00
2	29.04 Loreto - Toorak (Barton,Conroy,Utri,Dalbosco,c:Canning)	3	4:09.95	6.65 +6.65
3	29.01 Kardinia Int'l College (Covey,Kenneally,Kelly,Elsworth,c:Kenneally)	2	4:14.80	4.85 +11.50

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 256,257); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-133)

Race 52 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	29.05 MLC Kew (Miller,Hanna,Emmett,Allanson,c:Kidd)	3	3:57.60	0.00 +0.00
2	29.09 Sacred Heart VIC (Conway,Ingwersen,Doble-Appleton,Dowling*,c:Tito)	1	4:05.10	7.50 +7.50
3	29.13 Hamilton & Alexandra (Cavill,Kelly,Russell,Millar,c:Millar)	2	4:20.39	15.29 +22.79

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 256,257); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-133)

*substitute

Race 53 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	30.04 Caulfield Grammar (Bail,Height,Vanzo,Beed,c:Brown)	4	4:02.43	0.00 +0.00
2	30.12 Wesley College (Wilson,McCleary,Dawson,Sargent*,c:Hanna)	3	4:04.67	2.24 +2.24
3	30.13 Ballarat Grammar (Mahony,Hearn,Reinehr,Kirwan-Hamilton,c:Findlay)	1	4:10.18	5.51 +7.75
4	30.03 Carey Grammar (Yoannidis,Cain,Worth,Gilford,c:Walker)	2	4:19.11	8.93 +16.68

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 134-136)

*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 54 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.08 Haileybury (Sherritt,Bjarnason,O'Donoghue,Stock,c:Shiell)	2	4:05.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.10 Loreto - Toorak (Frigo,Gunn,Wright de Pedro,Jenkins,c:Murphy)	3	4:05.33	0.13	+0.13	
3	30.11 Melbourne GC (Drew,Mikhaeil,Walkinshaw,Bills,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	1	4:22.67	17.34	+17.47	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 134-136)

Race 55 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.06 Geelong College (Fisher,Perkins,Mathews,Ryan,c:Morgan)	1	4:16.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Huber,Cahir,Augustine,Roscoe,c:Turner)	3	4:19.65	3.57	+3.57	
3	30.05 Damascus (Gibson,Smith,Edwards,Campbell,c:Gibson)	2	4:25.97	6.32	+9.89	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 134-136)

Race 56 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.07 Geelong Grammar (Atkins,Moore,Dicker,Pickard,c:Watkins)	3	3:59.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.02 Ballarat High (Bridges,Lukich,McMickan,Salter,c:Murfett)	2	4:02.27	2.52	+2.52	
3	30.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Plange,Jackson,Richardson,Eppingstall,c:Carlyon)	1	4:18.05	15.78	+18.30	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 134-136)

Race 57 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.03 MLC Kew (Noonan,Russell,Slifirski,O'Keefe,c:O'Gorman)	1	3:55.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Shepherd,Cornelissen,Appleton,Argyrou,c:Black)	3	3:56.84	1.74	+1.74	
3	31.05 Ruyton Girls' (Calhaem,Dillon,Bendall,Janes,c:Hale)	2	4:00.67	3.83	+5.57	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 260,261); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-138)

Race 58 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.09 Strathcona (Caruso,Dedoncker,Zacharchuk,Coxhill,c:Hynes)	3	4:00.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.01 Firkbank Grammar (Tyrrell,Douglas,Matthiesson,Donaldson,c:Qian)	2	4:07.80	7.53	+7.53	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 260,261); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-138)

Race 59 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.02 Genazzano (Ryan,Kentish,MacIsaac,Passaris,c:West)	2	4:04.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.06 Sacred Heart VIC (Eden,North,Dickinson,Codd,c:Dearnaley)	3	4:08.10	3.71	+3.71	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 260,261); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-138)

Race 60 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.08 St Catherine's (Dryden,Cody,Cody,Sutherland,c:Cottrill)	2	3:51.69	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.07 Shelford GS (Bonney-Gibson,Bonney-Gibson,Davies,Grant,c:Kral)	3	4:08.37	16.68	+16.68	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 260,261); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-138)

Race 61 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.23 Shelford GS 2 (Charlotte Plum)	2	5:06.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.01 Nagle College (Sarah Hamilton)	3				
	32.25 Toorak College (Gabby Hanson)	1	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

Race 62 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.08 Fintona (Zoe Seale)	1	4:59.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.22 Shelford GS 1 (Maddie Miller)	3	5:05.47	5.49	+5.49	
3	32.15 Korowa AGS (Emma Gilmour)	2	5:09.29	3.82	+9.31	

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 17 March 2017

Race 63 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.06 Ave Maria College (Sophia Masiero)	2	4:55.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.07 Fintona (Venus Yu)	3	5:03.11	7.39	+7.39	
3	32.12 Kardinia Int'l College (Paige Rowan)	1	5:22.04	18.93	+26.32	

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

Race 64 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.14 Korowa AGS (Millie Marchant)	2	4:46.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.03 Oberon High School (Rosemary Tunn McGrath)	1	4:51.41	5.41	+5.41	
3	32.24 Strathcona (Jeanie Kim)	3	5:15.05	23.64	+29.05	

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

Race 65 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.20 Emmanuel College (Rebecca Zerbe)	2	4:48.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.18 Loreto - Toorak (Alexandra Boyle)	3	4:55.51	7.46	+7.46	
3	32.04 Corowa High School (Olivia Hughes)	1	5:06.05	10.54	+18.00	

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

Race 66 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.19 Maribyrnong (Louisa Bongrain)	1	4:29.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.17 Loreto - Toorak (Taylor Smyth)	2	4:53.40	24.00	+24.00	
3	32.05 Princes Hill SC (Matilda Murray-White)	3	5:03.87	10.47	+34.47	

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

Race 67 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 7	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.10 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Paige Barr)	1	4:40.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.09 Frankston HS (Serena Mandarino)	3	4:48.82	8.36	+8.36	
3	32.13 Korowa AGS (Annika Spiers)	2	4:51.59	2.77	+11.13	

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

Race 68 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 8	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.11 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Lillian Tesselaar)	1	4:57.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.26 Toorak College (Phoebe Hewson)	3	5:51.88	54.17	+54.17	
	32.16 Loreto - Toorak (Madeleine Filgate)	2	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 92-95)

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 69 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Preliminary Margins
1	33.04 Melbourne GC (Crossett,Webber,Simpson,Carver,c:Garland)	2	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	33.03 MLC Kew (Bathija,Mires,Poulos,Treherne,c:Dennis)	3		8.70 +8.70
3	33.02 Loreto - Ballarat (Hislop,Sims,De Grandi,Clark,c:Cuthbertson)	1		1.46 +10.16

Race 70 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	34.05 Melbourne GC (Lay,Maisey,Petroff,Spinks,c:Clayton)	2	6:15.81	0.00 +0.00
2	34.06 Ballarat Grammar (Grieve,McConville,Stewart,Macdonald,c:Ross)	1	6:25.04	9.23 +9.23
3	34.04 MLC Kew (Scrimizzi,Batsilas,McKenzie,Holsman,c:Farrow)	3	6:39.99	14.95 +24.18

Progress : 1->Final (Race 433); Rest->Rep (Race 206)echege

Race 71 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	34.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Weightman,Quick,Broadbent,Hare,c:Lamb)	2	6:21.30	0.00 +0.00
2	34.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Fitzpatrick,Byrne,Raschilla,Faull,c:Crumpler)	1	6:26.38	5.08 +5.08
3	34.02 Carey Grammar (Barrot,Yao,Moon,Morley,c:Atkins)	3	6:37.75	11.37 +16.45

Progress : 1->Final (Race 433); Rest->Rep (Race 206)echege

Race 72 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	35.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Power,Marwood,Pring,Cornwill,c:Hoffman)	1	6:14.08	0.00 +0.00
2	35.02 Haileybury (Quinn,Hardeman,Kerr,Hardeman,c:Murphy)	3	6:14.50	0.42 +0.42
3	35.05 Melbourne GC (Koop,Montague,Esposito,Bradley,c:Jones)	2	6:27.74	13.24 +13.66

Progress : 1->Final (Race 434); Rest->Rep (Race 207)echege

Race 73 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	35.06 Ballarat Grammar (Robinson,Rogers,Henwood,Pattinson,c:Russell)	2	6:06.47	0.00 +0.00
2	35.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Gillespie,Houlihan,Murphy-McKay, Maher,c:Quinlan)	1	6:21.73	15.26 +15.26
3	35.04 MLC Kew (Fraser-Smith,Bertolino,Milosevska,Clarke,c:Hyett)	3	6:29.58	7.85 +23.11

Progress : 1->Final (Race 434); Rest->Rep (Race 207)echege

Race 74 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	36.02 MLC Kew (Cathro,Danks,Nicotera,Koh,c:Poon)	3	5:59.28	0.00 +0.00
2	36.07 St Catherine's (Taylor,Passon,Taylor,Otto,c:Porter)	1	6:14.19	14.91 +14.91
3	36.04 Sacred Heart VIC 1 (O'Donnell*,Bowker,Rogers*,Coverdale,c:Santos)	2	6:35.09	20.90 +35.81
4	36.03 Melbourne GC (Longstaff,Jensen,Protopopoff,Vari,c:Ferguson)	4	6:44.64	9.55 +45.36

Progress : 1->Final (Race 435); Rest->Rep (Race's 208-209)echege *substitute

Race 75 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	36.01 Firbank Grammar (Zilberg,Johnson,White,Stewart,c:Nichols)	2	6:12.94	0.00 +0.00
2	36.08 Strathcona (Martin,Piva,Kirby,Mitchell,c:Fehring)	1	6:25.37	12.43 +12.43
3	36.06 Shelford GS (Smith,Dickson,Hutchinson,Stewart,c:Battersby)	4	6:28.38	3.01 +15.44
4	36.05 Sacred Heart VIC 2 (Gard,Gibbons,Conneley,McGivern,c:Santos)	3	6:41.36	12.98 +28.42

Progress : 1->Final (Race 435); Rest->Rep (Race's 208-209)echege

Race 76 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	37.04 Genazzano (Hausegger,Lizukiewicz,Donohue,Nesbitt,Kuner,van Daatselaar,Casey,Summers,c:Frawley)	1	7:24.55	0.00 +0.00
2	37.05 Loreto - Toorak (Atkinson,Leung,Rosengren,Donovan,McBride,Moore,Hrysonmallis,Bertoncelli,c:Negline)	2	7:30.93	6.38 +6.38
3	37.07 Melbourne GC 1 (Noble,Riordan,Brightling,Badenach,Umseher,Noonan,Jamieson,Fitzsimmons,c:Fleming)	3	7:37.48	6.55 +12.93
4	37.03 Geelong Grammar (Wilson,Galetto,Radford,Fowles,Clarke,Darling,Sutton,Turner,c:Canny)	4	7:42.49	5.01 +17.94

Progress : 1->Final (Race 436); Rest->Rep (Race's 210-211)echege

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 77 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	37.06 MLC Kew (Wang,Backman,Allen,Fennell,Lourantos,Batrouney,Franc,McShane,c:Hajicosta)	2	5:32.06	0.00 +0.00
2	37.01 Geelong College (Miller,McLaughlin,Archer,Salveson,Dobie,Darcy,Gorell,Lockyer,c:Pullin)	1	5:55.65	23.59 +23.59
3	37.02 Geelong Grammar (Conn,Gillies,Eckert,O'Brien,Grave,Athan,Holmes,Stent,c:Taylor)	3	6:19.82	24.17 +47.76

Progress : 1->Final (Race 436); Rest->Rep (Race's 210-211)echege

Race 78 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	39.03 MLC Kew (Drake,Fletcher,Anghie,Xu,c:Hajicosta)	2	5:50.79	0.00 +0.00
2	39.02 St Columbas (Hughes,Rippingale,Hughes,Nocera,c:Lumb)	3	5:55.37	4.58 +4.58
3	39.07 Strathcona (Plant,Charles,O'Keefe,Van der Hock,c:Joseland)	4	6:03.97	8.60 +13.18
4	39.06 Shelford GS (MacMillan,Chambers,Bounos,Jagger,c:McConville)	1	6:08.81	4.84 +18.02

Progress : 1->Final (Race 438); Rest->Rep (Race's 214-215)echege

Race 79 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	39.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Boland,Bester,Rowe,Roberts,c:Austin)	3	5:59.18	0.00 +0.00
2	39.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Gunby*,Nutku,Attard,Ballan,c:Hudson)	2	6:08.93	9.75 +9.75
3	39.04 PLC Melbourne (Mavros,Stott,Vizec,Perkins,c:Jepsen)	1	6:12.97	4.04 +13.79
4	39.01 Albert Park College (Allan,Hill,Marnika,Cavaye,c:Nguyen)	4	6:30.19	17.22 +31.01

Progress : 1->Final (Race 438); Rest->Rep (Race's 214-215)echege *substitute

Race 80 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	42.03 Lauriston Girls' (Rayne,Young,Honan,Morand,c:Fox)	2	5:51.22	0.00 +0.00
2	42.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Treweek,Haase,McLachlan,Gittings,c:Lewis)	1	5:56.95	5.73 +5.73
3	42.05 Melbourne GC (Mavros,Stott,Vizec,Perkins,c:Jepsen)	3	6:05.03	8.08 +13.81
4	42.02 Clonard (Campbell,Smith,Shalders,Monahan,c:O'Donoghue)	4	6:08.75	3.72 +17.53

Progress : 1->Final (Race 441); Rest->Rep (Race's 218-219)echege

Race 81 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	42.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Morgan,Plange,Gordon,Cameron,c:Emery)	1	5:57.02	0.00 +0.00
2	42.07 Ballarat Grammar (Fay,Allen,Delahunty,Bond,c:Yung)	2	6:05.03	8.01 +8.01
3	42.06 Toorak College (Hirst,Grant,Zampatti,Spencer,c:Watt)	3	6:08.39	3.36 +11.37

Progress : 1->Final (Race 441); Rest->Rep (Race's 218-219)echege

Race 82 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	43.01 Kardinia Int'l College (Field,Campbell,Luscombe-Shockley,Henderson,c:Nadeson)	1	5:45.44	0.00 +0.00
2	43.03 MLC Kew (Hayes,Williams,Brander,Barnes,c:Noonan)	3	5:49.78	4.34 +4.34
3	43.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Hawthorne,Jackson,McLean,Paulet,c:Hetherington)	4	6:06.42	16.64 +20.98
4	43.02 Korowa AGS (Rook,Mahoney,Hayes,Lloyd-Healy,c:Delimitrou)	2	6:06.80	0.38 +21.36

Progress : 1->Final (Race 442); Rest->Rep (Race's 220-221)echege

Race 83 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	43.07 Strathcona (Connell,Hulme,Soumprou,Newman,c:Furlan)	2	5:43.05	0.00 +0.00
2	43.04 Ruyton Girls' (Gaffney,Clarke,Vasilopoulos,Roberts,c:Goonesequera)	4	5:46.47	3.42 +3.42
3	43.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Bell,Howell,Kilmartin,Zanghi,c:Macleod)	3	5:49.90	3.43 +6.85
4	43.06 Shelford GS (Beza,Denham-Roberts,O'Grady,Brown,c:Perlen)	1	6:07.69	17.79 +24.64

Progress : 1->Final (Race 442); Rest->Rep (Race's 220-221)echege

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 84 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	47.04 Lauriston Girls' (Conheady,Taylor,Fletcher,Sinclair,c:Jasper)	1	5:47.19	0.00 +0.00
2	47.06 Melbourne GC (Carman,Cannon,Taylor,Lindsay-Geyer,c:Seymour-Pessah)	3	5:50.79	3.60 +3.60
3	47.02 Ballarat High (Johnston,Kimber,Mawby,Watkins,c:Bilson)	4	6:00.57	9.78 +13.38
4	47.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Flower,Donald,Black,Phillips,c:Chapman)	2	6:26.41	25.84 +39.22
Progress : 1->Final (Race 446); Rest->Rep (Race's 228-229)echege				

Race 85 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	47.03 Damascus (Smith,Neil,Gore,Hockey,c:Lamb)	3	5:44.43	0.00 +0.00
2	47.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Hoffmann,Higgins,Foley,Grech,c:Rothe)	1	5:45.49	1.06 +1.06
3	47.07 Shelford GS (Adlard,Morgan,Landwehr,Patrick,c:Topfer)	2	5:56.32	10.83 +11.89
4	47.08 Ballarat Grammar (Whiteside,Macdonald,Conheady,A'Speculo,c:Nye)	4	5:56.72	0.40 +12.29
Progress : 1->Final (Race 446); Rest->Rep (Race's 228-229)echege				

Race 86 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	48.03 Sacred Heart VIC (Mithen,Morris,Brown,Foley,c:Ryan)	2	5:42.11	0.00 +0.00
2	48.04 Strathcona (Jones,Thom,Duyker,Senior,c:Baldwin)	3	5:46.21	4.10 +4.10
Progress : All->Final (Race 447)				

Race 87 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	48.02 Ruyton Girls' (Montagu,O'Callaghan,Price,De Bortoli,c:Ancarola)	2	5:34.68	0.00 +0.00
2	48.01 Korowa AGS (Richards,Carson,Baird,Kyriacopoulos,c:Crute)	3	5:42.30	7.62 +7.62
Progress : All->Final (Race 447)				

Race 88 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	23.04 St Catherine's (Hall,Douglas,Krause,Tymms,c:Trosdal Ryan)	3	4:43.91	0.00 +0.00
2	23.02 MLC Kew (Kirby,Dethridge,Lenton,Donaldson,c:Poynton)	2	4:44.83	0.92 +0.92
3	23.01 Loreto - Toorak (Baxter,Kilpatrick,Longhurst,Tobin,c:Massey)	1	4:47.42	2.59 +3.51
Progress : 1->Final (Race 422); Rest->Rep (Race 245)echege				

Race 89 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	23.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Chen,Charan,Perkins,Dimitroulis,c:Theodore)	2	6:13.73	0.00 +0.00
2	23.05 Strathcona (Finlayson,O'Donnell,Reeve,Hankin,c:Yang)	3	6:21.50	7.77 +7.77
Progress : 1->Final (Race 422); Rest->Rep (Race 245)echege				

Race 90 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	25.02 MLC Kew (Adam,Allanson,Allen,Holly,c:Gibson)	4	3:47.97	0.00 +0.00
2	25.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Birrell,Bottoms,Kelsall,O'Grady,c:Hua-Ratanavan)	1	3:56.99	9.02 +9.02
3	25.06 St Catherine's (Wolton,Zalewski,Christian,Cannon,c:Brearley)	2	4:01.13	4.14 +13.16
4	25.07 Strathcona (Fehring,Frampton,Vains,Lee,c:McKay)	3	4:07.51	6.38 +19.54
Progress : 1->Final (Race 424); Rest->Rep (Race's 248-249)echege				

Race 91 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	25.01 Genazzano (McIntosh,Burnes,Sayers,Bertelle,c:Randles)	3	4:07.92	0.00 +0.00
2	25.04 Sacred Heart VIC (Forsyth,Jelley,Pickering,Condie,c:Tito)	1	4:15.06	7.14 +7.14
3	25.05 Shelford GS (Triskelidis,Holloway,Huppert,Horrobin,c:Perlen)	2	4:22.71	7.65 +14.79
Progress : 1->Final (Race 424); Rest->Rep (Race's 248-249)echege				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 92 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	32.13 Korowa AGS (Annika Spiers)	1	4:28.90	0.00 +0.00
2	32.04 Corowa High School (Olivia Hughes)	4	4:29.63	0.73 +0.73
3	32.22 Shelford GS 1 (Maddie Miller)	3	4:39.11	9.48 +10.21
4	32.01 Nagle College (Sarah Hamilton)	2	4:49.86	10.75 +20.96
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; 3->Final (Race 431) E; 4->Final F (Race 373)				

Race 93 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	32.03 Oberon High School (Rosemary Tunn McGrath)	3	6:11.03	0.00 +0.00
2	32.15 Korowa AGS (Emma Gilmour)	1	6:23.77	12.74 +12.74
3	32.05 Princes Hill SC (Matilda Murray-White)	4	6:27.67	3.90 +16.64
4	32.07 Fintona (Venus Yu)	2	6:44.36	16.69 +33.33
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; 3->Final (Race 431) E; 4->Final F (Race 373)				

Race 94 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 3 Margins
1	32.17 Loreto - Toorak (Taylor Smyth)	3	4:34.89	0.00 +0.00
2	32.18 Loreto - Toorak (Alexandra Boyle)	2	4:35.87	0.98 +0.98
3	32.12 Kardinia Int'l College (Paige Rowan)	1	5:05.06	29.19 +30.17
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; 3->Final (Race 431) E; 4->Final F (Race 373)				

Race 95 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 4 Margins
1	32.09 Frankston HS (Serena Mandarin)	2	4:36.82	0.00 +0.00
2	32.24 Strathcona (Jeanie Kim)	1	4:47.23	10.41 +10.41
3	32.26 Toorak College (Phoebe Hewson)	3	5:05.10	17.87 +28.28
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; 3->Final (Race 431) E; 4->Final F (Race 373)				

Race 96 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	38.05 Haileybury (Storton,Williamson,McLaren,Ralphsmith,c:Thompson)	1	9:13.43	0.00 +0.00
2	38.09 Toorak College (Oswald-Jacobs,O'Brien,Day,Murphy,c:Morgan)	2	9:36.14	22.71 +22.71
3	38.02 Caulfield Grammar (Rayner-Lawton,Lowe,West,Fraser,c:Angelopoulos)	3	9:45.67	9.53 +32.24
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 212,213); Rest->C Final				

Race 97 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	38.10 Ballarat Grammar (Rix,Penny,Lidgett,Unwin,c:Yung)	3	6:09.86	0.00 +0.00
2	38.04 Damascus (Henderson,Collins,Lloyd,Bonazzoli,c:Hennig)	2	6:15.41	5.55 +5.55
3	38.03 Clonard (Bull-Russell,Grisenti,Wilson,Semmler,c:Grisenti)	1	6:48.67	33.26 +38.81
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 212,213); Rest->C Final				

Race 98 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	40.19 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	1	6:53.84	0.00 +0.00
2	40.10 Kardinia Int'l College (Erin Bennett)	3	7:03.96	10.12 +10.12
3	40.11 Kardinia Int'l College (Indiana Petkovic)	2	7:39.56	35.60 +45.72
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); 2->C Final; 3->D Final				

Race 99 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	40.16 Ruyton Girls' (India Curtain)	3	6:57.00	0.00 +0.00
2	40.17 Ruyton Girls' (Ella Anquetil)	2	7:10.45	13.45 +13.45
3	40.06 Damascus 2 (Amelia Johnson)	1	7:57.81	47.36 +60.81
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); 2->C Final; 3->D Final				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 100 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.21 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	2	6:47.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.23 PLC Melbourne (Eliza Morison)	3	7:10.52	22.65	+22.65	
	40.05 Damascus 1 (Ella Young)	1				
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 101 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.25 Lowther Hall (Zoe Kermonde)	2	7:00.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.02 Clonard (Lydia Wiffen)	1	7:34.39	34.02	+34.02	
3	40.18 Strathcona (Vicki Donaldson)	3	8:35.04	60.65	+94.67	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 329,330); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 102 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.07 Loreto - Toorak (Pedley,Quinlan,Doble,Stacey,Francis,Hunt,Harpur,Crivelli,c:Holt)	3	5:21.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.05 Geelong Grammar (Hill,Manifold,Biggs,Sutherland,Kebbell,Keogh,Hagege,Jackson,c:Blyth)	4	5:21.73	0.34	+0.34	
3	41.02 Caulfield Grammar (Mitchell,Adam,Routley,Duckett,Fergusson,Upton,Elliott,Nilsson,c:Annois)	1	5:36.65	14.92	+15.26	
4	41.12 Wesley College (Fraser,Anderson,Mason,Gaddie,Burke,Toohey,Ongwat,Machell,c:Peterson)	2	5:43.38	6.73	+21.99	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 216,217); Rest->C Final						

Race 103 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.03 Firkbank Grammar (Roberts,Schuller,Mailing,Gardner,Landy,Webster,Gillies,Keen,c:Durkan)	3	5:25.47	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,Chantrell,Hardwick,Garbler,Bortolussi,Nelson,Perkins,Vovos,c:Bottoms)	2	5:26.52	1.05	+1.05	
3	41.09 Melbourne GC (Guss,Davie,Argiriou,Dodgshun-Lindsay,Funston,Betts,Junge,Coleman,c:McGarry)	4	5:38.78	12.26	+13.31	
4	41.01 Carey Grammar (Dugan,Gillot,Anderson,Ernest,Brookman,McKay,Fennessy,Perry,c:Coleman)	1	6:00.15	21.37	+34.68	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 216,217); Rest->C Final						

Race 104 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.16 Buckley Park College (Katherine Wilkinson)	2	6:47.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.17 Ave Maria College (Alessia Masiero)	3	6:54.19	6.57	+6.57	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 105 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.04 Gippsland Grammar (Jessica Thompson)	2	6:28.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.08 St Michael's Grammar (Ella Dingle)	3	6:31.54	3.54	+3.54	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 106 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.15 Albury High School (Claire Macdonald)	3	7:00.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.18 Frankston HS (Asha Tiktin)	1	7:14.91	14.45	+14.45	
3	44.13 Hamilton & Alexandra (Georgie Snodgrass)	2	8:09.52	54.61	+69.06	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 107 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.05 Kardinia Int'l College (Meg Elsworth)	3	6:48.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.12 Toorak College (Asia Letch)	2	6:50.12	1.63	+1.63	
3	44.19 Damascus (Wren Dreger)	1	7:06.63	16.51	+18.14	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 222,223); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 108 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	45.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (O'Donnell,Striegle)	3	6:30.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.12 Hamilton & Alexandra (Jackson,Finnegan)	2	6:42.12	11.33	+11.33	
3	45.03 Caulfield Grammar (Milne,Huinink)	1	7:24.36	42.24	+53.57	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->C Final						

Race 109 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	45.01 Albert Park College (Sullivan,McKenna)	3	6:32.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.09 Lowther Hall (Farouque,Pinkney)	2	6:58.67	26.19	+26.19	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->C Final						

Race 110 Female School Eight Open Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.03 Firkbank Grammar (Tait,Vogel,Allen,Whitehead,Brodribb,Thomson,Federico,Murray,c:Burnell)	2	5:09.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gough,Cash,Hermann,Barclay,Bowes,Nairn,Bennets,Faulks,c:Anderson)	3	5:14.52	5.21	+5.21	
3	46.12 Wesley College (Hastings,Ogilvie,Singleton,Niteros,McBurney,Rose,Neiwand,Mims,c:Howard)	4	5:19.78	5.26	+10.47	
4	46.01 Carey Grammar (Evans,Moloney,Hermann,Teh,Cohen,Ward,Arnott,Wilkinson,c:Edwards)	1	5:26.05	6.27	+16.74	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->C Final						

Race 111 Female School Eight Open Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.11 St Catherine's (Joubert,Wilson,Ferrali,Millar,Robertson,Christian,Grant,Stopp,c:Gray)	2	nt	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.04 Geelong College (Walmsley,Stewart,Morrison,Midgley,Bond,Lawson,Tierney,Balaam,c:Gow)	3		13.50	+13.50	
3	46.02 Caulfield Grammar (Browell,Hayne,Steel,Knowles,Robinson,Hind,Nowicki,Harrison,c:Angelopoulos)	1		1.30	+14.80	
4	46.07 Haileybury (Armstrong,Scaunich,Braim,Tzouvelis,Pest,Ekberg,Maginness,Trivett,c:Scaunich)	4		8.50	+23.30	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->C Final						

Race 112 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.02 Geelong Grammar (Southey,Doak,Peddie,Towning,c:Canny)	2	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.08 Melbourne GC (Ursini,Cotter,Sawyer,Paine,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	3		9.38	+9.38	
3	19.03 Geelong Grammar (Glover,Lawrence,Gillies,Chandler,c:Manasch)	1		38.57	+47.95	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->C Final						

Race 113 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.09 Melbourne GC (Schroff,Nock,Ross,Bell,c:Martin)	3	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.04 Geelong Grammar (Paterson,Wagner,Canny,Sharland,c:Wenzler)	1		6.34	+6.34	
3	19.10 Geelong College (Duff*,Barnes,Tierney*,Bulford,c:Newman)	2		6.66	+13.00	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->C Final						

*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 114 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Preliminary	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	20.02 MLC Kew (Ryan,Innes,Keith,Simmons,c:Miriklis)	2	4:11.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.01 Loreto - Toorak (Connors,Davis,Dunn,Studeney,c:Filgate)	3	4:14.09	2.44	+2.44	

Race 115 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Preliminary	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.01 MLC Kew (Sozan-Coad,Wilson,McArthur,Morton,c:Toiland)	1	4:05.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.03 St Catherine's (Stich,Lund,Gullifer,Bindley,c:Ritchie)	3	4:13.33	8.22	+8.22	
3	21.02 Shelford GS (Yusupov,McPherson*,Wilson,Green,slade,c:Berg)	2	4:34.98	21.65	+29.87	

*substitute

Race 116 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.02 Caulfield Grammar (Neave,Wilson,Fitzsimmons,Woodburn,c:Murwood)	1	4:21.61	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.10 Shelford GS (Kelly,Lendon,Stoffberg,Qi,c:McConnell)	2	4:30.16	8.55	+8.55	
3	22.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Mittal,Kumarage,Brumby,Green,c:Svensson-O'Shea)	3	4:50.39	20.23	+28.78	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->C Final

Race 117 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.04 Geelong Grammar (Nance,Jamieson,Morton,Stewart,c:Metcalfe)	2	4:20.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.05 Geelong Grammar (Leslie,Brand,Wischer,Moses,c:Lau)	3	4:31.80	11.25	+11.25	
3	22.03 Geelong College (Skedd,Alhadi*,Barnes,Chapman*,c:Edwards)	1	4:35.29	3.49	+14.74	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->C Final

*substitute

Race 118 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Tunnenham,Skrovok,Blythe,Hammill,c:Wood)	3	4:15.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.07 Geelong Grammar (Mackenzie,Friday,Mackey,Worboys,c:Turnbull)	2	4:15.99	0.97	+0.97	
3	24.03 Caulfield Grammar (Heaphy,Deeble,Murray,Patterson,c:Suriarachchi)	1	4:30.24	14.25	+15.22	
4	24.04 Damascus (Lawler,Ryan,Mikus,Spokes,c:Jackson)	4	4:35.50	5.26	+20.48	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 246,247); Rest->C Final

Race 119 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.10 MLC Kew (Yao,McConnell,de Uray,Clarke,c:Sinclair)	3	4:22.41	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.06 Geelong Grammar (Slade,Palmer,Orford,White,c:Russell)	2	4:23.84	1.43	+1.43	
3	24.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Wade,Coutts*,Wilding,Tucker,c:Williams Murnane)	1	4:28.96	5.12	+6.55	
4	24.11 Melbourne GC (Bass,Sutherland,Mollineux,Chadwick,c:Fitch)	4	4:31.13	2.17	+8.72	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 246,247); Rest->C Final

*substitute

Race 120 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Nolan,Grumley,O'Loughlin,Dean,c:Myrianthis)	2	4:16.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.10 Melbourne GC (McCaughy,Bannwart,Holt,Jensen,c:Casey)	3	4:19.60	3.05	+3.05	
3	26.04 Clonard (Stanley,Appleton,Hewitt-Scholtes,Farnsworth,c:Hewitt-Scholtes)	1	4:44.61	25.01	+28.06	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

Race 121 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.05 Damascus (Mennen,Brown,Holloway,Oldaker,c:Ludeman)	2	4:18.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.13 Ballarat Grammar (Holland,Fitzsimons,O'Loughlan,Metcalfe,c:Brown)	3	4:27.44	9.22	+9.22	
3	26.02 Carey Grammar (Dickson,Whitechurch,Plummer,Larkey,c:Boddington)	1	4:32.17	4.73	+13.95	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 122 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.08 Haileybury (Cruse,Berry,Anderson,Meade,c:Chen)	1	4:15.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Livitsanis,Ward,Saunders,Clark,c:Heley)	3	4:26.79	11.46	+11.46	
3	26.12 Wesley College (McIntosh,Evans,Redmond,Shahak,c:Barnett-Baddeley)	2	4:34.40	7.61	+19.07	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

Race 123 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.05 Korowa AGS (Papp,Catanach,Manolitsas,Priest,c:Weir)	1	4:09.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.11 PLC Melbourne (Campbell,Grbac,Clarke,Jones,c:Hanna)	3	4:21.54	12.25	+12.25	
3	27.06 Lauriston Girls' (Bulach*,Umbers,Hayes-Chen,Eade,c:Barrett)	2	5:27.16	65.62	+77.87	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

*substitute

Race 124 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.03 Genazzano (Pettona,Wilson,MacIsaac,Swainsbury,c:Craig)	1	3:59.84	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.02 Fintona (Besley,Duncan,Pantazis,Mckernan,c:Pynta)	3	4:04.36	4.52	+4.52	
3	27.08 Lowther Hall (Merritt,Alexander,Clarke,Griffiths,Pearce,c:Pinkney)	2	4:13.83	9.47	+13.99	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

Race 125 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.01 Albert Park College (De Gleria Cade,Ordonez,Probert,Gregory,c:Case)	3	3:57.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.07 Loreto - Toorak (Paterson,Simpson,Rosengren,Clancy,c:Dodd)	1	4:06.13	8.80	+8.80	
3	27.12 Sacred Heart VIC (Morrison,McCarthy-Grigg,Hames,Dowling,c:Dearmaley)	2	4:09.14	3.01	+11.81	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

Race 126 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.15 Strathcona (Giles,Savenake,Bishop,Lloyd-Teese,c:Kitchen)	2	3:59.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.16 Hamilton & Alexandra (Beaty,Crawford,Graham,O'Brien,c:Duffy)	3	4:16.39	16.58	+16.58	
3	27.13 Shelford GS (Statham,Watkins,Kalfas,Handley,c:Rigoni)	1	4:24.73	8.34	+24.92	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

Race 127 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.14 Ballarat Grammar (Heath,Green,McKay,Betts,c:Young)	2	4:08.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.02 Carey Grammar (Borroni,Wakim,Palliser,Liberopoulos,c:Frankpitt)	3	4:15.92	7.92	+7.92	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

Race 128 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.06 Geelong Grammar (Kent,Leckie*,Saunders,Mactaggart,c:Robinson)	2	4:05.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.03 Caulfield Grammar (Memed,Thomson,Smith,Vanzyl,c:Webster)	3	4:07.77	2.38	+2.38	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

*substitute

Race 129 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.10 Loreto - Toorak (Stubblings,Chiam,Nugent,Cullen,c:Nash)	2	4:09.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Russell,Keogh,Foley,Cross,c:Quilliam)	1	4:14.67	4.86	+4.86	
3	28.04 Damascus (Guy,Robson,Slater,Collier,c:Keen)	3	4:23.27	8.60	+13.46	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

Race 130 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Drury,Haidacher,Kaufmann,Rickard,c:Cox)	2	4:15.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.11 Melbourne GC (Convey,Sharrock,Mellor,Reed,c:James)	3	4:18.72	2.97	+2.97	
3	28.07 Genazzano (Scott,Solias,McCredie,Purcell,c:Robertson)	1	4:19.23	0.51	+3.48	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); 2->C Final; 3->D Final

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 131 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.09	Sacred Heart VIC	(Conway,Ingwersen,Doble-Appleton,Dowling*,c:Tito)	1	3:55.25	0.00 +0.00
2	29.08	Ruyton Girls'	(Ross,Anquetil,Ware,Kelly,c:Furey)	3	4:04.52	9.27 +9.27
3	29.07	PLC Melbourne	(Machuca,Wilson-Rajaratnam*,Kumar,Mansfield,c:Seal)	2	4:13.03	8.51 +17.78
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 256,257); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						*substitute

Race 132 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.04	Loreto - Toorak	(Barton,Conroy,Utri,Dalbosco,c:Canning)	1	3:50.50	0.00 +0.00
2	29.03	Lauriston Girls'	(Jelbart,Walker,Derbyshire,Curtis,c:Dunlop)	3	3:51.16	0.66 +0.66
3	29.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Bongiorno,Stewart,Henham,Doquile,c:Martyn)	2	3:56.30	5.14 +5.80
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 256,257); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 133 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.01	Kardinia Int'l College	(Cowey,Kenneally,Kelly,Elsworth,c:Kenneally)	2	3:53.93	0.00 +0.00
2	29.10	Shelford GS	(Tanner,Davies,Bounos,Leong,c:Baldwin)	3	4:01.87	7.94 +7.94
3	29.13	Hamilton & Alexandra	(Cavill,Kelly,Russell,Millar,c:Millar)	1	4:03.53	1.66 +9.60
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 256,257); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 134 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.12	Wesley College	(Wilson,McCleary,Dawson,Sargent*,c:Hanna)	1	3:57.95	0.00 +0.00
2	30.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Plange,Jackson,Richardson,Eppingstall,c:Carlyon)	3	4:05.50	7.55 +7.55
3	30.09	Loreto - Ballarat	(Huber,Cahir,Augustine,Roscoe,c:Turner)	2	4:10.05	4.55 +12.10
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						*substitute

Race 135 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.10	Loreto - Toorak	(Frigo,Gunn,Wright de Pedro,Jenkins,c:Murphy)	1	4:00.43	0.00 +0.00
2	30.03	Carey Grammar	(Yoannidis,Cain,Worth,Gilford,c:Walker)	2	4:07.24	6.81 +6.81
3	30.05	Damascus	(Gibson,Smith,Edwards,Campbell,c:Gibson)	3	4:11.05	3.81 +10.62
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 136 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.02	Ballarat High	(Bridges,Lukich,McMickan,Salter,c:Murfett)	3	3:54.69	0.00 +0.00
2	30.13	Ballarat Grammar	(Mahony,Hearn,Reinehr,Kirwan-Hamilton,c:Findlay)	1	3:59.72	5.03 +5.03
3	30.11	Melbourne GC	(Drew,Mikhaeil,Walkinshaw,Bills,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	2	4:11.72	12.00 +17.03
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); 2->C Final; 3->D Final						

Race 137 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.05	Ruyton Girls'	(Calhaem,Dillon,Bendall,Janes,c:Hale)	1	3:52.86	0.00 +0.00
2	31.01	Firbank Grammar	(Tyrrell,Douglas,Matthiesson,Donaldson,c:Qian)	2	3:55.73	2.87 +2.87
3	31.06	Sacred Heart VIC	(Eden,North,Dickinson,Codd,c:Dearnaley)	3	4:06.88	11.15 +14.02
Progress : Last->C Final; Rest->Semi-Final (Race's 260,261)						

Race 138 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Shepherd,Cornelissen,Appleton,Argyrou,c:Black)	2	3:51.90	0.00 +0.00
2	31.07	Shelford GS	(Bonney-Gibson,Bonney-Gibson,Davies,Grant,c:Kral)	3	3:59.57	7.67 +7.67
Progress : Last->C Final; Rest->Semi-Final (Race's 260,261)						

Race 139 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.08	Loreto - Toorak	(Langton,Anastasopoulos,O'Callaghan,Rowbottom,c:Walker)	2	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02	Carey Grammar	(Taylor,Bozzone,Jones,Kelly-Stout,c:Quay)	1		11.06 +11.06
3	11.12	Ballarat Grammar	(Barnett,Cuff,Cornish,Squire,c:Gaylard)	3		46.44 +57.50
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 313,314); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-274)						

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 140 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.05	Geelong College	(Coutts,McIntyre,Malone,Callahan*,c:Newman)	3	4:26.62	0.00 +0.00
2	11.10	Shelford GS	(Cameron,Pierce,McLeod,Hargreaves,c:Miles-Migliaccio)	2	4:31.89	5.27 +5.27
3	11.04	Damascus	(Grandi,Robertson,Vanderlinden,Sargisson,c:Webb)	1	4:34.62	2.73 +8.00
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 313,314); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-274)						*substitute

Race 141 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.07	Loreto - Ballarat	(Greer,Jones,Cheesman,McKinnis,c:Lloyd)	1	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	11.11	Toorak College	(Flynn,Chalmers,German,Brown,c:Wise)	3		
3	11.03	Clonard	(Shields,Steenhuis,Walker,Parsons,c:Marescuk)	2		
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 313,314); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-274)						

Race 142 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.09	Melbourne GC	(Munns,Enriquez,Tsilfidis,Marshall-Acheson,Carajias,c:Eldred)	3	4:24.69	0.00 +0.00
2	11.06	Haileybury	(Wallis,Briggs,Marais,Daymond,c:Teoh)	1	4:31.33	6.64 +6.64
3	11.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Hutchinson,Wright,Palmer,Scobie,c:Collins)	2	4:39.85	8.52 +15.16
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 313,314); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-274)						

Race 143 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.04	Firbank Grammar	(Tyrrell,Newport,Whitehead,Planincic*,c:Ross)	1	4:01.37	0.00 +0.00
2	12.06	Gippsland Grammar	(Wollin,Murphy,Richards,Strauss,c:Heath)	2	4:20.76	19.39 +19.39
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233)						*substitute

Race 144 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.13	PLC Melbourne	(Crack,Bayliss,Fitzgerald,Goh,c:Saliba)	2	4:14.88	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Taranto,Matthews,Harding,Fordham,c:Collett)	3	4:25.81	10.93 +10.93
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233)						

Race 145 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.01	Albert Park College	(Lawrence,Turner,Hanna,Gillespie,c:Milner)	2	4:18.69	0.00 +0.00
2	12.03	Fintona	(Morris,Pearce,Gill,Bridgeman,c:Smit)	3	4:21.31	2.62 +2.62
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233)						

Race 146 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.05	Genazzano	(Westcott,Harmon,Richardson,Summers,c:Frawley)	3	4:03.21	0.00 +0.00
2	12.12	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Martin,O'Connor,Chirnside,Graham,c:Harper)	2	4:12.80	9.59 +9.59
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233)						

Race 147 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.10	MLC Kew	(Wentworth,Shearer,Sterndale,Montgomery,c:Swingler)	1	4:09.13	0.00 +0.00
2	12.11	Maribyrnong	(Moutray-Read,Muller*,Croft,Filipovic,c:Duzel)	2	4:15.50	6.37 +6.37
3	12.15	Sacred Heart VIC	(Spork,Brown,Waterhouse,Murphy,c:Breen)	3	4:25.53	10.03 +16.40
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233)						*substitute

Race 148 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.09	Loreto - Toorak	(Searby,Robinson,Howard,Kenny,c:Southey)	3	3:58.38	0.00 +0.00
2	12.14	Ruyton Girls'	(Collins,Lewis,Hall*,Cunning,c:Woolrich)	2	4:17.00	18.62 +18.62
3	12.18	Wesley College	(Vawser,Martin,Dowland,Stillwell,c:Feferkranz)	1	4:22.28	5.28 +23.90
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233)						*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 149 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 7 Margins
1	12.16 St Catherine's (Fraser-Smith,Hogan,Madgwick,Rodgers,c:Glaspole)	3	4:05.11	0.00 +0.00
2	12.07 Kardinia Int'l College (St Ledger,Brandt,Nelson,Lewis,c:Nadeson)	2	4:23.32	18.21 +18.21
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233)				

Race 150 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 8 Margins
1	12.17 Strathcona (Pontifex,Jones,Molloy,Taplin,c:O'Dea)	2	4:05.32	0.00 +0.00
2	12.19 Hamilton & Alexandra (Bester,Serong,Peddie,Ross*,c:Beal)	1	4:12.67	7.35 +7.35
3	12.08 Korowa AGS (de Zwart,Lu,Dowd,Johnston,c:Joseph)	3	4:23.49	10.82 +18.17
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 230-233) *substitute				

Race 151 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	13.06 Loreto - Ballarat (McLoughlin,Ryan,Mader,Trigg,c:Severino)	3	4:14.80	0.00 +0.00
2	13.09 Toorak College (Barnett,Sayers,Nelmes,Schonfelder,c:Morgan)	1	4:26.56	11.76 +11.76
3	13.03 Damascus (Norman,Dalziel,Vallance,Murrell,c:Lloyd)	2	4:43.66	17.10 +28.86
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 317,318); Rest->Repechage (Race's 275-276)				

Race 152 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	13.04 Geelong College (Hayden,Henderson,Thompson,Tierney,c:McLaughlin)	2	4:18.92	0.00 +0.00
2	13.08 Melbourne GC (Gibson,Stella,Mitchell,Picking,c:Comerford)	1	4:22.44	3.52 +3.52
3	13.05 Haileybury (Wright-Wood,Mullins,Perdriau,Daymond,c:Bancroft)	3	4:39.43	16.99 +20.51
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 317,318); Rest->Repechage (Race's 275-276)				

Race 153 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	13.10 Ballarat Grammar (Carter,Litras,Storer,Johns,c:Tan)	2	4:16.33	0.00 +0.00
2	13.02 Carey Grammar (Furlan,Patel,Harkness,Hutchins,c:Cohen)	3	4:20.71	4.38 +4.38
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 317,318); Rest->Repechage (Race's 275-276)				

Race 154 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	13.07 Loreto - Toorak (Davys,Catalfamo,Bitzios,Dobbin,c:Hoffman)	3	4:07.16	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Terrill,Cowan,Stephens,Fitzpatrick,c:Jenkin)	2	4:27.23	20.07 +20.07
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 317,318); Rest->Repechage (Race's 275-276)				

Race 155 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	14.16 St Catherine's (King,Von Schoenberg,Natgrass,Hayne,c:Brend)	2	3:55.51	0.00 +0.00
2	14.12 Melbourne Girls' GS (Velakoulis,Hooper,Logie-Smith,Montague,c:Sinclair)	1	4:00.69	5.18 +5.18
3	14.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hawdon,Lettas,Schober,Burke,c:Farmer)	3	4:05.01	4.32 +9.50
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237)				

Race 156 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	14.09 Korowa AGS (Clements,Andrew,Moloney,Manion,c:Padiseti)	2	4:06.73	0.00 +0.00
2	14.04 Fintona (Zavros,Xavier,Ganeson,Georgarakis,c:Dhalival)	3	4:13.56	6.83 +6.83
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237)				

Race 157 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	14.18 Wesley College (Danielson,Paterson,Carter,Lawson,c:Dimitropoulos)	3	4:04.81	0.00 +0.00
2	14.06 Genazzano (Garcia,Dowdell,vanden Boom,Nixon,c:Solias)	2	4:07.29	2.48 +2.48
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237)				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 158 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	14.13 Ruyton Girls' (Layton,McNeill,Lee*,Wilmshurst*,c:Melton)	3	4:01.58	0.00 +0.00
2	14.01 Albert Park College (Langton,Koo,Gaudry,Coburn,c:Nguyen)	2	4:19.73	18.15 +18.15
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237) *substitute				

Race 159 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 5 Margins
1	14.11 MLC Kew (Brown,Koh,Mazzocco,Jamieson,c:Whelan)	3	3:57.30	0.00 +0.00
2	14.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Bates,Rossetti,Baker,Johnson,c:Smith)	2	4:02.44	5.14 +5.14
3	14.08 Kardinia Int'l College (Ryan,Kenneally*,Carboon,Hardman,c:Kontelj)	4	4:16.92	14.48 +19.62
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237) *substitute				

Race 160 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 6 Margins
1	14.17 Strathcona (Gray,Buntine,Crawford-Rust,Smith,c:Xia)	2	3:56.24	0.00 +0.00
2	14.10 Loreto - Toorak (Caffry,Lucas,McFarlane,Green,c:Chapman)	3	4:00.28	4.04 +4.04
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237)				

Race 161 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 7 Margins
1	14.05 Firbank Grammar (Beasley,Bakker,Scott,Thomas,c:Morris)	3	3:58.07	0.00 +0.00
2	14.14 Sacred Heart VIC (Gregorio,McNair,Howell,McDonald,c:Santos)	2	4:19.98	21.91 +21.91
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237)				

Race 162 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 8 Margins
1	14.03 Clonard (Wright-Janocha,Nicholson,Heron,Russell,c:Parsons)	2	4:14.91	0.00 +0.00
2	14.15 Shelford GS (Badger,Adlard,Brydon-Waldren,Morgan,c:Gunn)	3	4:19.37	4.46 +4.46
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-237)				

Race 163 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	15.02 Ballarat High (Kimber,McLean,Glenwright,Farquhar,c:Macaulay)	3	4:04.30	0.00 +0.00
2	15.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Haase,McKeegan,Loader,Fraser,c:Loader)	1	4:10.82	6.52 +6.52
3	15.04 Damascus (Fitzgerald,McCahon,Ashley,Matheson,c:Dickson)	2	4:24.39	13.57 +20.09
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 323,324); Rest->Repechage (Race's 277-278)				

Race 164 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	15.09 Toorak College (Sweeney,Harper,Hamilton-Smith,O'Brien,c:Zampatti)	3	4:11.70	0.00 +0.00
2	15.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Kelly,Troon,Douglass,Davies,c:Bradshaw)	1	4:14.98	3.28 +3.28
3	15.08 Melbourne GC (Dennis,Spencer,Le Gear,Power,c:Rogerson)	2	4:17.26	2.28 +5.56
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 323,324); Rest->Repechage (Race's 277-278)				

Race 165 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	15.05 Geelong College (Chalmers,Mathias,Thornton,Longden,c:Barr)	2	4:05.15	0.00 +0.00
2	15.03 Carey Grammar (Bavage,McDermott,Turner,Irving,c:Davidson)	3	4:15.48	10.33 +10.33
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 323,324); Rest->Repechage (Race's 277-278)				

Race 166 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	15.10 Ballarat Grammar (Cocking,Trotter,Petersen,McMillan,c:Jones)	3	4:15.63	0.00 +0.00
2	15.06 Haileybury (Scaunich,Rochert,Carter,Bell,c:Hyland)	2	4:16.21	0.58 +0.58
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 323,324); Rest->Repechage (Race's 277-278)				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 167 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	16.16 Strathcona (Imeson,Thiele,Joseland,Smith,c:Satterley)	3	3:51.71	0.00 +0.00
2	16.17 Wesley College (Dow,Danielson,Jenkins,Chen,c:Dimitropoulos)	1	3:57.67	5.96 +5.96
3	16.02 Caulfield Grammar (Malone,Voigt,Norbury,Morrisby,c:Capp)	2	4:15.18	17.51 +23.47

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

Race 168 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	16.04 Firbank Grammar (MacDonald,Brodribb,Tuim,Scheirs,c:Verbunt)	3	3:45.11	0.00 +0.00
2	16.11 Melbourne Girls' GS (McNamara,Roxburgh,Anders,Bennetts*,c:Lynch)	2	3:55.31	10.20 +10.20

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

*substitute

Race 169 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	16.10 MLC Kew (Kellock,Caldwell,O'Connor,Bortolussi,c:Cumbrae-Stewart)	3	3:56.16	0.00 +0.00
2	16.07 Kardinia Int'l College (Mason,French,Cartwright,Sanderson,c:Ryan)	2	4:06.97	10.81 +10.81

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

Race 170 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	16.09 Loreto - Toorak (Quinlan,Terzini,Desmond,O'Connell,c:Brandwood)	3	3:53.91	0.00 +0.00
2	16.06 Gippsland Grammar (Hunt,Wright,Anderson,O'Donnell,c:Hancock)	2	4:04.62	10.71 +10.71

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

Race 171 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 5 Margins
1	16.08 Korowa AGS (Zhu,Petropoulos,Paron,Carne,c:Pisano)	2	3:56.93	0.00 +0.00
2	16.14 Shelford GS (Ferris,Pang,Hamilton,McConville*,c:Armstrong-Hall)	3	4:04.35	7.42 +7.42

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

*substitute

Race 172 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 6 Margins
1	16.05 Genazzano (O'Loughlin,James,Lynch,Condon,c:Angelico)	2	3:48.09	0.00 +0.00
2	16.15 St Catherine's (Motteram,Barbayannis,Forsey,Cantwell,c:Lazar)	3	3:49.84	1.75 +1.75

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

Race 173 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 7 Margins
1	16.12 Ruyton Girls' (Bell,Lamb,Williams,Clarke*,c:McGuire)	2	4:01.11	0.00 +0.00
2	16.03 Fintona (Truong,Walters,Karagiannis,Latti,c:Karagiannis)	3	4:08.64	7.53 +7.53

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

*substitute

Race 174 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 8 Margins
1	16.01 Albert Park College (Sterkenburg,Christiansen,Cavaye,Boyall,c:Taresch)	2	4:05.18	0.00 +0.00
2	16.13 Sacred Heart VIC (Klemen,Atkinson,Marshall,North,c:Santos)	3	4:15.45	10.27 +10.27

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 238-240)

Race 175 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	01.04 MLC Kew (McCarthy,Cowan,Combes,Coles-Fitzpatrick,c:Dunn)	2	4:26.20	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05 Melbourne GC 1 (Milner,Thompson,Polak,Ewart,c:Skelton)	1	4:44.68	18.48 +18.48
3	01.03 Carey Grammar 3 (Sweeny,Valentine,Portelli,McKee,c:Lei)	3	4:46.82	2.14 +20.62
4	01.07 Melbourne GC 3 (Santeloudi,Robinson,Eyers,Murphy,c:Vogel)	4	4:56.84	10.02 +30.64

Progress : 1->Final (Race 400); Rest->Rep (Race's 294-295)echege

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 176 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	01.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Senn,Zumbo,Sutton,Elliott,c:Wheeler)	2	4:39.84	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Condilis,Millar,Giannakopoulos,Ignjatic,c:McConnon)	1	4:47.77	7.93 +7.93
3	01.06 Melbourne GC 2 (Hessler,Tatham,O'Shannessy,Coe,c:Myers)	3	4:55.72	7.95 +15.88

Progress : 1->Final (Race 400); Rest->Rep (Race's 294-295)echege

Race 177 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	02.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Mollard,Mullins,Alesci,Yencken,c:Brodrribb)	1	4:25.71	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01 Genazzano (O'Toole,Scott,Conabere,Kogionis,c:D'Andrea)	3	4:33.23	7.52 +7.52
3	02.06 St Catherine's (Haywood,Handolias,Hogan,Vischer,c:Carton)	4	4:42.89	9.66 +17.18
4	02.07 St Catherine's (Morris,Gregory,Flaherty,Bartels,c:Creswell)	2	4:45.27	2.38 +19.56

Progress : 1->Final (Race 401); Rest->Rep (Race's 296-297)echege

Race 178 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	02.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Olsson,Yates,Birks,Everett,c:Minoski)	2	4:19.57	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02 Loreto - Toorak (Prosser,Negline,McArthur,Kelliher,c:Stary)	1	4:28.86	9.29 +9.29
3	02.03 MLC Kew (Hanak,Boopalan,Wood,Lam,c:Wang)	3	4:36.23	7.37 +16.66

Progress : 1->Final (Race 401); Rest->Rep (Race's 296-297)echege

Race 179 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	03.07 MLC Kew (Swan,El-Behesy,Jordan,Webster,c:Plumridge)	1	4:30.35	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03 Geelong College (Miller,Hooper-Birch,Ruggero,Duff,c:Paton)	2	4:47.31	16.96 +16.96
3	03.05 Haileybury (Fernandes,Pietersz,De Silva,McGrath,c:Smith)	3	4:56.73	9.42 +26.38

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Repechage (Race's 266-267)

Race 180 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	03.04 Genazzano (Kennedy,Budd,Minahan,Johnston,c:Mauri)	2	4:38.63	0.00 +0.00
2	03.09 Melbourne GC 2 (Hemley,Kirkham,Carlton-Allen,Freemantle,c:O'Neill)	1	4:54.24	15.61 +15.61
3	03.10 Melbourne GC 3 (Wischusen-Gibbons,Bisset,Badenach,Thompson-Whiteside,c:Thompson)	3	5:22.41	28.17 +43.78

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Repechage (Race's 266-267)

Race 181 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	03.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Munro,Barker,Babbar,Davies,c:Cronshaw)	2	9:07.45	0.00 +0.00
2	03.08 Melbourne GC 1 (Aston,Perry,Nai Smith,Evans,c:Villis)	3	9:42.45	35.00 +35.00

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Repechage (Race's 266-267)

Race 182 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	03.06 Loreto - Toorak (Quin,Cussen,Camuglia,Blazevic,c:Mitsch)	3	4:33.50	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Murray,Koulios,Windoloski,Whitford,c:Storm)	2	4:41.91	8.41 +8.41

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Repechage (Race's 266-267)

Race 183 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	04.03 MLC Kew (O'Kane,Vukadinovic,Nicotera,Batsilas,c:Poon)	1	11:19.81	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05 St Catherine's (Kent,Jones,Charlwood,McDonald,c:Hall)	3	11:43.81	24.00 +24.00
3	04.01 Caulfield Grammar (Bonnes,Bott,Powell,Fausett,c:Peterson)	2	12:11.37	27.56 +51.56

Progress : 1->Final (Race 403); Rest->Rep (Race 298)echege

Race 184 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	04.02 Loreto - Toorak (Wertheim,Visentini,Earnar,Massimini,c:Upfal)	3	4:19.70	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Drummond,Norsa,Waring,Cassery,c:Morgan)	1	4:25.94	6.24 +6.24
3	04.06 Strathcona (Neo,Hankin,Bellchambers,Ameti,c:Close)	2	4:47.06	21.12 +27.36

Progress : 1->Final (Race 403); Rest->Rep (Race 298)echege

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 185 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	05.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Stummer, Fleay, Ackman, Hamilton, c:Jensz)	3	4:38.57	0.00 +0.00
2	05.03 Geelong College (Adams, Wynhoven, Bath, Gross, c:Raineri)	4	4:39.18	0.61 +0.61
3	05.07 Melbourne GC 2 (Nelson, Kang, Marsland, Culnane, c:Scanlon)	1	4:39.87	0.69 +1.30
4	05.04 Haileybury (Goodwill, Johnstone, Kratz, Dodson-Geary, c:Pascoe)	2	5:10.41	30.54 +31.84
Progress : 1->Final (Race 404); Rest->Rep (Race's 299-300)echege				

Race 186 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	05.05 Loreto - Toorak (Slattery, Bourke, Curtis, Casey, c:Kelly)	3	4:24.07	0.00 +0.00
2	05.06 Melbourne GC 1 (Heng, Scott, Delany, Hughes, c:Cuddy)	1	4:44.99	20.92 +20.92
3	05.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Louis, Ward, Morris, Simpson, c:Williams)	2	4:54.32	9.33 +30.25
Progress : 1->Final (Race 404); Rest->Rep (Race's 299-300)echege				

Race 187 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	06.03 Genazzano (Jenkin, Gilmour, Matthews, Choong, c:Blom-Vicary)	3	4:14.12	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Sofra, Irving, Nash*, Thorpe, c:Fletcher)	4	4:15.33	1.21 +1.21
3	06.04 Loreto - Toorak (Clarke, Di Francesco, Lambos, Desiderio, c:Faiola)	2	4:24.18	8.85 +10.06
4	06.01 Caulfield Grammar (Saba, Antonopoulos, Wingrove, Plant-Chaney, c:Palmer)	1	4:46.80	22.62 +32.68
Progress : 1->Final (Race 405); Rest->Rep (Race's 301-302)echege *substitute				

Race 188 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	06.05 MLC Kew (Northeast, Morrison, McEvoy, Crosthwaite, c:Jayasinha)	2	4:23.73	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07 St Catherine's (Ahl, Wilde, Menzies-King, Shergold, c:Thompson)	3	4:25.51	1.78 +1.78
3	06.08 Strathcona (McHarg, Patience, Brindley, Tilley, c:Close)	4	4:31.43	5.92 +7.70
4	06.02 Firkbank Grammar (Naylor, Bowen, Pascuzzi, Grooby, c:Reilly)	1	4:32.37	0.94 +8.64
Progress : 1->Final (Race 405); Rest->Rep (Race's 301-302)echege				

Race 189 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	07.06 Loreto - Toorak (Betts, Sinn, Silke, Nielsen, c:Noble)	3	4:22.20	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02 Carey Grammar (Dodich, Teh, Wheeler, Jelavic, c:Di Nello)	2	4:33.48	11.28 +11.28
3	07.03 Geelong College (Kearns, Howie, Atkinson, Hooper-Birch*, c:Dodd)	4	4:35.18	1.70 +12.98
4	07.04 Haileybury (Robinson, Slade, Rice, Furnish, c:Palmer)	1	4:56.65	21.47 +34.45
Progress : 1->Final (Race 406); Rest->Rep (Race's 303-304)echege *substitute				

Race 190 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	07.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Byvoet, Linton, Bathurst, Howard, c:Bissinella)	2	4:34.24	0.00 +0.00
2	07.08 Ballarat Grammar (Robson, Baker, Izard, Bryan-Wakeling, c:Bryan-Wakeling)	4	4:36.24	2.00 +2.00
3	07.07 Melbourne GC (Baroud, Forssman, Graham Perez, Bornas, c:Winstanley)	1	4:45.73	9.49 +11.49
4	07.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Hope, Warnakulasuriya, Byron, Goldsworthy, c:Nicholson)	3	4:50.69	4.96 +16.45
Progress : 1->Final (Race 406); Rest->Rep (Race's 303-304)echege				

Race 191 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	08.03 Genazzano (Collison, Robertson, Heaney, Dwyer, c:Grounds)	2	4:18.75	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Longbottom, Aufmanis*, Biddle, Larsen, c:Crothers)	1	4:30.90	12.15 +12.15
3	08.08 Ruyton Girls' (Talbot, Frith, Kotsos, Maher, c:Long)	3	4:35.41	4.51 +16.66
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Repechage (Race's 268-269) *substitute				

Race 192 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	08.10 Strathcona (Dyer, Christofides, Adeny, Czermak, c:Holgate)	1	4:13.88	0.00 +0.00
2	08.06 MLC Kew (Furman, Hyett, Tsiang, van den Berg, c:Sayers-Lowe)	3	4:15.84	1.96 +1.96
3	08.04 Korowa AGS (Agelopoulos, Sheumack, Perri, Pathegama Gamage, c:Kraan)	2	4:32.62	16.78 +18.74
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Repechage (Race's 268-269)				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 193 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	08.05 Loreto - Toorak (Fuller, McFarlane, Kelly, Smith, c:Howard)	3	4:12.47	0.00 +0.00
2	08.09 St Catherine's (Gough, Stch, Podolak, Murdoch, c:Darbyshire)	2	4:14.45	1.98 +1.98
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Repechage (Race's 268-269)				

Race 194 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	08.02 Firkbank Grammar (Tauman, Tegoni, Karras, Webster, c:Collins)	2	4:13.18	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01 Caulfield Grammar (Carey, Spanos, Penrose, Macvean, c:Capp)	3	5:09.95	56.77 +56.77
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Repechage (Race's 268-269)				

Race 195 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	09.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Houlihan, Drew, Robinson, Ryan, c:Canavan)	3	4:24.67	0.00 +0.00
2	09.03 Geelong College (Greene, Consedine, Crtalic, Richards, c:Rahmanian)	1	4:26.87	2.20 +2.20
3	09.08 Ballarat Grammar (Howell, Cracknell, Askari, Thomas, c:Bruce)	4	4:40.43	13.56 +15.76
4	09.04 Haileybury (Meade, Challis, McKenna, Walsh, c:Hooper)	2	4:43.77	3.34 +19.10
Progress : 1->Final (Race 408); Rest->Rep (Race's 305-306)echege				

Race 196 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	09.06 Loreto - Toorak (Bourke, Pashias, Bonthorne, Townsing, c:Guggenheimer)	1	4:15.36	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02 Carey Grammar (Arnott, Lurati, Kourambas, Hatfield, c:Inbar)	2	4:21.34	5.98 +5.98
3	09.07 Melbourne GC (Rogers, Hopkinson, Andrews-Quinn, Ravnholt, c:Frabotta-DeLossard)	3	4:29.98	8.64 +14.62
4	09.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Struth, Martin, Bain, Wachter, c:Tellambura)	4	4:56.58	26.60 +41.22
Progress : 1->Final (Race 408); Rest->Rep (Race's 305-306)echege				

Race 197 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	10.05 Loreto - Toorak (Badge, Hrysonallis, Everett, Burns, c:Collins)	4	4:15.47	0.00 +0.00
2	10.10 Shelford GS (Hughes, Tassone, Brooks, Moore, c:Kopanidis)	1	4:23.27	7.80 +7.80
3	10.01 Caulfield Grammar (Black, Sun, Huss, McLellan, c:Paterakis)	3	4:43.41	20.14 +27.94
4	10.13 Wesley College (King, Collins, Ding, Heath, c:Dimitropoulos)	2	4:46.86	3.45 +31.39
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); Rest->Repechage (Race's 270-272)				

Race 198 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	10.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Satchell*, Wong Hansen, Madden, Francis, c:Shand)	2	4:18.69	0.00 +0.00
2	10.11 St Catherine's (Robertson, Meggit, Stern, Green, c:James)	3	4:19.11	0.42 +0.42
3	10.08 Ruyton Girls' (O'Brien, Elford, Richardson, Tozer, c:Samartzis)	1	4:21.86	2.75 +3.17
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); Rest->Repechage (Race's 270-272) *substitute				

Race 199 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	10.03 Genazzano (McIntosh, Salzano, Manly, Ritoro, c:Weinstein)	1	4:10.57	0.00 +0.00
2	10.09 Sacred Heart VIC (McGivern, D'Souza, Shepherd, Wilkin*, c:O'Donnell)	3	4:29.77	19.20 +19.20
3	10.04 Korowa AGS (Valiotis, Greene, Pathiranjane, Pathiranjane, c:Tanveer)	2	4:30.49	0.72 +19.92
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); Rest->Repechage (Race's 270-272) *substitute				

Race 200 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	10.06 MLC Kew (Easton, Giffard, Brown, Clifford, c:Wang)	2	4:01.31	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02 Firkbank Grammar (Aker, Nie, Dugdale, McElroy*, c:Knott)	3	4:12.69	11.38 +11.38
3	10.12 Strathcona (Dullard, Han, Wright, Roberts, c:Mason)	1	4:21.76	9.07 +20.45
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); Rest->Repechage (Race's 270-272) *substitute				

Race 201 LTA Single Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Preliminary Margins
1	17.01 Shelford GS (Charlotte Collins)	2		0.00 +0.00

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 202 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	18.10 Melbourne GC (Katy Froebel)	4	4:33.47	0.00 +0.00
2	18.01 Albert Park College (Lucy De Gleria Cade)	3	4:38.92	5.45 +5.45
3	18.12 Emmanuel College (Courtney Brown)	1	4:42.44	3.52 +8.97
4	18.04 Mercy College, Coburg (Jessica Mirabelli)	2	5:01.43	18.99 +27.96
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); Rest->Repechage (Race's 279-281)				

Race 203 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	18.13 Emmanuel College (Kate Beggs)	1	4:41.11	0.00 +0.00
2	18.08 Maribyrnong (Aliyah Canepa*)	3	5:24.72	43.61 +43.61
3	18.03 Carey Grammar 2 (Jen Ryan)	2		
4	18.14 PLC Melbourne (Kavi Wilson-Rajaratnam)	4	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); Rest->Repechage (Race's 279-281) *substitute				

Race 204 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	18.07 Lowther Hall (Vanessa Sophocli)	1	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	18.05 Ave Maria College (Clementine Leonhill)	3	NTT	0.78 +0.78
3	18.09 Maribyrnong (Keleru Ratu)	2		
4	18.15 Ruyton Girls' (Emma Cheah)	4	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); Rest->Repechage (Race's 279-281)				

Race 205 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	18.06 Gippsland Grammar (Caitlin O'Byrne)	2	5:04.34	0.00 +0.00
2	18.11 OLSH College Benteleigh (Mia Tulloch)	3	5:28.53	24.19 +24.19
3	18.02 Carey Grammar 1 (Tess Mahony)	1	6:07.30	38.77 +62.96
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); Rest->Repechage (Race's 279-281)				

Race 206 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	34.06 Ballarat Grammar (Grieve,McConville,Stewart,Macdonald,c:Ross)	2	9:03.41	0.00 +0.00
2	34.02 Carey Grammar (Barrot,Yao,Moon,Morley,c:Atkins)	1	9:14.69	11.28 +11.28
3	34.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Fitzpatrick,Byrne,Raschilla,Faull,c:Crumpler)	3	9:21.50	6.81 +18.09
4	34.04 MLC Kew (Scrimizzi,Batsilas,McKenzie,Holsman,c:Farrow)	4		
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 433); Rest->B Final (Race 378)				

Race 207 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	35.02 Haileybury (Quinn,Hardeman,Kerr,Hardeman,c:Murphy)	2	6:29.86	0.00 +0.00
2	35.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Gillespie,Houlihan,Murphy-McKay, Maher,c:Quinlan)	3	6:32.59	2.73 +2.73
3	35.04 MLC Kew (Fraser-Smith,Bertolino,Milosevska,Clarke,c:Hyett)	1	6:34.64	2.05 +4.78
4	35.05 Melbourne GC (Koop,Montague,Esposito,Bradley,c:Jones)	4	6:58.30	23.66 +28.44
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 434); Rest->B Final (Race 379)				

Race 208 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	36.07 St Catherine's (Taylor,Passon,Taylor,Otto,c:Porter)	3	6:26.53	0.00 +0.00
2	36.06 Shelford GS (Smith,Dickson,Hutchinson,Stewart,c:Battersby)	2	6:38.42	11.89 +11.89
3	36.03 Melbourne GC (Longstaff,Jensen,Protopopoff, Vari,c:Ferguson)	1	7:02.09	23.67 +35.56
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 435); Rest->B Final (Race 380)				

Race 209 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	36.05 Sacred Heart VIC 2 (Gard,Gibbons,Conneley,McGivern,c:Santos)	1	6:37.54	0.00 +0.00
2	36.04 Sacred Heart VIC 1 (O'Donnell*,Bowker,Rogers*,Coverdale,c:Santos)	2	6:39.30	1.76 +1.76
3	36.08 Strathcona (Martin,Piva,Kirby,Mitchell,c:Fehring)	3	6:40.58	1.28 +3.04
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 435); Rest->B Final (Race 380) *substitute				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 210 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	37.05 Loreto - Toorak (Atkinson,Leung,Rosengren,Donovan,McBride,Moore,Hrysomalis,Bertoncelli,c:Negline)	3	5:47.69	0.00 +0.00
2	37.03 Geelong Grammar (Wilson,Galetto,Radford,Fowles,Clarke,Darling,Sutton,Turner,c:Canny)	1	5:55.24	7.55 +7.55
3	37.02 Geelong Grammar (Conn,Gillies,Eckert,O'Brien,Grave,Athan,Holmes,Stent,c:Taylor)	2	7:16.43	81.19 +88.74
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 436); Rest->B Final (Race 381)				

Race 211 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	37.07 Melbourne GC 1 (Noble,Riordan,Brightling,Badenach,Umseher,Noonan,Jamieson,Fitzsimmons,c:Fleming)	2	5:57.87	0.00 +0.00
2	37.01 Geelong College (Miller,McLaughlin,Archer,Salveson,Dobie,Darcy,Gorell,Lockyer,c:Pullin)	3	6:08.15	10.28 +10.28
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 436); Rest->B Final (Race 381)				

Race 212 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	38.06 Lauriston Girls' (Donnelly,Conheady,Walpole-Walsh,Menzies-King,c:Kornhauser)	3	6:16.35	0.00 +0.00
2	38.05 Haileybury (Storton,Williamson,McLaren,Ralphsmith,c:Thompson)	1	6:16.80	0.45 +0.45
3	38.08 Melbourne GC (Seymour-Pessah,Hare,Stewart,Haberfield,c:Jackson)	2	6:22.82	6.02 +6.47
4	38.04 Damascus (Henderson,Collins,Lloyd,Bonazzoli,c:Hennig)	4	6:34.13	11.31 +17.78
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 437); Rest->B Final (Race 383)				

Race 213 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	38.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Johnson,Clark,Demuth,Dunn,c:McCarthy)	3	6:08.43	0.00 +0.00
2	38.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Gingell,Pinniger,Kittely,Goldsworthy,c:Whitfield)	2	6:10.87	2.44 +2.44
3	38.10 Ballarat Grammar (Rix,Penny,Lidgett,Unwin,c:Yung)	1	6:11.39	0.52 +2.96
4	38.09 Toorak College (Oswald-Jacobs,O'Brien,Day,Murphy,c:Morgan)	4	7:07.91	56.52 +59.48
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 437); Rest->B Final (Race 383)				

Race 214 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	39.02 St Columbas (Hughes,Rippingale,Hughes,Nocera,c:Lumb)	3	6:09.45	0.00 +0.00
2	39.06 Shelford GS (MacMillan,Chambers,Bounos,Jagger,c:McConville)	1	6:19.81	10.36 +10.36
3	39.04 PLC Melbourne (Blanch,Radmanic,Harvey,Roos,c:Tan)	2	6:35.51	15.70 +26.06
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 438); Rest->B Final (Race 384)				

Race 215 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	39.07 Strathcona (Plant,Charles,O'Keefe, Van der Hock,c:Joseland)	2	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	39.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Gunby*,Nutku,Attard,Ballan,c:Hudson)	3		
3	39.01 Albert Park College (Allan,Hill,Marnika,Cavaye,c:Nguyen)	1		
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 438); Rest->B Final (Race 384) *substitute				

Race 216 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	41.04 Geelong College (Ryan,Goldsack,Evans,Longden,Barr,White,Binos,Russell,c:Morgan)	3	7:16.84	0.00 +0.00
2	41.07 Loreto - Toorak (Pedley,Quinlan,Doble,Stacey,Francis,Hunt,Harpur,Crivelli,c:Holt)	1	7:19.99	3.15 +3.15
3	41.06 Genazzano (Lentini,Passaris,Di Cosmo,Singh,McCarthy,Salter,Psychogios,Kneale,c:Scopece)	2	7:30.99	11.00 +14.15
4	41.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,Chantrell,Hardwick,Garbler,Bortolussi,Nelson,Perkins,Vovos,c:Bottoms)	4	7:33.48	2.49 +16.64
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 440); Rest->B Final (Race 389)				

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 217 Female School Eight Open Division 2				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	41.08 MLC Kew (Wain,Donaghue-Evans,Morrison,Tsigaras,Sgarbossa,O'Gorman,Ditchfield,Uittenbosch,c:Edwards)	2	5:27.57	0.00	+0.00
2	41.11 St Catherine's (Kempton,Rossi,Lieberman,Fenton,Deacon,Charlwood,Newton-Brown,McBain,c:Arnoul)	3	5:28.76	1.19	+1.19
3	41.03 Firbank Grammar (Roberts,Schuller,Mailing,Gardner,Landy,Webster,Gillies,Keen,c:Durkan)	1	5:29.81	1.05	+2.24
4	41.05 Geelong Grammar (Hill,Manifold,Biggs,Sutherland,Kebbell,Keogh,Hagege,Jackson,c:Blyth)	4	5:34.11	4.30	+6.54
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 440); Rest->B Final (Race 389)					

Race 218 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Treweek,Haase,McLachlan,Gittings,c:Lewis)	3	6:12.02	0.00	+0.00
2	42.02 Clonard (Campbell,Smith,Shalders,Monahan,c:O'Donoghue)	1	6:19.04	7.02	+7.02
3	42.06 Toorak College (Hirst,Grant,Zampatti,Spencer,c:Watt)	2	6:36.20	17.16	+24.18
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 441); Rest->B Final (Race 390)					

Race 219 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.05 Melbourne GC (Mavros,Stott,Vizec,Perkins,c:Jepsen)	2	6:17.98	0.00	+0.00
2	42.07 Ballarat Grammar (Fay,Allen,Delahunty,Bond,c:Yung)	3	6:27.88	9.90	+9.90
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 441); Rest->B Final (Race 390)					

Race 220 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Bell,Howell,Kilmartin,Zanghi,c:Macleod)	2	5:58.02	0.00	+0.00
2	43.03 MLC Kew (Hayes,Williams,Brander,Barnes,c:Noonan)	3	6:00.31	2.29	+2.29
3	43.02 Korowa AGS (Rook,Mahoney,Hayes,Lloyd-Healy,c:Delimitrou)	1	6:24.79	24.48	+26.77
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 442); Rest->B Final (Race 391)					

Race 221 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.04 Ruyton Girls' (Gaffney,Clarke,Vasilopoulos,Roberts,c:Gooneskera)	3	6:08.62	0.00	+0.00
2	43.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Hawthorne,Jackson,McLean,Paulet,c:Hetherington)	2	6:18.32	9.70	+9.70
3	43.06 Shelford GS (Beza,Denham-Roberts,O'Grady,Brown,c:Perlen)	1	6:21.96	3.64	+13.34
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 442); Rest->B Final (Race 391)					

Race 222 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.09 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	2	6:35.13	0.00	+0.00
2	44.02 Galen Catholic College (Paige Cooper)	3	6:59.44	24.31	+24.31
3	44.15 Albury High School (Claire Macdonald)	1	7:11.15	11.71	+36.02
4	44.05 Kardinia Int'l College (Meg Elsworth)	4	7:20.76	9.61	+45.63
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 443); Rest->B Final (Race 394)					

Race 223 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.04 Gippsland Grammar (Jessica Thompson)	4	6:39.68	0.00	+0.00
2	44.07 Brighton SC (Lily Cathcart)	3	6:45.41	5.73	+5.73
3	44.03 Genazzano (Elizabeth Te Lintelo)	2	6:52.62	7.21	+12.94
4	44.16 Buckley Park College (Katherine Wilkinson)	1	7:10.11	17.49	+30.43
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 443); Rest->B Final (Race 394)					

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 224 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	45.10 Maribyrrong (Bray,Morris)	3	6:12.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.08 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Rowand,McGrath)	2	6:27.62	15.36	+15.36	
3	45.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (O'Donnell,Striegle)	1	6:33.16	5.54	+20.90	
4	45.09 Lowther Hall (Farouque,Pinkney)	4	7:27.73	54.57	+75.47	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 444); Rest->B Final (Race 396)						

Race 225 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	45.11 Ruyton Girls' (Anderson,Sando)	2	6:16.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.06 Fintona (Crock,Montague)	3	6:26.17	9.38	+9.38	
3	45.01 Albert Park College (Sullivan,McKenna)	1	6:44.47	18.30	+27.68	
4	45.12 Hamilton & Alexandra (Jackson,Finnegan)	4	7:04.89	20.42	+48.10	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 444); Rest->B Final (Race 396)						

Race 226 Female School Eight Open Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.03 Firbank Grammar (Tait,Vogel,Allen,Whitehead,Brodribb,Thomson,Federico,Murray,c:Burnell)	1	5:13.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.08 Loreto - Toorak (Warwick,Curtis,Twigg,Mack,Trainor,Gorman,Sutherland,Grant,c:Howard)	2	5:20.11	6.97	+6.97	
3	46.06 Genazzano (Binios,Garcia,Laussen,Somerville,Clarke,McKeagney-Douglas,Stiles,Conti,c:Straford)	3	5:27.22	7.11	+14.08	
4	46.04 Geelong College (Walmsley,Stewart,Morrison,Midgley,Bond,Lawson,Tierney,Balaam,c:Gow)	4	5:33.27	6.05	+20.13	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 445); Rest->B Final (Race 397)						

Race 227 Female School Eight Open Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.09 MLC Kew (Slifirski,Crowston,Gioulakas,LiSheats,Balson,Dabkowski,Wolf,c:Georgakas)	2	5:14.35	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.11 St Catherine's (Joubert,Wilson,Ferrali,Milleart,Robertson,Christian,Grant,Stopp,c:Gray)	1	5:15.41	1.06	+1.06	
3	46.05 Geelong Grammar (Burgess,Needle,Dunn,Brown,Richards,Treeweke,Brookes,Perrignon,c:Naylor)	3	5:22.71	7.30	+8.36	
4	46.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gough,Cash,Hermann,Barclay,Bowes,Nair,Bennetts,Faulks,c:Anderson)	4	5:30.10	7.39	+15.75	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 445); Rest->B Final (Race 397)						

Race 228 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	47.06 Melbourne GC (Carman,Cannon,Taylor,Lindsay-Geyer,c:Seymour-Pessah)	3	6:04.82	0.00	+0.00	
2	47.07 Shelford GS (Adlard,Morgan,Landwehr,Patrick,c:Topfer)	2	6:06.97	2.15	+2.15	
	47.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Flower,Donald,Black,Phillips,c:Chapman)	1	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 446); Rest->B Final (Race 399)						

Race 229 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	47.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Hoffmann,Higgins,Foley,Grech,c:Rothe)	3	5:59.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	47.08 Ballarat Grammar (Whiteside,Macdonald,Conheady,A'Speculo,c:Nye)	1	6:04.72	4.96	+4.96	
3	47.02 Ballarat High (Johnston,Kimber,Mawby,Watkins,c:Bilson)	2	6:05.43	0.71	+5.67	
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 446); Rest->B Final (Race 399)						

Race 230 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.08 Korowa AGS (de Zwart,Lu,Dowd,Johnston,c:Joseph)	1	4:14.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.14 Ruyton Girls' (Collins,Lewis,Hall*,Cumming,c:Woolrich)	3	4:19.70	4.72	+4.72	
3	12.03 Fintona (Morris,Pearce,Gill,Bridgeman,c:Smit)	2	4:39.76	20.06	+24.78	
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 411) D						*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 231 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.07	Kardinia Int'l College	(St Ledger,Brandt,Nelson,Lewis,c:Nadeson)	3	4:17.23	0.00 +0.00
2	12.06	Gippsland Grammar	(Wollin,Murphy,Richards,Strauss,c:Heath)	2	4:17.56	0.33 +0.33
3	12.15	Sacred Heart VIC	(Spork,Brown,Waterhouse,Murphy,c:Breen)	1	4:17.86	0.30 +0.63
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 411) D						

Race 232 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.19	Hamilton & Alexandra	(Bester,Serong,Peddie,Ross*,c:Beal)	2	4:07.92	0.00 +0.00
2	12.12	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Martin,O'Connor,Chirside,Graham,c:Harper)	3	4:09.56	1.64 +1.64
3	12.18	Wesley College	(Vawser,Martin,Dowland,Stillwell,c:Feferkranz)	1	4:14.49	4.93 +6.57
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 411) D *substitute						

Race 233 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.11	Maribyrnong	(Moutray-Read,Muller*,Croft,Filipovic,c:Duzel)	2	4:21.00	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Taranto,Matthews,Harding,Fordham,c:Collett)	3	4:39.08	18.08 +18.08
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 411) D *substitute						

Race 234 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.01	Albert Park College	(Langton,Koo,Gaudry,Coburn,c:Nguyen)	2	4:09.87	0.00 +0.00
2	14.08	Kardinia Int'l College	(Ryan,Kenneally*,Carboon,Hardman,c:Kontelj)	1	4:10.17	0.30 +0.30
	14.07	Gippsland Grammar 1	(Bates,Rossetti,Baker,Johnson,c:Smith)	3		
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 413) D *substitute						

Race 235 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Hawdon,Lettas,Schober,Burke,c:Farmer)	1	4:07.47	0.00 +0.00
2	14.06	Genazzano	(Garcia,Dowdell,vanden Boom,Nixon,c:Solias)	3	4:11.14	3.67 +3.67
3	14.15	Shelford GS	(Badger,Adlard,Brydon-Waldren,Morgan,c:Gunn)	2	4:22.95	11.81 +15.48
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 413) D						

Race 236 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.10	Loreto - Toorak	(Caffry,Lucas,McFarlane,Green,c:Chapman)	2	4:03.94	0.00 +0.00
2	14.04	Fintona	(Zavros,Xavier,Ganeson,Georgarakis,c:Dhaliwal)	3	4:26.95	23.01 +23.01
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 413) D						

Race 237 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.12	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Velakoulis,Hooper,Logie-Smith,Montague,c:Sinclair)	2	4:09.57	0.00 +0.00
2	14.14	Sacred Heart VIC	(Gregorio,McNair,Howell,McDonald,c:Santos)	3	4:35.30	25.73 +25.73
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Final (Race 413) D						

Race 238 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.15	St Catherine's	(Motteram,Barbayannis,Fortey,Cantwell,c:Lazar)	2	3:51.87	0.00 +0.00
2	16.17	Wesley College	(Dow,Danielson,Jenkins,Chen,c:Dimitropoulos)	1	4:00.76	8.89 +8.89
3	16.06	Gippsland Grammar	(Hunt,Wright,Anderson,O'Donnell,c:Hancock)	3	4:10.49	9.73 +18.62
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; 3->Final (Race 415) D						

Race 239 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.03	Fintona	(Truong,Walters,Karagiannis,Latti,c:Karagiannis)	2	4:01.52	0.00 +0.00
2	16.14	Shelford GS	(Ferris,Pang,Hamilton,McConville*,c:Armstrong-Hall)	1	4:16.57	15.05 +15.05
3	16.07	Kardinia Int'l College	(Mason,French,Cartwright,Sanderson,c:Ryan)	3	4:26.44	9.87 +24.92
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; 3->Final (Race 415) D *substitute						

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 240 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.11	Melbourne Girls' GS	(McNamara,Roxburgh,Anders,Bennets*,c:Lynch)	2	3:53.35	0.00 +0.00
2	16.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Malone,Voigt,Norbury,Morrisby,c:Capp)	1	4:09.85	16.50 +16.50
3	16.13	Sacred Heart VIC	(Klemen,Atkinson,Marshall,North,c:Santos)	3	4:19.59	9.74 +26.24
Progress : 1,2->Quarter-Final; 3->Final (Race 415) D *substitute						

Race 241 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.05	Loreto - Toorak	(Roda,Kyriacou,Barker,Allanby,c:Halastanis)	3	4:22.04	0.00 +0.00
2	19.02	Geelong Grammar	(Southey,Noak,Peddie,Towning,c:Canny)	1	4:29.82	7.78 +7.78
3	19.04	Geelong Grammar	(Paterson,Wagner,Canny,Sharland,c:Wenzler)	4	4:44.30	14.48 +22.26
4	19.07	MLC Kew	(Chumbley,El-Helou,Reid,Townshend,c:Moen)	2	4:49.06	4.76 +27.02
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 419); Rest->B Final (Race 350)						

Race 242 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.06	MLC Kew	(Hosking,Johnson,Ralph,Skidmore,c:Ruthven)	2	4:31.34	0.00 +0.00
2	19.09	Melbourne GC	(Schroff,Nock,Ross,Bell,c:Martin)	1	4:32.89	1.55 +1.55
3	19.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Clarke,Back,Huinink,Downie,c:Farmer)	3	4:45.31	12.42 +13.97
4	19.08	Melbourne GC	(Ursini,Cotter,Sawyer,Paine,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	4	5:16.61	31.30 +45.27
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 419); Rest->B Final (Race 350)						

Race 243 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.06	Loreto - Ballarat	(Taylor,Emonson,Templar,Hughes,c:Rex)	3	4:19.85	0.00 +0.00
2	22.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Neave,Wilson,Fitzsimmons,Woodburn,c:Murrowood)	1	4:20.12	0.27 +0.27
3	22.07	MLC Kew	(Butcher,Narguet,Barnes,Moore-O'Sullivan,c:Drake)	2	4:20.39	0.27 +0.54
4	22.05	Geelong Grammar	(Leslie,Brand,Wischer,Moses,c:Lau)	4	4:34.74	14.35 +14.89
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 421); Rest->B Final (Race 352)						

Race 244 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.04	Geelong Grammar	(Nance,Jamieson,Morton,Stewart,c:Metcalfe)	1	4:16.58	0.00 +0.00
2	22.09	Melbourne GC	(Otteraa,Cotton,Spinks,Casinader,c:Baile)	3	4:24.48	7.90 +7.90
3	22.08	Melbourne GC	(Turnbull,Brennan,Mansfield,Decker,c:Mccamish)	2	4:31.54	7.06 +14.96
4	22.10	Shelford GS	(Kelly,Lendon,Stoffberg,Qi,c:McConnell)	4	4:38.79	7.25 +22.21
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 421); Rest->B Final (Race 352)						

Race 245 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.01	Loreto - Toorak	(Baxter,Kilpatrick,Longhurst,Tobin,c:Massey)	1	4:06.56	0.00 +0.00
2	23.02	MLC Kew	(Kirby,Dethridge,Lenton,Donaldson,c:Poynton)	3	4:10.26	3.70 +3.70
3	23.05	Strathcona	(Finlayson,O'Donnell,Reeve,Hankin,c:Yang)	2	4:33.47	23.21 +26.91
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 422); 3-> B Final						

Race 246 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.05	Geelong College	(Gove,Lazarus,Edwards,Blampied,c:Doery)	2	4:17.08	0.00 +0.00
2	24.08	Loreto - Ballarat	(Tunnenham,Skrokov,Blythe,Hammill,c:Wood)	1	4:21.71	4.63 +4.63
3	24.02	Carey Grammar	(Katsavos,Parkinson,Spencer,Ferlaino,c:Carayanis)	3	4:29.15	7.44 +12.07
4	24.06	Geelong Grammar	(Slade,Palmer,Orford,White,c:Russell)	4	4:47.15	18.00 +30.07
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 423); Rest->B Final (Race 354)						

Race 247 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.09	Loreto - Toorak	(Dalitz,Amanatidis,Hall,O'Donoghue,c:Bigaignon)	2	4:14.53	0.00 +0.00
2	24.12	Wesley College	(McIntosh,Webster,Greenfield,Long,c:Slavik)	3	4:20.40	5.87 +5.87
3	24.10	MLC Kew	(Yao,McConnell,de Uray,Clarke,c:Sinclair)	1	4:21.82	1.42 +7.29
4	24.07	Geelong Grammar	(Mackenzie,Friday,Mackey,Worboys,c:Turnbull)	4	4:27.00	5.18 +12.47
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 423); Rest->B Final (Race 354)						

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 248 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Birrell,Bottoms,Kelsall,O'Grady,c:Hua-Ratanavan)	3	4:04.41	0.00 +0.00
2	25.07	Strathcona	(Fehring,Frampton,Vains,Lee,c:McKay)	1	4:08.31	3.90 +3.90
3	25.05	Shelford GS	(Triskelidis,Holloway,Huppert,Horrobin,c:Perlen)	2	4:24.97	16.66 +20.56

Progress : 1->A Final (Race 424); Rest->B Final (Race 355)

Race 249 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.06	St Catherine's	(Wolton,Zalewski,Christian,Cannon,c:Brearley)	2	4:07.95	0.00 +0.00
2	25.04	Sacred Heart VIC	(Forsyth,Jelley,Pickering,Condie,c:Tito)	3	4:30.41	22.46 +22.46

Progress : 1->A Final (Race 424); Rest->B Final (Race 355)

Race 250 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.11	Toorak College	(Tranter,Stocker,Bradbury,Marshall,c:Hewson)	2	4:15.18	0.00 +0.00
2	26.09	Loreto - Ballarat	(Nolan,Grumley,O'Loughlin,Dean,c:Myrianthis)	1	4:18.53	3.35 +3.35
3	26.05	Damascus	(Mennen,Brown,Holloway,Oldaker,c:Ludeman)	4	4:19.23	0.70 +4.05

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 425); Rest->B Final (Race 358)

Race 251 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.06	Geelong College	(Corrie Smith,Baensch,Bagnara,Adams,c:Whitley)	3	4:09.51	0.00 +0.00
2	26.03	Caulfield Grammar	(Coxwell,Peace,Wilson,McVean,c:van der Slot)	2	4:13.52	4.01 +4.01
3	26.08	Haileybury	(Cruse,Berry,Anderson,Meade,c:Chen)	1	4:14.14	0.62 +4.63
4	26.07	Geelong Grammar	(McLachlan,Nicholson,O'Callaghan,Roderick,c:Shelton)	4	4:10.06	RELEGATED

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 425); Rest->B Final (Race 358)

Race 252 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.14	St Catherine's	(Alexiadis,Aston,Bray,Paterson,c:Lloyd)	2	3:52.25	0.00 +0.00
2	27.01	Albert Park College	(De Gloria Cade,Ordenez,Probert,Gregory,c:Case)	1	3:57.03	4.78 +4.78
3	27.04	Kardinia Int'l College	(Stone,Petering,Kottek,Lunnon-Talbot,c:Nadeson)	3	4:02.74	5.71 +10.49
4	27.15	Strathcona	(Giles,Savenake,Bishop,Lloyd-Teese,c:Kitchen)	4		RELEGATED

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 426); Rest->B Final (Race 361)

Race 253 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.09	MLC Kew	(Ryan,Firms,Wooler,Byrnes,c:McLeish)	3	3:55.43	0.00 +0.00
2	27.10	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Burman - Walsh,Turner,Smith,Allen,c:Whitehead)	2	3:57.90	2.47 +2.47
3	27.03	Genazzano	(Pettona,Wilson,MacIsaac,Swainsbury,c:Craig)	4	4:04.92	7.02 +9.49
4	27.05	Korowa AGS	(Papp,Catanach,Manolitsas,Priest,c:Weir)	1	4:15.35	10.43 +19.92

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 426); Rest->B Final (Race 361)

Race 254 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.08	Haileybury	(Johnston,Petrakis,Deitch,Pullin,c:Nguyen)	3	4:06.73	0.00 +0.00
2	28.10	Loreto - Toorak	(Stubblings,Chiam,Nugent,Cullen,c:Nash)	1	4:13.56	6.83 +6.83
3	28.12	Toorak College	(Vaughan,Wilson,Meldrum,Kirk,c:Daddo)	2	4:21.02	7.46 +14.29
4	28.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Drury,Haidacher,Kaufmann,Rickard,c:Cox)	4	4:26.87	5.85 +20.14

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 427); Rest->B Final (Race 364)

Race 255 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.05	Geelong College	(Gilby,Sandner,Walker,Porte,c:Thomson)	2	4:10.45	0.00 +0.00
2	28.06	Geelong Grammar	(Kent,Leckie*,Saunders,Mactaggart,c:Robinson)	4	4:12.27	1.82 +1.82
3	28.14	Ballarat Grammar	(Heath,Green,McKay,Betts,c:Young)	1	4:15.97	3.70 +5.52
4	28.13	Wesley College	(Hayes,Vella,Zanchi,McBurney,c:Slavik)	3	4:19.02	3.05 +8.57

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 427); Rest->B Final (Race 364)

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 256 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.11	St Catherine's	(Richards,Turnbull,Murrell,Manson,c:Tokatlidis)	3	3:52.92	0.00 +0.00
2	29.09	Sacred Heart VIC	(Conway,Ingwersen,Doble-Appleton,Dowling*,c:Tito)	4	3:56.69	3.77 +3.77
3	29.12	Strathcona	(Venema,Johnson,Mellor,Boulter,c:Verstegen)	2	3:58.84	2.15 +5.92
4	29.01	Kardinia Int'l College	(Covey,Kenneally,Kelly,Elsworth,c:Kenneally)	1	4:03.89	5.05 +10.97

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 428); Rest->B Final (Race 367) *substitute

Race 257 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.05	MLC Kew	(Miller,Hanna,Emmett,Allanson,c:Kidd)	2	3:51.24	0.00 +0.00
2	29.04	Loreto - Toorak	(Barton,Conroy,Utri,Dalbosco,c:Canning)	1	3:53.82	2.58 +2.58
3	29.02	Korowa AGS	(Major,Waring,Papavassiliou,Manolitsas,c:Kyriacopoulos)	3	4:03.55	9.73 +12.31

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 428); Rest->B Final (Race 367)

Race 258 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.02	Ballarat High	(Bridges,Lukich,McMickan,Salter,c:Murfett)	1	3:59.99	0.00 +0.00
2	30.04	Caulfield Grammar	(Bail,Height,Vanzo,Beed,c:Brown)	2	4:01.08	1.09 +1.09
3	30.08	Haileybury	(Sherritt,Bjarnason,O'Donoghue,Stock,c:Shiell)	3	4:05.11	4.03 +5.12
4	30.10	Loreto - Toorak	(Frigo,Gunn,Wright de Pedro,Jenkins,c:Murphy)	4	4:06.02	0.91 +6.03

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 429); Rest->B Final (Race 370)

Race 259 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.07	Geelong Grammar	(Atkins,Moore,Dicker,Pickard,c:Watkins)	3	3:57.60	0.00 +0.00
2	30.12	Wesley College	(Wilson,McCleary,Dawson,Sargent*,c:Hanna)	1	4:00.91	3.31 +3.31
3	30.06	Geelong College	(Fisher,Perkins,Mathews,Ryan,c:Morgan)	2	4:05.95	5.04 +8.35

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 429); Rest->B Final (Race 370)

Race 260 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.03	MLC Kew	(Noonan,Russell,Slifirski,O'Keefe,c:O'Gorman)	2	3:52.24	0.00 +0.00
2	31.09	Strathcona	(Caruso,Dedoncker,Zacharchuk,Coxhill,c:Hynes)	3	3:53.27	1.03 +1.03
3	31.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Shepherd,Cornelissen,Appleton,Argyrou,c:Black)	1	3:53.74	0.47 +1.50
4	31.01	Firbank Grammar	(Tyrrell,Douglas,Matthiesson,Donaldson,c:Qian)	4	4:01.79	8.05 +9.55

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 430); Rest->B Final (Race 372)

Race 261 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.08	St Catherine's	(Dryden,Cody,Cody,Sutherland,c:Cottrill)	3	3:46.83	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02	Genazzano	(Ryan,Kentish,MacIsaac,Passaris,c:West)	2	3:57.02	10.19 +10.19
3	31.05	Ruyton Girls'	(Calhaem,Dillon,Bendall,Janes,c:Hale)	1	3:57.56	0.54 +10.73

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 430); Rest->B Final (Race 372)

Race 262 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Quarter-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.04	Corowa High School	(Olivia Hughes)	4	4:43.08	0.00 +0.00
2	32.08	Fintona	(Zoe Seale)	3	4:44.94	1.86 +1.86
3	32.17	Loreto - Toorak	(Taylor Smyth)	1	4:50.96	6.02 +7.88
4	32.23	Shelford GS 2	(Charlotte Plum)	2	5:11.34	20.38 +28.26

Race 263 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Quarter-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.14	Korowa AGS	(Millie Marchant)	3	4:40.51	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03	Oberon High School	(Rosemary Tunn McGrath)	1	4:41.57	1.06 +1.06
3	32.18	Loreto - Toorak	(Alexandra Boyle)	4	4:50.84	9.27 +10.33
4	32.06	Ave Maria College	(Sophia Masiero)	2	5:05.27	14.43 +24.76

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 264 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Quarter-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.19 Maribyrrong (Louisa Bongrain)	3	4:25.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.13 Korowa AGS (Annika Spiers)	1	4:43.37	18.06	+18.06	
3	32.20 Emmanuel College (Rebecca Zerbe)	2	4:43.81	0.44	+18.50	
4	32.24 Strathcona (Jeanie Kim)	4	5:07.35	23.54	+42.04	

Race 265 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Quarter-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.10 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Paige Barr)	2	4:38.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.11 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Lillian Tesselaar)	3	4:42.08	3.45	+3.45	
3	32.09 Frankston HS (Serena Mandarino)	1	4:56.64	14.56	+18.01	
4	32.15 Korowa AGS (Emma Gilmour)	4	4:57.04	0.40	+18.41	

Race 266 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.03 Geelong College (Miller, Hooper-Birch, Ruggero, Duff, c: Paton)	2	4:52.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.08 Melbourne GC 1 (Aston, Perry, Nai Smith, Evans, c: Villis)	3	5:22.02	29.47	+29.47	
3	03.10 Melbourne GC 3 (Wischusen-Gibbons, Bisset, Badenach, Thompson-Whiteside, c: Telligian)	5	5:35.73	13.71	+43.18	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->B Final

Race 267 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Murray, Koulies, Windoloski, Whitford, c: Storm)	3	4:47.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.09 Melbourne GC 2 (Hemley, Kirkham, Carlton-Allen, Freemantle, c: O'Neill)	2	5:07.11	19.91	+19.91	
3	03.05 Haileybury (Fernandes, Pietersz, De Silva, McGrath, c: Smith)	1	5:30.34	23.23	+43.14	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->B Final

Race 268 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.09 St Catherine's (Gough, Sitch, Podolak, Murdoch, c: Darbyshire)	3	4:14.59	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.04 Korowa AGS (Agelopoulos, Sheumack, Perri, Pathegama Gamage, c: Kraan)	1	4:30.58	15.99	+15.99	
3	08.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Longbottom, Aufmanis*, Biddle, Larsen, c: Crothers)	2	4:32.01	1.43	+17.42	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->B Final *substitute

Race 269 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.06 MLC Kew (Furman, Hyett, Tsiang, van den Berg, c: Sayers-Lowe)	2	4:22.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.08 Ruyton Girls' (Talbot, Frith, Kotsos, Maher, c: Long)	1	4:38.46	15.73	+15.73	
3	08.01 Caulfield Grammar (Carey, Spanos, Penrose, Macvean, c: Capp)	3	4:51.26	12.80	+28.53	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->B Final

Race 270 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.12 Strathcona (Dullard, Han, Wright, Roberts, c: Mason)	1	4:21.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.11 St Catherine's (Robertson, Meggit, Stern, Green, c: James)	3	4:27.39	0.00	+6.02	
3	10.01 Caulfield Grammar (Black, Sun, Huss, McLellan, c: Paterakis)	2	4:55.06	27.67	+33.69	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); 2->B Final; 3->C Final

Race 271 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.08 Ruyton Girls' (O'Brien, Elford, Richardson, Tozer, c: Samartzis)	1	4:17.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.10 Shelford GS (Hughes, Tassone, Brooks, Moore, c: Kopanidis)	2	4:30.26	12.98	+12.98	
3	10.09 Sacred Heart VIC (McGivern, D'Souza, Shepherd, Wilkin*, c: O'Donnell)	3	4:41.08	10.82	+23.80	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); 2->B Final; 3->C Final *substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 272 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.02 Firkbank Grammar (Aker, Nie, Dugdale, McElroy*, c: Knott)	2	4:01.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.04 Korowa AGS (Valiotis, Greene, Pathiranage, Pathiranage, c: Tanveer)	3	4:22.06	20.28	+20.28	
3	10.13 Wesley College (King, Collins, Ding, Heath, c: Dimitropoulos)	1	4:35.25	13.19	+33.47	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); 2->B Final; 3->C Final *substitute

Race 273 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.02 Carey Grammar (Taylor, Bozzone, Jones, Kelly-Stout, c: Quay)	2	4:32.01	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Hutchinson, Wright, Palmer, Scobie, c: Collins)	4	4:36.85	4.84	+4.84	
3	11.04 Damascus (Grandi, Robertson, Vanderlinden, Sargisson, c: Webb)	1	4:45.89	9.04	+13.88	
4	11.11 Toorak College (Flynn, Chalmers, German, Brown, c: Wise)	3	5:02.08	16.19	+30.07	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 313,314); Rest->B Final

Race 274 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.12 Ballarat Grammar (Barnett, Cuff, Cornish, Squire, c: Gaylard)	1	4:30.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.06 Haileybury (Wallis, Briggs, Marais, Daymond, c: Teoh)	3	4:32.41	1.42	+1.42	
3	11.10 Shelford GS (Cameron, Pierce, McLeod, Hargreaves, c: Miles-Migliaccio)	2	4:48.48	16.07	+17.49	
4	11.03 Clonard (Shields, Steenhuis, Walker, Parsons, c: Marescuk)	4	5:19.18	30.70	+48.19	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 313,314); Rest->B Final

Race 275 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.02 Carey Grammar (Furlan, Patel, Harkness, Hutchins, c: Cohen)	3	4:20.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.09 Toorak College (Barnett, Sayers, Nelmes, Schonfelder, c: Morgan)	2	4:34.00	13.98	+13.98	
3	13.05 Haileybury (Wright-Wood, Mullins, Perdriau, Daymond, c: Bancroft)	1	4:39.71	5.71	+19.69	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 317,318); Rest->B Final

Race 276 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.08 Melbourne GC (Gibson, Stella, Mitchell, Picking, c: Comerford)	2	4:29.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.03 Damascus (Norman, Dalziel, Vallance, Murrell, c: Lloyd)	1	4:31.83	2.25	+2.25	
3	13.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Terrill, Cowan, Stephens, Fitzpatrick, c: Jenkin)	3	4:34.46	2.63	+4.88	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 317,318); Rest->B Final

Race 277 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.03 Carey Grammar (Bavage, McDermott, Turner, Irving, c: Davidson)	3	4:14.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Haase, McKeegan, Loader, Fraser, c: Loader)	2	4:18.52	4.03	+4.03	
3	15.08 Melbourne GC (Dennis, Spencer, Le Gear, Power, c: Rogerson)	1	4:28.14	9.62	+13.65	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 323,324); Rest->B Final

Race 278 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Kelly, Troon, Douglass, Davies, c: Bradshaw)	2	4:19.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.06 Haileybury (Scaunich, Rochert, Carter, Bell, c: Hyland)	3	4:23.54	4.31	+4.31	
3	15.04 Damascus (Fitzgerald, McCahon, Ashley, Matheson, c: Dickson)	1	4:31.05	7.51	+11.82	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 323,324); Rest->B Final

Race 279 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.12 Emmanuel College (Courtney Brown)	2	4:45.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.08 Maribyrrong (Aliyah Canepa*)	3	5:45.25	60.21	+60.21	
3	18.02 Carey Grammar 1 (Tess Mahony)	1				

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); 2->B Final; 3->C Final *substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 280 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.01 Albert Park College (Lucy De Gleria Cade)	3	4:49.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.05 Ave Maria College (Clementine Leonhill)	2	5:19.31	29.61	+29.61	
3	18.03 Carey Grammar 2 (Jen Ryan)	1	6:02.49	43.18	+72.79	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); 2->B Final; 3->C Final

Race 281 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.04 Mercy College, Coburg (Jessica Mirabelli)	1	4:57.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.09 Maribyrnong (Kelela Ratu)	2	5:12.44	14.86	+14.86	
3	18.11 OLSH College Bentleigh (Mia Tulloch)	3	5:17.54	5.10	+19.96	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); 2->B Final; 3->C Final

Race 282 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Quarter-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.10 MLC Kew (Wentworth,Shearer,Sterndale,Montgomery,c:Swingler)	2	4:12.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.19 Hamilton & Alexandra (Bester,Scrong,Peddie,Ross*,c:Beal)	1	4:21.10	8.55	+8.55	
3	12.14 Ruyton Girls' (Collins,Lewis,Hall*,Cumming,c:Woolrich)	4	4:26.26	5.16	+13.71	
4	12.01 Albert Park College (Lawrence,Turner,Hanna,Gillespie,c:Milner)	3	4:30.76	4.50	+18.21	

*substitute

Race 283 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Quarter-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.16 St Catherine's (Fraser-Smith,Hogan,Madgwick,Rodgers,c:Glaspole)	2	4:07.13	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.13 PLC Melbourne (Crack,Bayliss,Fitzgerald,Goh,c:Saliba)	3	4:17.97	10.84	+10.84	
3	12.08 Korowa AGS (de Zwart,Lu,Dowd,Johnston,c:Joseph)	1	4:27.23	9.26	+20.10	
4	12.06 Gippsland Grammar (Wollin,Murphy,Richards,Strauss,c:Heath)	4	4:32.64	5.41	+25.51	

Race 284 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Quarter-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.05 Genazzano (Westcott,Harmon,Richardson,Summers,c:Frawley)	3	4:04.35	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.17 Strathcona (Pontifex,Jones,Molloy,Taplin,c:O'Dea)	2	4:08.73	4.38	+4.38	
3	12.12 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,O'Connor,Chirmside,Graham,c:Harper)	4	4:13.88	5.15	+9.53	
4	12.07 Kardinia Int'l College (St Ledger,Brandt,Nelson,Lewis,c:Nadeson)	1	4:34.44	20.56	+30.09	

Race 285 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Quarter-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.04 Firbank Grammar (Tyrrrell,Newport,Whitehead,Planincic*,c:Ross)	3	3:58.13	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.09 Loreto - Toorak (Searby,Robinson,Howard,Kenny,c:Southey)	2	4:00.06	1.93	+1.93	
3	12.11 Maribyrnong (Moutray-Read,Muller*,Croft,Filipovic,c:Duzel)	1	4:33.34	33.28	+35.21	

*substitute

Race 286 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Quarter-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.05 Firbank Grammar (Beasley,Bakker,Scott,Thomas,c:Morris)	2	3:57.97	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.13 Ruyton Girls' (Layton,McNeill,Lee*,Wilmshurst*,c:Melton)	3	3:59.85	1.88	+1.88	
3	14.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hawdon,Lettas,Schober,Burke,c:Farmer)	1	4:11.58	11.73	+13.61	
4	14.06 Genazzano (Garcia,Dowdell,vanden Boom,Nixon,c:Solias)	4	4:18.82	7.24	+20.85	

*substitute

Race 287 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Quarter-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.17 Strathcona (Gray,Buntine,Crawford-Rust,Smith,c:Xia)	3	4:01.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.10 Loreto - Toorak (Caffry,Lucas,McFarlane,Green,c:Chapman)	1	4:05.20	3.56	+3.56	
3	14.18 Wesley College (Danielson,Paterson,Carter,Lawson,c:Dimitropoulos)	2	4:10.31	5.11	+8.67	
4	14.08 Kardinia Int'l College (Ryan,Kenneally*,Carboon,Hardman,c:Kontelj)	4	4:24.40	14.09	+22.76	

*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 18 March 2017

Race 288 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Quarter-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.16 St Catherine's (King,Von Schoenberg,Natrass,Hayne,c:Brend)	3	3:59.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.12 Melbourne Girls' GS (Velakoulis,Hooper,Logie-Smith,Montague,c:Sinclair)	1	4:09.52	9.75	+9.75	
3	14.03 Clonard (Wright-Janocha,Nicholson,Heron,Russell,c:Parsons)	2	4:21.17	11.65	+21.40	

Race 289 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Quarter-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.11 MLC Kew (Brown,Koh,Mazzocco,Jamieson,c:Whelan)	3	4:03.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.09 Korowa AGS (Clements,Andrew,Moloney,Manion,c:Padiseti)	2	4:15.61	12.59	+12.59	
3	14.01 Albert Park College (Langton,Koo,Gaudry,Coburn,c:Nguyen)	1	4:29.63	14.02	+26.61	

Race 290 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Quarter-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.05 Genazzano (O'Loughlin,James,Lynch,Condon,c:Angelico)	3	3:58.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.03 Fintona (Truong,Walters,Karagiannis,Latti,c:Karagiannis)	1	4:03.13	4.47	+4.47	
3	16.02 Caulfield Grammar (Malone,Voigt,Norbury,Morrisby,c:Capp)	4	4:13.11	9.98	+14.45	
4	16.09 Loreto - Toorak (Quinlan,Terzini,Desmond,O'Connell,c:Brandwood)	2	4:46.70	33.59	+48.04	

Race 291 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Quarter-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.10 MLC Kew (Kellock,Caldwell,O'Connor,Bortolussi,c:Cumbræ-Stewart)	3	3:55.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.12 Ruyton Girls' (Bell,Lamb,Williams,Clarke*,c:McGuire)	2	3:58.19	3.19	+3.19	
3	16.11 Melbourne Girls' GS (McNamara,Roxburgh,Anders,Bennetts*,c:Lynch)	1	3:59.72	1.53	+4.72	
4	16.14 Shelford GS (Ferris,Pang,Hamilton,McConville*,c:Armstrong-Hall)	4	4:13.15	13.43	+18.15	

*substitute

Race 292 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Quarter-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.15 St Catherine's (Motteram,Barbayannis,Forley,Cantwell,c:Lazar)	1	3:52.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.08 Korowa AGS (Zhu,Petropoulos,Parton,Carne,c:Pisano)	3	3:59.01	6.80	+6.80	
3	16.01 Albert Park College (Sterkenburg,Christiansen,Cavaye,Boyall,c:Taresch)	2	4:03.48	4.47	+11.27	

Race 293 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Quarter-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.04 Firbank Grammar (MacDonald,Brodribb,Tuim,Scheirs,c:Verbunt)	3	3:48.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.16 Strathcona (Imeson,Thiele,Joseland,Smith,c:Satterley)	2	3:56.02	7.58	+7.58	
3	16.17 Wesley College (Dow,Danielson,Jenkins,Chen,c:Dimitropoulos)	1	4:07.62	11.60	+19.18	

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 294 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.05	Melbourne GC 1	(Milner,Thompson,Polak,Ewart,c:Skelton)	2	4:29.75	0.00 +0.00
2	01.03	Carey Grammar 3	(Sweeny,Valentine,Portelli,McKee,c:Lei)	3	4:39.97	10.22 +10.22
3	01.07	Melbourne GC 3	(Santeloudi,Robinson,Eyers,Murphy,c:Vogel)	1	4:53.68	13.71 +23.93

Progress : 1->Final (Race 400); Rest Eliminated

Race 295 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.06	Melbourne GC 2	(Hessler,Tatham,O'Shannessy,Coe,c:Myers)	3	4:29.52	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02	Carey Grammar 2	(Condilis,Millar,Giannakopoulos,Ignjatich,c:McConnon)	2	4:36.07	6.55 +6.55

Progress : 1->Final (Race 400); Rest Eliminated

Race 296 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.01	Genazzano	(O'Toole,Scott,Conabere,Kogionis,c:D'Andrea)	2	4:16.93	0.00 +0.00
2	02.03	MLC Kew	(Hanak,Boopalan,Wood,Lam,c:Wang)	3	4:21.29	4.36 +4.36
3	02.07	St Catherine's	(Morris,Gregory,Flaherty,Bartels,c:Creswell)	1	4:32.48	11.19 +15.55

Progress : 1->Final (Race 401); Rest Eliminated

Race 297 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.02	Loreto - Toorak	(Prosser,Negline,McArthur,Kelliher,c:Stary)	2	4:18.38	0.00 +0.00
2	02.06	St Catherine's	(Haywood,Handolias,Hogan,Vischer,c:Carton)	3	4:29.59	11.21 +11.21

Progress : 1->Final (Race 401); Rest Eliminated

Race 298 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Drummond,Norsa,Waring,Casserly,c:Morgan)	3	4:10.45	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05	St Catherine's	(Kent,Jones,Charlwood,McDonald,c:Hall)	2	4:25.02	14.57 +14.57
3	04.06	Strathcona	(Neo,Hankin,Bellchambers,Ameti,c:Close)	1	4:33.94	8.92 +23.49
4	04.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Bonnes,Bott,Powell,Fausett,c:Peterson)	4	5:00.58	26.64 +50.13

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 403); Rest Eliminated

Race 299 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.03	Geelong College	(Adams,Wynhoven,Bath,Gross,c:Raineri)	2	4:18.44	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07	Melbourne GC 2	(Nelson,Kang,Marsland,Culnane,c:Scanlon)	3	4:21.06	2.62 +2.62
3	05.04	Haileybury	(Goodwill,Johnstone,Kratz,Dodson-Geary,c:Pascoe)	1	4:42.65	21.59 +24.21

Progress : 1->Final (Race 404); Rest Eliminated

Race 300 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.06	Melbourne GC 1	(Heng,Scott,Delany,Hughes,c:Cuddy)	2	4:26.57	0.00 +0.00
2	05.01	Carey Grammar 1	(Louis,Ward,Morris,Simpson,c:Williams)	3	4:34.42	7.85 +7.85

Progress : 1->Final (Race 404); Rest Eliminated

Race 301 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Sofra,Irving,Nash*,Thorpe,c:Fletcher)	2	4:01.59	0.00 +0.00
2	06.08	Strathcona	(McHarg,Patience,Brindley,Tilley,c:Close)	3	4:09.96	8.37 +8.37
3	06.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Saba,Antonopoulos,Wingrove,Plant-Chaney,c:Palmer)	1	4:18.87	8.91 +17.28

Progress : 1->Final (Race 405); Rest Eliminated

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 303 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.02	Carey Grammar	(Dodich,Teh,Wheeler,Jelavic,c:Di Nello)	2	4:12.27	0.00 +0.00
2	07.07	Melbourne GC	(Baroud,Forssman,Graham Perez,Bornas,c:Winstanley)	3	4:27.32	15.05 +15.05
3	07.04	Haileybury	(Robinson,Slade,Rice,Furnish,c:Palmer)	1	4:50.67	23.35 +38.40

Progress : 1->Final (Race 406); Rest Eliminated

Race 304 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.03	Geelong College	(Kearns,Howie,Atkinson,Hooper-Birch*,c:Dodd)	3	4:11.33	0.00 +0.00
2	07.08	Ballarat Grammar	(Robson,Baker,Izard,Bryan-Wakeling,c:Bryan-Wakeling)	2	4:12.93	1.60 +1.60
3	07.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Hope,Warnakulasuriya,Byron,Goldsworthy,c:Nicholson)	1	4:38.49	25.56 +27.16

Progress : 1->Final (Race 406); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 305 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.03	Geelong College	(Greene,Consedine,Crtalic,Richards,c:Rahmanian)	2	4:12.49	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07	Melbourne GC	(Rogers,Hopkinson,Andrews-Quinn,Ravnholt,c:Frabotta-DeLossart)	4	4:14.29	1.80 +1.80
3	09.04	Haileybury	(Meade,Challis,McKenna,Walsh,c:Hooper)	1	4:31.35	17.06 +18.86

Progress : 1->Final (Race 408); Rest Eliminated

Race 306 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.02	Carey Grammar	(Arnott,Lurati,Kourambas,Hatfield,c:Inbar)	2	4:06.59	0.00 +0.00
2	09.08	Ballarat Grammar	(Howell,Cracknell,Askari,Thomas,c:Bruce)	3	4:21.25	14.66 +14.66
3	09.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Struth,Martin,Bain,Wachter,c:Tellambura)	1	4:32.05	10.80 +25.46

Progress : 1->Final (Race 408); Rest Eliminated

Race 307 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.07	MLC Kew	(Swan,El-Behesy,Jordan,Webster,c:Plumridge)	2	4:13.19	0.00 +0.00
2	03.04	Genazzano	(Kennedy,Budd,Minahan,Johnston,c:Mauri)	3	4:21.78	8.59 +8.59
3	03.03	Geelong College	(Miller,Hooper-Birch,Ruggero,Duff,c:Paton)	1	4:35.94	14.16 +22.75
4	03.09	Melbourne GC 2	(Hemley,Kirkham,Carlton-Allen,Freemantle,c:O'Neill)	4	4:46.78	10.84 +33.59

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 402); Rest Eliminated

Race 308 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.01	Carey Grammar 1	(Munro,Barker,Babbar,Davies,c:Cronshaw)	2	4:09.06	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06	Loreto - Toorak	(Quin,Cussen,Camuglia,Blazevic,c:Mitsch)	3	4:14.06	5.00 +5.00
3	03.02	Carey Grammar 2	(Murray,Koulios,Windoloski,Whitford,c:Storm)	1	4:25.01	10.95 +15.95
4	03.08	Melbourne GC 1	(Aston,Perry,Nai Smith,Evans,c:Villis)	4	4:37.28	12.27 +28.22

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 402); Rest Eliminated

Race 309 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.09	St Catherine's	(Gough,Sitch,Podolak,Murdoch,c:Darbyshire)	1	3:57.14	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Genazzano	(Collison,Robertson,Heaney,Dwyer,c:Grounds)	2	3:58.19	1.05 +1.05
3	08.10	Strathcona	(Dyer,Christofides,Adeny,Czermak,c:Holgate)	3	4:00.02	1.83 +2.88
4	08.08	Ruyton Girls'	(Talbot,Frith,Kotsos, Maher,c:Long)	4	4:19.33	19.31 +22.19

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 407); Rest Eliminated

Race 310 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.02	Firbank Grammar	(Tauman,Tegoni,Karras,Webster,c:Collins)	3	3:50.44	0.00 +0.00
2	08.05	Loreto - Toorak	(Fuller,McFarlane,Kelly,Smith,c:Howard)	2	3:50.81	0.37 +0.37
3	08.06	MLC Kew	(Furman,Hyett,Tsiang,van den Berg,c:Sayers-Lowe)	1	3:54.11	3.30 +3.67
4	08.04	Korowa AGS	(Agelopoulos,Sheumack,Perri,Pathegama Gamage,c:Kraan)	4	4:11.28	17.17 +20.84

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 407); Rest Eliminated

Race 302 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.07	St Catherine's	(Ahl,Wilde,Menzies-King,Shergold,c:Thompson)	2	4:07.61	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04	Loreto - Toorak	(Clarke,Di Francesco,Lambos,Desiderio,c:Faiola)	3	4:11.81	4.20 +4.20
3	06.02	Firbank Grammar	(Naylor,Bowen,Pascuzzi,Grooby,c:Reilly)	1	4:21.34	9.53 +13.73

Progress : 1->Final (Race 405); Rest Eliminated

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 311 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.03 Genazzano (McIntosh,Salzano,Manly,Ritorto,c:Weinstein)	2	3:56.06	0.00	+0.00
2	10.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Satchell*,Wong Hansen,Madden,Francis,c:Shand)	3	4:00.00	3.94	+3.94
3	10.08 Ruyton Girls' (O'Brien,Elford,Richardson,Tozer,c:Samartzis)	1	4:03.48	3.48	+7.42
4	10.12 Strathcona (Dullard,Han,Wright,Roberts,c:Mason)	4	4:05.49	2.01	+9.43
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 409); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

Race 312 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.06 MLC Kew (Easton,Giffard,Brown,Clifford,c:Wang)	3	3:48.18	0.00	+0.00
2	10.02 Firkbank Grammar (Aker,Nie,Dugdale,McElroy*,c:Knott)	1	3:55.40	7.22	+7.22
3	10.05 Loreto - Toorak (Badge,Hrysomallis,Everett,Burns,c:Collins)	2	3:59.32	3.92	+11.14
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 409); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

Race 313 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.08 Loreto - Toorak (Langton,Anastasopoulos,O'Callaghan,Rowbottom,c:Walker)	2	4:03.98	0.00	+0.00
2	11.05 Geelong College (Coutts,McIntyre,Malone,Callahan*,c:Newman)	3	4:14.48	10.50	+10.50
3	11.02 Carey Grammar (Taylor,Bozzone,Jones,Kelly-Stout,c:Quay)	1	4:16.48	2.00	+12.50
4	11.06 Haileybury (Wallis,Briggs,Marais,Daymond,c:Teoh)	4	4:27.51	11.03	+23.53
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 410); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

Race 314 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.09 Melbourne GC (Munns,Enriquez Tsilifidis,Marshall-Acheson,Carajias,c:Eldred)	3	4:04.45	0.00	+0.00
2	11.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Greer,Jones,Cheesman,McKinnis,c:Lloyd)	2	4:06.39	1.94	+1.94
3	11.12 Ballarat Grammar (Barnett,Cuff,Cornish,Squire,c:Gaylard)	1	4:11.85	5.46	+7.40
4	11.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Hutchinson,Wright,Palmer,Scobie,c:Collins)	4	4:14.03	2.18	+9.58
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 410); Rest Eliminated					

Race 315 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.09 Loreto - Toorak (Searby,Robinson,Howard,Kenny,c:Southey)	1	3:48.86	0.00	+0.00
2	12.05 Genazzano (Westcott,Harmon,Richardson,Summers,c:Frawley)	3	3:52.15	3.29	+3.29
3	12.16 St Catherine's (Fraser-Smith,Hogan,Madgwick,Rodgers,c:Glaspole)	2	3:53.29	1.14	+4.43
4	12.19 Hamilton & Alexandra (Bester,Serong,Peddie,Ross*,c:Beal)	4	3:57.60	4.31	+8.74
Progress : 1,2->Final A (Race 411); Rest->Eliminated *substitute					

Race 316 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.04 Firkbank Grammar (Tyrrell,Newport,Whitehead,Planincic*,c:Ross)	2	3:47.63	0.00	+0.00
2	12.17 Strathcona (Pontifex,Jones,Molloy,Taplin,c:O'Dea)	1	3:55.00	7.37	+7.37
3	12.13 PLC Melbourne (Crack,Bayliss,Fitzgerald,Goh,c:Saliba)	4	4:00.60	5.60	+12.97
4	12.10 MLC Kew (Wentworth,Shearer,Sterndale,Montgomery,c:Swingler)	3	4:01.08	0.48	+13.45
Progress : 1,2->Final A (Race 411); Rest->Eliminated *substitute					

Race 317 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.06 Loreto - Ballarat (McLoughlin,Ryan,Mader,Trigg,c:Severino)	2	3:57.25	0.00	+0.00
2	13.02 Carey Grammar (Furlan,Patel,Harkness,Hutchins,c:Cohen)	1	3:57.87	0.62	+0.62
3	13.04 Geelong College (Hayden,Henderson,Thompson,Tierney,c:McLaughlin)	3	4:07.18	9.31	+9.93
4	13.03 Damascus (Norman,Dalziel,Vallance,Murrell,c:Lloyd)	4	4:11.66	4.48	+14.41
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 412); Rest Eliminated					

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 318 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.07 Loreto - Toorak (Davys,Catalfamo,Bitzios,Dobbin,c:Hoffman)	3	3:54.87	0.00	+0.00
2	13.10 Ballarat Grammar (Carter,Litras,Storer,Johns,c:Tan)	2	4:03.88	9.01	+9.01
3	13.08 Melbourne GC (Gibson,Stella,Mitchell,Picking,c:Comerford)	1	4:13.14	9.26	+18.27
4	13.09 Toorak College (Barnett,Sayers,Nelmes,Schonfelder,c:Morgan)	4	4:13.91	0.77	+19.04
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 412); Rest Eliminated					

Race 319 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.17 Strathcona (Gray,Buntine,Crawford-Rust,Smith,c:Xia)	3	3:45.64	0.00	+0.00
2	14.11 MLC Kew (Brown,Koh,Mazzocco,Jamieson,c:Whelan)	2	3:46.82	1.18	+1.18
3	14.13 Ruyton Girls' (Layton,McNeill,Lee*,Wilmshurst*,c:Melton)	1	3:49.93	3.11	+4.29
4	14.12 Melbourne Girls' GS (Velakoulis,Hooper,Logie-Smith,Montague,c:Sinclair)	4	4:02.24	12.31	+16.60
Progress : 1,2->Final A (Race 413); Rest->Eliminated *substitute					

Race 320 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.05 Firkbank Grammar (Beasley,Bakker,Scott,Thomas,c:Morris)	2	3:46.27	0.00	+0.00
2	14.16 St Catherine's (King,Von Schoenberg,Natrass,Hayne,c:Brend)	3	3:48.93	2.66	+2.66
3	14.10 Loreto - Toorak (Caffry,Lucas,McFarlane,Green,c:Chapman)	4	3:51.71	2.78	+5.44
4	14.09 Korowa AGS (Clements,Andrew,Moloney,Manion,c:Padiseti)	1	4:00.85	9.14	+14.58
Progress : 1,2->Final A (Race 413); Rest->Eliminated					

Race 321 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.04 Firkbank Grammar (MacDonald,Brodribb,Tuim,Scheirs,c:Verbunt)	3	3:34.96	0.00	+0.00
2	16.05 Genazzano (O'Loughlin,James,Lynch,Condon,c:Angelico)	2	3:43.52	8.56	+8.56
3	16.08 Korowa AGS (Zhu,Petropoulos,Parton,Carne,c:Pisano)	4	3:48.85	5.33	+13.89
4	16.03 Fintona (Truong,Walters,Karagiannis,Latti,c:Karagiannis)	1	3:49.34	0.49	+14.38
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 415); Rest->Eliminated					

Race 322 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.15 St Catherine's (Motteram,Barbayannis,Forley,Cantwell,c:Lazar)	2	3:38.77	0.00	+0.00
2	16.16 Strathcona (Imeson,Thiele,Joseland,Smith,c:Satterley)	4	3:39.46	0.69	+0.69
3	16.10 MLC Kew (Kellock,Caldwell,O'Connor,Bortolussi,c:Cumbræ-Stewart)	3	3:40.90	1.44	+2.13
4	16.12 Ruyton Girls' (Bell,Lamb,Williams,Clarke*,c:McGuire)	1	3:46.37	5.47	+7.60
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 415); Rest->Eliminated *substitute					

Race 323 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.02 Ballarat High (Kimber,McLean,Glenwright,Farquhar,c:Macaulay)	2	3:54.76	0.00	+0.00
2	15.09 Toorak College (Sweeney,Harper,Hamilton-Smith,O'Brien,c:Zampatti)	3	3:56.31	1.55	+1.55
3	15.03 Carey Grammar (Bavage,McDermott,Turner,Irving,c:Davidson)	1	4:00.29	3.98	+5.53
4	15.06 Haileybury (Scaunich,Rochert,Carter,Bell,c:Hyland)	4	4:08.98	8.69	+14.22
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 414); Rest Eliminated					

Race 324 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.05 Geelong College (Chalmers,Mathias,Thornton,Longden,c:Barr)	2	3:51.03	0.00	+0.00
2	15.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Haase,McKeegan,Loader,Fraser,c:Loader)	4	3:57.47	6.44	+6.44
3	15.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Kelly,Troon,Dougllass,Davies,c:Bradshaw)	1	3:59.15	1.68	+8.12
4	15.10 Ballarat Grammar (Cocking,Trotter,Petersen,McMillan,c:Jones)	3	4:10.43	11.28	+19.40
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 414); Rest Eliminated					

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 325 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.13 Emmanuel College (Kate Beggs)	2	4:34.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.04 Mercy College, Coburg (Jessica Mirabelli)	1	4:36.37	2.07	+2.07	
3	18.06 Gippsland Grammar (Caitlin O'Byrne)	3	4:41.01	4.64	+6.71	
	18.01 Albert Park College (Lucy De Gleria Cade)	4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 417); Rest Eliminated

Race 326 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.10 Melbourne GC (Katy Froebel)	3	4:17.61	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.12 Emmanuel College (Courtney Brown)	1	4:24.29	6.68	+6.68	
3	18.07 Lowther Hall (Vanessa Sophocli)	2	4:35.78	11.49	+18.17	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 417); Rest Eliminated

Race 327 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.19 Maribyrnong (Louisa Bongrain)	3	4:07.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.11 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Lillian Tesselaar)	1	4:16.03	8.15	+8.15	
3	32.14 Korowa AGS (Millie Marchant)	2	4:20.33	4.30	+12.45	
4	32.08 Fintona (Zoe Seale)	4	4:33.25	12.92	+25.37	

Progress : 1,2->Final A (Race 431); Rest->Final B (Race 377)

Race 328 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.10 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Paige Barr)	2	4:18.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.03 Oberon High School (Rosemary Tunn McGrath)	4	4:20.51	2.46	+2.46	
3	32.13 Korowa AGS (Annika Spiers)	1	4:30.73	10.22	+12.68	
4	32.04 Corowa High School (Olivia Hughes)	3	4:36.90	6.17	+18.85	

Progress : 1,2->Final A (Race 431); Rest->Final B (Race 377)

Race 329 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.21 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	1	6:34.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.13 Loreto - Toorak (Mimi Tuddenham)	3	6:42.44	8.32	+8.32	
3	40.25 Lowther Hall (Zoe Kermonde)	4	6:49.09	6.65	+14.97	
4	40.24 Shelford GS (Jamie Riddell)	2	7:19.55	30.46	+45.43	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 439); Rest->B Final (Race 387)

Race 330 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.20 Toorak College (Samantha Chew)	3	6:20.60	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.01 Carey Grammar (Georgina Bolam)	2	6:26.00	5.40	+5.40	
3	40.16 Ruyton Girls' (India Curtain)	4	6:38.08	12.08	+17.48	
4	40.19 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	1	6:43.71	5.63	+23.11	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 439); Rest->B Final (Race 387)

Race 331 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.05 Haileybury (Fernandes,Pietersz,De Silva,McGrath,c:Smith)	2	4:35.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.10 Melbourne GC 3 (Wischusen-Gibbons,Bisset,Badenach,Thompson-Whiteside,c:T3ligian4)	3	4:48.31	13.28	+13.28	

Race 332 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Longbottom,Aufmanis*,Biddle,Larsen,c:Crothers)	2	4:08.60	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.01 Caulfield Grammar (Carey,Spanos,Penrose,Macvean,c:Capp)	3	4:19.75	11.15	+11.15	

*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 333 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.09 Sacred Heart VIC (McGivern,D'Souza,Shepherd,Wilkin*,c:O'Donnell)	2	4:12.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.01 Caulfield Grammar (Black,Sun,Huss,McLellan,c:Paterakis)	1	4:19.99	7.61	+7.61	
3	10.13 Wesley College (King,Collins,Ding,Heath,c:Dimitropoulos)	3	4:24.68	4.69	+12.30	

*substitute

Race 334 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.11 St Catherine's (Robertson,Meggitt,Stern,Green,c:James)	2	4:02.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.10 Shelford GS (Hughes,Tassone,Brooks,Moore,c:Kopanidis)	1	4:04.30	1.60	+1.60	
3	10.04 Korowa AGS (Valiotis,Greene,Pathiranage,Pathiranage,c:Tanveer)	3	4:07.75	3.45	+5.05	

Race 335 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.10 Shelford GS (Cameron,Pierce,McLeod,Hargreaves,c:Miles-Migliaccio)	1	4:20.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.04 Damascus (Grandi,Robertson,Vanderlinden,Sargisson,c:Webb)	3	4:24.35	4.19	+4.19	
3	11.11 Toorak College (Flynn,Chalmers,German,Brown,c:Wise)	4	4:29.90	5.55	+9.74	
4	11.03 Clonard (Shields,Steenhuis,Walker,Parsons,c:Marescuk)	2	4:35.71	5.81	+15.55	

Race 336 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.18 Wesley College (Vawser,Martin,Dowland,Stillwell,c:Feferkranz)	4	4:03.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.02 Caulfield Grammar (Taranto,Matthews,Harding,Fordham,c:Collett)	3	4:08.54	5.14	+5.14	
3	12.03 Fintona (Morris,Pearce,Gill,Bridgeman,c:Smit)	2	4:09.19	0.65	+5.79	
4	12.15 Sacred Heart VIC (Spork,Brown,Waterhouse,Murphy,c:Breen)	1	4:09.58	0.39	+6.18	

Race 337 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.07 Kardinia Int'l College (St Ledger,Brandt,Nelson,Lewis,c:Nadeson)	1	4:05.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.06 Gippsland Grammar (Wollin,Murphy,Richards,Strauss,c:Heath)	3	4:10.00	4.84	+4.84	
3	12.01 Albert Park College (Lawrence,Turner,Hanna,Gillespie,c:Milner)	2	4:18.13	8.13	+12.97	

Race 338 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.12 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,O'Connor,Chirnside,Graham,c:Harper)	3	4:04.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.14 Ruyton Girls' (Collins,Lewis,Hall*,Cumming,c:Woolrich)	2	4:05.50	1.26	+1.26	
3	12.08 Korowa AGS (de Zwart,Lu,Dowd,Johnston,c:Joseph)	1	4:09.45	3.95	+5.21	
4	12.11 Maribyrnong (Moutray-Read,Muller*,Croft,Filipovic,c:Duzel)	4	4:11.15	1.70	+6.91	

*substitute

Race 339 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Terrill,Cowan,Stephens,Fitzpatrick,c:Jenkin)	2	4:19.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.05 Haileybury (Wright-Wood,Mullins,Perdriau,Daymond,c:Bancroft)	3	4:30.44	11.02	+11.02	

Race 340 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Bates,Rossetti,Baker,Johnson,c:Smith)	2	3:58.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.04 Fintona (Zavros,Xavier,Ganeson,Georgarakis,c:Dhaliwal)	4	4:04.04	5.10	+5.10	
3	14.14 Sacred Heart VIC (Gregorio,McNair,Howell,McDonald,c:Santos)	3	4:07.22	3.18	+8.28	
4	14.15 Shelford GS (Badger,Adlard,Brydon-Waldren,Morgan,c:Gunn)	1	4:08.12	0.90	+9.18	

Race 341 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.06 Genazzano (Garcia,Dowdell,vanden Boom,Nixon,c:Solias)	2	4:03.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.08 Kardinia Int'l College (Ryan,Kenally*,Carboon,Hardman,c:Kontelj)	3	4:10.95	7.66	+7.66	

*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 342 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hawdon,Lettas,Schober,Burke,c:Farmer)	2	3:52.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.18 Wesley College (Danielson,Paterson,Carter,Lawson,c:Dimitropoulos)	3	4:01.69	9.17	+9.17	
3	14.03 Clonard (Wright-Janocha,Nicholson,Heron,Russell,c:Parsons)	1	4:04.87	3.18	+12.35	
4	14.01 Albert Park College (Langton,Koo,Gaudry,Coburn,c:Nguyen)	4	4:10.96	6.09	+18.44	

Race 343 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.06 Gippsland Grammar (Hunt,Wright,Anderson,O'Donnell,c:Hancock)	2	3:52.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.07 Kardinia Int'l College (Mason,French,Cartwright,Sanderson,c:Ryan)	1	3:58.70	5.76	+5.76	
3	16.13 Sacred Heart VIC (Klemen,Atkinson,Marshall,North,c:Santos)	3	4:05.68	6.98	+12.74	

Race 344 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.09 Loreto - Toorak (Quinlan,Terzini,Desmond,O'Connell,c:Brandwood)	3	3:47.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.14 Shelford GS (Ferris,Pang,Hamilton,McConville*,c:Armstrong-Hall)	2	4:04.01	16.64	+16.64	

Race 345 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.11 Melbourne Girls' GS (McNamara,Roxburgh,Anders,Bennetts*,c:Lynch)	2	3:46.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.17 Wesley College (Dow,Danielson,Jenkins,Chen,c:Dimitropoulos)	4	3:52.27	6.21	+6.21	
3	16.01 Albert Park College (Sterkenburg,Christiansen,Cavaye,Boyll,c:Taresch)	1	3:57.99	5.72	+11.93	
4	16.02 Caulfield Grammar (Malone,Voigt,Norbury,Morrisby,c:Capp)	3	4:04.88	6.89	+18.82	

Race 346 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.04 Damascus (Fitzgerald,McCahon,Ashley,Matheson,c:Dickson)	3	4:07.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.08 Melbourne GC (Dennis,Spencer,Le Gear,Power,c:Rogerson)	2	4:08.41	1.12	+1.12	

Race 347 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.11 OLSH College Bentleigh (Mia Tulloch)	3	4:51.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.02 Carey Grammar 1 (Tess Mahony)	1	5:16.07	24.12	+24.12	
3	18.03 Carey Grammar 2 (Jen Ryan)	2	5:26.68	10.61	+34.73	

Race 348 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.09 Maribyrnong (Kelera Ratu)	2	4:37.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.05 Ave Maria College (Clementine Leonhill)	3	4:43.25	5.29	+5.29	
3	18.08 Maribyrnong (Aliyah Canepa*)	1	5:15.47	32.22	+37.51	

Race 349 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.10 Geelong College (Duff*,Barnes,Tierney*,Bulford,c:Newman)	3	4:23.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.03 Geelong Grammar (Glover,Lawrence,Gillies,Chandler,c:Manasseh)	2	4:58.03	34.81	+34.81	

Race 350 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.07 MLC Kew (Chumbley,El-Helou,Reid,Townshend,c:Moer)	4	4:10.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.08 Melbourne GC (Ursini,Cotter,Sawyer,Paine,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	1	4:18.12	7.25	+7.25	
3	19.04 Geelong Grammar (Paterson,Wagner,Canny,Sharland,c:Wenzler)	2	4:31.45	13.33	+20.58	
4	19.01 Caulfield Grammar (Clarke,Back,Huinink,Downie,c:Farmer)	3	4:35.63	4.18	+24.76	

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 351 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.03 Geelong College (Skedd,Alhadi*,Barnes,Chapman*,c:Edwards)	3	4:26.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Mittal,Kumarage,Brumby,Green,c:Svensson-O'Shea)	2	4:31.14	4.44	+4.44	

*substitute

Race 352 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.07 MLC Kew (Butcher,Narguet,Barnes,Moore-O'Sullivan,c:Drake)	2	4:11.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.05 Geelong Grammar (Leslie,Brand,Wischer,Moses,c:Lau)	4	4:20.34	8.68	+8.68	
3	22.08 Melbourne GC (Turnbull,Brennan,Mansfield,Decker,c:Mccamish)	3	4:22.33	1.99	+10.67	
4	22.10 Shelford GS (Kelly,Lendon,Stoffberg,Qi,c:McConnell)	1	4:24.44	2.11	+12.78	

Race 353 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Wade,Coutts*,Wilding,Tucker,c:Williams Murnane)	3	nt	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.03 Caulfield Grammar (Heaphy,Deeble,Murray,Patterson,c:Suriarachchi)	2				
3	24.11 Melbourne GC (Bass,Sutherland,Mollineaux,Chadwick,c:Fitch)	1				
4	24.04 Damascus (Lawler,Ryan,Mikus,Spokes,c:Jackson)	4				

*substitute

Race 354 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.07 Geelong Grammar (Mackenzie,Friday,Mackey,Worboys,c:Turnbull)	1	nt	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.02 Carey Grammar (Katsavos,Parkinson,Spencer,Ferlano,c:Carayanis)	2				
3	24.10 MLC Kew (Yao,McConnell,de Uray,Clarke,c:Sinclair)	3				
4	24.06 Geelong Grammar (Slade,Palmer,Orford,White,c:Russell)	4				

Race 355 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.07 Strathcona (Fehring,Frampton,Vains,Lee,c:McKay)	1	7:15.53	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.04 Sacred Heart VIC (Forsyth,Jelley,Pickering,Condie,c:Tito)	2	7:19.17	3.64	+3.64	
3	25.05 Shelford GS (Triskelidis,Holloway,Huppert,Horrobin,c:Perlen)	3	7:22.85	3.68	+7.32	
INV	25.08 Strathcona (Finlayson,O'Donnell,Reeve,Hankin,c:Yang)	4	7:30.01			

INV - Rowed By Invitation

Race 356 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.02 Carey Grammar (Dickson,Whitechurch,Plummer,Larkey,c:Boddington)	1	4:16.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.12 Wesley College (McIntosh,Evans,Redmond,Shahak,c:Barnett-Baddeley)	2	4:16.92	0.38	+0.38	
3	26.04 Clonard (Stanley,Appleton,Hewitt-Scholtes,Farnsworth,c:Hewitt-Scholtes)	3	4:40.86	23.94	+24.32	

Race 357 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.10 Melbourne GC (McCaughy,Bannwart,Holt,Jensen,c:Casey)	2	4:12.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Livitanis,Ward,Saunders,Clark,c:Heley)	1	4:13.14	0.50	+0.50	
3	26.13 Ballarat Grammar (Holland,Fitzsimons,O'Loughlan,Metcalf,c:Brown)	3	4:18.42	5.28	+5.78	

Race 358 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.07 Geelong Grammar (McLachlan,Nicholson,O'Callaghan,Roderick,c:Shelton)	3	3:59.67	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.05 Damascus (Mennen,Brown,Holloway,Oldaker,c:Ludeman)	1	4:03.53	3.86	+3.86	
3	26.08 Haileybury (Cruse,Berry,Anderson,Meade,c:Chen)	2	4:06.26	2.73	+6.59	

Race 359 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.12 Sacred Heart VIC (Morrison,McCarthy-Grigg,Hames,Dowling,c:Dearnaley)	1	3:55.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.06 Lauriston Girls' (Bulach*,Umbers,Hayes-Chen,Eade,c:Barrett)	2	4:01.05	5.43	+5.43	
3	27.08 Lowther Hall (Merritt,Alexander,Griffiths,Pearce,c:Pinkney)	3	4:01.92	0.87	+6.30	
4	27.13 Shelford GS (Statham,Watkins,Kalfas,Handley,c:Rigoni)	4	4:05.98	4.06	+10.36	

*substitute

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 360 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.07 Loreto - Toorak (Paterson,Simpson,Rosengren,Clancy,c:Dodd)	1	3:52.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.02 Fintona (Besley,Duncan,Pantazis,Mckernan,c:Pynta)	3	3:56.62	3.83	+3.83	
3	27.16 Hamilton & Alexandra (Beaty,Crawford,Graham,O'Brien,c:Duffy)	4	4:04.39	7.77	+11.60	
4	27.11 PLC Melbourne (Campbell,Grbac,Clarke,Jones,c:Hanna)	2	4:08.60	4.21	+15.81	

Race 361 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.15 Strathcona (Giles,Savenake,Bishop,Lloyd-Teese,c:Kitchen)	4	3:42.85	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.04 Kardinia Int'l College (Stone,Petering,Kottek,Lunnon-Talbot,c:Nadeson)	2	3:48.50	5.65	+5.65	
3	27.03 Genazzano (Pettona,Wilson,MacIsaac,Swainsbury,c:Craig)	3	3:52.65	4.15	+9.80	
4	27.05 Korowa AGS (Papp,Catanach,Manolitsas,Priest,c:Weir)	1	4:04.03	11.38	+21.18	

Race 362 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.04 Damascus (Guy,Robson,Slater,Collier,c:Keen)	2	4:05.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.07 Genazzano (Scott,Solias,McCredie,Purcell,c:Robertson)	3	4:08.96	3.03	+3.03	

Race 363 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.03 Caulfield Grammar (Memed,Thomson,Smith,Vanzyl,c:Webster)	3	3:55.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.02 Carey Grammar (Borroni,Wakim,Palliser,Liberopoulos,c:Frankpitt)	2	4:01.37	6.23	+6.23	
3	28.11 Melbourne GC (Convey,Sharrock,Mellor,Reed,c:James)	4	4:01.88	0.51	+6.74	
4	28.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Russell,Keogh,Foley,Cross,c:Quilliam)	1	4:02.49	0.61	+7.35	

Race 364 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.14 Ballarat Grammar (Heath,Green,McKay,Betts,c:Young)	3	3:58.07	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.12 Toorak College (Vaughan,Wilson,Meldrum,Kirk,c:Daddo)	2	4:01.57	3.50	+3.50	
3	28.13 Wesley College (Hayes,Vella,Zanchi,McBurney,c:Slavik)	1	4:02.31	0.74	+4.24	
4	28.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Drury,Haidacher,Kaufmann,Rickard,c:Cox)	4	4:02.75	0.44	+4.68	

Race 365 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bongiorno,Stewart,Henham,Doquile,c:Martyn)	2	3:46.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.13 Hamilton & Alexandra (Cavill,Kelly,Russell,Millear,c:Millear)	3	3:52.26	5.99	+5.99	
3	29.07 PLC Melbourne (Machuca,Wilson-Rajaratnam*,Kumar,Mansfield,c:Seal)	1	3:58.13	5.87	+11.86	

*substitute

Race 366 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.03 Lauriston Girls' (Jelbart,Walker,Derbyshire,Curtis,c:Dunlop)	3	3:43.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.08 Ruyton Girls' (Ross,Anquetil,Ware,Kelly,c:Furey)	2	3:55.07	11.27	+11.27	
3	29.10 Shelford GS (Tanner,Davies,Bounos,Leong,c:Baldwin)	1	3:57.88	2.81	+14.08	

Race 367 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.12 Strathcona (Venema,Johnson,Mellor,Boulter,c:Verstegen)	2	3:47.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.01 Kardinia Int'l College (Cowey,Kenneally,Kelly,Elsworth,c:Kenneally)	4	3:49.32	1.77	+1.77	
3	29.02 Korowa AGS (Major,Waring,Papavassiliou,Manolitsas,c:Kyriacopoulos)	1	3:52.03	2.71	+4.48	

Race 368 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.11 Melbourne GC (Drew,Mikhaeil,Walkinshaw,Bills,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	1	3:53.61	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Huber,Cahir,Augustine,Roscoe,c:Turner)	2	3:54.27	0.66	+0.66	
3	30.05 Damascus (Gibson,Smith,Edwards,Campbell,c:Gibson)	3	3:59.05	4.78	+5.44	

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 369 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.13 Ballarat Grammar (Mahony,Hearn,Reinehr,Kirwan-Hamilton,c:Findlay)	1	3:55.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Plange,Jackson,Richardson,Eppingstall,c:Carlyon)	3	4:01.64	6.46	+6.46	
3	30.03 Carey Grammar (Yoannidis,Cain,Worth,Gilford,c:Walker)	2	4:05.40	3.76	+10.22	

Race 370 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.10 Loreto - Toorak (Frigo,Gunn,Wright de Pedro,Jenkins,c:Murphy)	1	3:57.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.08 Haileybury (Sherritt,Bjarnason,O'Donoghue,Stock,c:Shiell)	2	3:59.57	2.30	+2.30	
3	30.06 Geelong College (Fisher,Perkins,Mathews,Ryan,c:Morgan)	3	4:04.27	4.70	+7.00	

Race 371 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.06 Sacred Heart VIC (Eden,North,Dickinson,Codd,c:Dearnaley)	3	4:00.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.07 Shelford GS (Bonney-Gibson,Bonney-Gibson,Davies,Grant,c:Kral)	2	4:02.00	1.66	+1.66	

Race 372 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Shepherd,Cornelissen,Appleton,Argyrou,c:Black)	1	3:46.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.01 Firkbank Grammar (Tyrrell,Douglas,Matthiesson,Donaldson,c:Qian)	3	3:51.52	4.64	+4.64	
3	31.05 Ruyton Girls' (Calhaem,Dillon,Bendall,Janes,c:Hale)	2	3:53.26	1.74	+6.38	

Race 373 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					F Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.01 Nagle College (Sarah Hamilton)	3	4:54.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.07 Fintona (Venus Yu)	2	5:01.46	6.84	+6.84	

Race 374 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					E Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.22 Shelford GS 1 (Maddie Miller)	2	4:41.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.05 Princes Hill SC (Matilda Murray-White)	1	4:46.39	5.33	+5.33	
3	32.26 Toorak College (Phoebe Hewson)	3	5:03.21	16.82	+22.15	
4	32.12 Kardinia Int'l College (Paige Rowan)	4	5:05.63	2.42	+24.57	

Race 375 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.15 Korowa AGS (Emma Gilmour)	1	4:43.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.23 Shelford GS 2 (Charlotte Plum)	3	4:50.32	6.70	+6.70	
3	32.24 Strathcona (Jeanie Kim)	2	4:54.71	4.39	+11.09	
4	32.06 Ave Maria College (Sophia Masiero)	4	4:58.19	3.48	+14.57	

Race 376 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.20 Emmanuel College (Rebecca Zerbe)	3	4:25.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.18 Loreto - Toorak (Alexandra Boyle)	2	4:36.47	10.84	+10.84	
3	32.09 Frankston HS (Serena Mandarino)	1	4:37.56	1.09	+11.93	
4	32.17 Loreto - Toorak (Taylor Smyth)	4	4:38.46	0.90	+12.83	

Race 377 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.14 Korowa AGS (Millie Marchant)	2	4:31.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.13 Korowa AGS (Annika Spiers)	3	4:37.07	5.15	+5.15	
3	32.04 Corowa High School (Olivia Hughes)	1	4:40.72	3.65	+8.80	
4	32.08 Fintona (Zoe Seale)	4	4:44.47	3.75	+12.55	

Race 378 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	34.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Fitzpatrick,Byrne,Raschilla,Faul,c:Crumpler)	2	6:41.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	34.04 MLC Kew (Scrimizzi,Batsilas,McKenzie,Holsman,c:Farrow)	3	6:57.77	16.58	+16.58	

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 379 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	35.04 MLC Kew (Fraser-Smith,Bertolino,Milosevska,Clarke,c:Hyett)	2	6:30.93	0.00 +0.00
2	35.05 Melbourne GC (Koop,Montague,Esposito,Bradley,c:Jones)	3	6:45.21	14.28 +14.28

Race 380 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	36.04 Sacred Heart VIC 1 (O'Donnell*,Bowker,Rogers*,Coverdale,c:Santos)	3	6:29.67	0.00 +0.00
2	36.06 Shelford GS (Smith,Dickson,Hutchinson,Stewart,c:Battersby)	2	6:31.72	2.05 +2.05
3	36.08 Strathcona (Martin,Piva,Kirby,Mitchell,c:Fehring)	1	6:44.62	12.90 +14.95
4	36.03 Melbourne GC (Longstaff,Jensen,Protopopoff,Vari,c:Ferguson)	4	7:04.45	19.83 +34.78

*substitute

Race 381 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	37.03 Geelong Grammar (Wilson,Galetto,Radford,Fowles,Clarke,Darling,Sutton,Turner,c:Canny)	1	5:48.57	0.00 +0.00
2	37.01 Geelong College (Miller,McLaughlin,Archer,Salveson,Dobie,Darcy,Gorell,Lockyer,c:Pullin)	2	6:04.89	16.32 +16.32
3	37.02 Geelong Grammar (Conn,Gillies,Eckert,O'Brien,Grave,Athan,Holmes,Stent,c:Taylor)	3	6:28.91	24.02 +40.34

Race 382 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	38.02 Caulfield Grammar (Rayner-Lawton,Lowe,West,Fraser,c:Angelopoulos)	2	6:49.28	0.00 +0.00
2	38.03 Clonard (Bull-Russell,Grisenti,Wilson,Semmler,c:Grisenti)	3	6:59.21	9.93 +9.93

Race 383 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	38.10 Ballarat Grammar (Rix,Penny,Lidgett,Unwin,c:Yung)	3	6:17.23	0.00 +0.00
2	38.08 Melbourne GC (Seymour-Pessah,Hare,Stewart,Haberfield,c:Jackson)	2	6:25.11	7.88 +7.88
3	38.04 Damascus (Henderson,Collins,Lloyd,Bonazzoli,c:Hennig)	4	6:28.32	3.21 +11.09
4	38.09 Toorak College (Oswald-Jacobs,O'Brien,Day,Murphy,c:Morgan)	1	6:46.55	18.23 +29.32

Race 384 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	39.06 Shelford GS (MacMillan,Chambers,Bounos,Jagger,c:McConville)	2	6:13.95	0.00 +0.00
2	39.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Gunby*,Nutku,Attard,Ballan,c:Hudson)	3	6:19.36	5.41 +5.41
3	39.04 PLC Melbourne (Blanch,Radmanic,Harvey,Roos,c:Tan)	4	6:27.73	8.37 +13.78
4	39.01 Albert Park College (Allan,Hill,Marnika,Cavaye,c:Nguyen)	1	6:51.97	24.24 +38.02

*substitute

Race 385 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	D Final Margins
1	40.11 Kardinia Int'l College (Indiana Petkovic)	1	7:53.89	0.00 +0.00
2	40.06 Damascus 2 (Amelia Johnson)	2	8:14.72	20.83 +20.83
3	40.05 Damascus 1 (Ella Young)	4	8:41.34	26.62 +47.45
4	40.18 Strathcona (Vicki Donaldson)	3	8:54.47	13.13 +60.58

Race 386 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	40.10 Kardinia Int'l College (Erin Bennett)	2	7:08.76	0.00 +0.00
2	40.23 PLC Melbourne (Eliza Morison)	1	7:19.48	10.72 +10.72
3	40.17 Ruyton Girls' (Ella Anquetil)	3	7:35.93	16.45 +27.17
4	40.02 Clonard (Lydia Wiffen)	4	7:43.04	7.11 +34.28

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 387 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	40.19 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	1	6:59.18	0.00 +0.00
2	40.16 Ruyton Girls' (India Curtain)	3	7:07.18	8.00 +8.00
3	40.25 Lowther Hall (Zoe Kermonde)	2	7:25.53	18.35 +26.35
4	40.24 Shelford GS (Jamie Riddell)	4	8:01.14	35.61 +61.96

Race 388 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	41.09 Melbourne GC (Guss,Davie,Argiriou,Dodgshun-Lindsay,Funston,Betts,Junge,Coleman,c:McGarry)	3	5:39.41	0.00 +0.00
2	41.02 Caulfield Grammar (Mitchell,Adam,Routley,Duckett,Fergusson,Upton,Elliott,Nilsson,c:Annois)	2	5:46.56	7.15 +7.15
3	41.12 Wesley College (Fraser,Anderson,Mason,Gaddie,Burke,Toohey,Ongwat,Machell,c:Peters)	4	5:54.42	7.86 +15.01
4	41.01 Carey Grammar (Dugan,Gillot,Anderson,Ernest,Brookman,McKay,Fennessy,Perry,c:Coleman)	1	5:59.76	5.34 +20.35

Race 389 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	41.05 Geelong Grammar (Hill,Manifold,Biggs,Sutherland,Kebbell,Keogh,Hagege,Jackson,c:Blyth)	1	5:28.83	0.00 +0.00
2	41.03 Firbank Grammar (Roberts,Schuller,Mailing,Gardner,Landy,Webster,Gillies,Keen,c:Durkan)	3	5:33.52	4.69 +4.69
3	41.06 Genazzano (Lentini,Passaris,Di Cosmo,Singh,McCarthy,Salter,Psychogios,Kneale,c:Scopece)	2	5:36.84	3.32 +8.01
4	41.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,Chantrell,Hardwick,Garbler,Bortolussi,Nelson,Perkins,Vovos,c:Bottoms)	4	5:37.42	0.58 +8.59

Race 390 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	42.07 Ballarat Grammar (Fay,Allen,Delahunty,Bond,c:Yung)	2	6:10.37	0.00 +0.00
2	42.02 Clonard (Campbell,Smith,Shalders,Monahan,c:O'Donoghue)	1	6:16.02	5.65 +5.65
3	42.06 Toorak College (Hirst,Grant,Zampatti,Spencer,c:Watt)	3	6:25.04	9.02 +14.67

Race 391 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	43.03 MLC Kew (Hayes,Williams,Brander,Barnes,c:Noonan)	2	5:57.60	0.00 +0.00
2	43.06 Shelford GS (Beza,Denham-Roberts,O'Grady,Brown,c:Perlen)	1	6:07.45	9.85 +9.85
3	43.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Hawthorne,Jackson,McLean,Paulet,c:Hetherington)	3	6:12.43	4.98 +14.83
4	43.02 Korowa AGS (Rook,Mahoney,Hayes,Lloyd-Healy,c:Delimitrou)	4	6:19.54	7.11 +21.94

Race 392 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	D Final Margins
1	44.19 Damascus (Wren Dreger)	3	7:28.05	0.00 +0.00
2	44.13 Hamilton & Alexandra (Georgie Snodgrass)	2	8:28.30	60.25 +60.25

Race 393 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	44.08 St Michael's Grammar (Ella Dingle)	3	6:44.37	0.00 +0.00
2	44.12 Toorak College (Asia Letch)	4	6:56.51	12.14 +12.14
3	44.17 Ave Maria College (Alessia Masiero)	2	7:06.69	10.18 +22.32
4	44.18 Frankston HS (Asha Tiktin)	1	7:24.34	17.65 +39.97

Race 394 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	44.03 Genazzano (Elizabeth Te Lintelo)	3	6:48.60	0.00 +0.00
2	44.05 Kardinia Int'l College (Meg Elsworth)	4	6:57.63	9.03 +9.03
3	44.16 Buckley Park College (Katherine Wilkinson)	1	7:02.01	4.38 +13.41
4	44.15 Albury High School (Claire Macdonald)	2	7:09.56	7.55 +20.96

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 395 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	45.03 Caulfield Grammar (Milne,Huinink)	2	7:50.07	0.00 +0.00
INV	45.13 Sacred Heart VIC (North,Eden)	3	7:17.61	
INV - Rowed By Invitation				

Race 396 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	45.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (O'Donnell,Striegle)	2	6:35.57	0.00 +0.00
2	45.01 Albert Park College (Sullivan,McKenna)	3	6:40.66	5.09 +5.09
3	45.12 Hamilton & Alexandra (Jackson,Finnegan)	1	6:54.86	14.20 +19.29
4	45.09 Lowther Hall (Farouque,Pinkney)	4	7:20.16	25.30 +44.59

Race 397 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	46.05 Geelong Grammar (Burgess,Needle,Dunn,Brown,Richards,Treweeke,Brookes,Perrignon,c:Naylor)	3	5:16.85	0.00 +0.00
2	46.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gough,Cash,Hermann,Barclay,Bowes,Naim,Bennets,Faulks,c:Anderson)	1	5:19.23	2.38 +2.38
3	46.06 Genazzano (Binios,Garcia,Laussen,Somerville,Clarke,McKeagney-Douglas,Stiles,Conti,c:Straford)	2	5:20.81	1.58 +3.96
4	46.04 Geelong College (Walmsley,Stewart,Morrison,Midgley,Bond,Lawson,Tierney,Balaam,c:Gow)	4	5:28.53	7.72 +11.68

Race 398 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	46.12 Wesley College (Hastings,Ogilvie,Singleton,Niteros,McBurney,Rose,Neiwand,Mims,c:Howard)	2	5:22.87	0.00 +0.00
2	46.01 Carey Grammar (Evans,Moloney,Hermann,Teh,Cohen,Ward,Arnott,Wilkinson,c:Edwards)	4	5:24.65	1.78 +1.78
3	46.07 Haileybury (Armstrong,Scaunich,Braim,Tzouvelis,Pest,Ekberg,Maginness,Trivett,c:Scaunich)	1	5:30.09	5.44 +7.22
4	46.02 Caulfield Grammar (Browell,Hayne,Steel,Knowles,Robinson,Hind,Nowicki,Harrison,c:Angelopoulos)	3	5:32.63	2.54 +9.76

Race 399 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	47.07 Shelford GS (Adlard,Morgan,Landwehr,Patrick,c:Topfer)	2	ntt	0.00 +0.00
2	47.08 Ballarat Grammar (Whiteside,Macdonald,Conheady,A'Speculo,c:Nye)	3		
3	47.02 Ballarat High (Johnston,Kimber,Mawby,Watkins,c:Bilson)	1		

Race 400 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	01.04 MLC Kew (McCarthy,Cowan,Combes,Coles-Fitzpatrick,c:Dunn)	2	4:26.96	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05 Melbourne GC 1 (Milner,Thompson,Polak,Ewart,c:Skelton)	1	4:47.29	20.33 +20.33
3	01.06 Melbourne GC 2 (Hessler,Tatham,O'Shannessy,Coe,c:Myers)	4	5:03.60	16.31 +36.64
01.01	Carey Grammar 1 (Senn,Zumbo,Sutton,Elliott,c:Wheeler)	3	REMOVED FROM RESULTS	

Race 401 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	02.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Olsson,Yates,Birks,Everett,c:Minoski)	3	4:19.53	0.00 +0.00
2	02.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Mollard,Mullins,Alesci,Yencken,c:Brodrribb)	2	4:21.68	2.15 +2.15
3	02.01 Genazzano (O'Toole,Scott,Conabere,Kogionis,c:D'Andrea)	1	4:26.13	4.45 +6.60
4	02.02 Loreto - Toorak (Prosser,Negline,McArthur,Kelliher,c:Stary)	4	4:29.15	3.02 +9.62

Race 402 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	03.07 MLC Kew (Swan,EI-Behesy,Jordan,Webster,c:Plumridge)	2	12:33.51	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Munro,Barker,Babbar,Davies,c:Cronshaw)	3	12:39.09	5.58 +5.58
3	03.06 Loreto - Toorak (Quin,Cussen,Camuglia,Blazevic,c:Mitsch)	4	12:44.71	5.62 +11.20
4	03.04 Genazzano (Kennedy,Budd,Minahan,Johnston,c:Mauri)	1	12:50.12	5.41 +16.61

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 403 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins	
1	04.02 Loreto - Toorak (Wertheim,Visentini,Earner,Massimini,c:Upfal)	3	4:03.20	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Drummond,Norsa,Waring,Cassery,c:Morgan)	1	4:08.20	5.00 +5.00	
3	04.03 MLC Kew (O'Kane,Vukadinovic,Nicotera,Batsilas,c:Poon)	2	4:08.69	0.49 +5.49	
4	04.05 St Catherine's (Kent,Jones,Charlwood,McDonald,c:Hall)	4	4:32.43	23.74 +29.23	

Race 404 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins	
1	05.05 Loreto - Toorak (Slattery,Bourke,Curtis,Casey,c:Kelly)	3	4:17.41	0.00 +0.00	
2	05.03 Geelong College (Adams,Wynhoven,Bath,Gross,c:Raineri)	1	4:31.09	13.68 +13.68	
3	05.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Stummer,Fleay,Ackman,Hamilton,c:Jensz)	2	4:33.45	2.36 +16.04	
4	05.06 Melbourne GC 1 (Heng,Scott,Delany,Hughes,c:Cuddy)	4	4:43.52	10.07 +26.11	

Race 405 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins	
1	06.03 Genazzano (Jenkin,Gilmour,Matthews,Choong,c:Blom-Vicary)	2	4:07.24	0.00 +0.00	
2	06.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Sofra,Irving,Nash*,Thorpe,c:Fletcher)	1	4:10.63	3.39 +3.39	
3	06.05 MLC Kew (Northeast,Morrison,McEvoy,Crosthwaite,c:Jayasinhe)	3	4:15.47	4.84 +8.23	
4	06.07 St Catherine's (Ahl,Wilde,Menzies-King,Shergold,c:Thompson)	4	4:22.84	7.37 +15.60	
*substitute					

Race 406 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins	
1	07.06 Loreto - Toorak (Betts,Sinn,Silke,Nielsen,c:Noble)	2	4:04.91	0.00 +0.00	
2	07.02 Carey Grammar (Dodich,Teh,Wheeler,Jelavic,c:Di Nello)	1	4:15.02	10.11 +10.11	
3	07.03 Geelong College (Kearns,Howie,Atkinson,Hooper-Birch*,c:Dodd)	4	4:20.73	5.71 +15.82	
4	07.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Byvoet,Linton,Bathurst,Howard,c:Bissinella)	3	4:24.00	3.27 +19.09	
*substitute					

Race 407 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins	
1	08.05 Loreto - Toorak (Fuller,McFarlane,Kelly,Smith,c:Howard)	4	4:01.47	0.00 +0.00	
2	08.09 St Catherine's (Gough,Sitch,Podolak,Murdoch,c:Darbyshire)	2	4:03.25	1.78 +1.78	
3	08.02 Firkbank Grammar (Tauman,Tegoni,Karras,Webster,c:Collins)	3	4:06.97	3.72 +5.50	
4	08.03 Genazzano (Collison,Robertson,Heaney,Dwyer,c:Grounds)	1	4:13.72	6.75 +12.25	

Race 408 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins	
1	09.06 Loreto - Toorak (Bourke,Pashias,Bonthorne,Townsing,c:Guggenheimer)	3	4:10.97	0.00 +0.00	
2	09.02 Carey Grammar (Arnott,Lurati,Kourambas,Hatfield,c:Inbar)	4	4:15.72	4.75 +4.75	
3	09.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Houlihan,Drew,Robinson,Ryan,c:Canavan)	2	4:16.49	0.77 +5.52	
4	09.03 Geelong College (Greene,Consedine,Crtalic,Richards,c:Rahmanian)	1	4:22.28	5.79 +11.31	

Race 409 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins	
1	10.06 MLC Kew (Easton,Giffard,Brown,Clifford,c:Wang)	3	3:57.64	0.00 +0.00	
2	10.02 Firkbank Grammar (Aker,Nie,Dugdale,McElroy*,c:Knott)	4	4:02.28	4.64 +4.64	
3	10.03 Genazzano (McIntosh,Salzano,Manly,Ritorto,c:Weinstein)	2	4:05.51	3.23 +7.87	
4	10.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Satchell*,Wong,Hansen,Madden,Francis,c:Shand)	1	4:10.66	5.15 +13.02	
*substitute					

Race 410 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins	
1	11.08 Loreto - Toorak (Langton,Anastasopoulos,O'Callaghan,Rowbottom,c:Walker)	2	4:03.94	0.00 +0.00	
2	11.09 Melbourne GC (Munns,Enriquez,Tsilifidis,Marshall-Acheson,Carajias,c:Eldred)	3	4:07.60	3.66 +3.66	
3	11.05 Geelong College (Coutts,McIntyre,Malone,Callahan*,c:Newman)	1	4:10.36	2.76 +6.42	
4	11.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Greer,Jones,Cheesman,McKinnis,c:Lloyd)	4	4:10.71	0.35 +6.77	
*substitute					

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 411 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.04 Firbank Grammar (Tyrrell,Newport,Whitehead,Planincic*,c:Ross)	3	3:55.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.09 Loreto - Toorak (Searby,Robinson,Howard,Kenny,c:Southey)	2	3:59.87	3.96	+3.96	
3	12.17 Strathcona (Pontifex,Jones,Molloy,Taplin,c:O'Dea)	1	4:02.39	2.52	+6.48	
4	12.05 Genazzano (Westcott,Harmon,Richardson,Summers,c:Frawley)	4	4:04.13	1.74	+8.22	
*substitute						

Race 412 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.07 Loreto - Toorak (Davys,Catalfamo,Bitzios,Dobbin,c:Hoffman)	3	4:06.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.06 Loreto - Ballarat (McLoughlin,Ryan,Mader,Trigg,c:Severino)	2	4:13.76	7.42	+7.42	
3	13.10 Ballarat Grammar (Carter,Litras,Storer,Johns,c:Tan)	4	4:14.47	0.71	+8.13	
4	13.02 Carey Grammar (Furlan,Patel,Harkness,Hutchins,c:Cohen)	1	4:20.75	6.28	+14.41	

Race 413 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.16 St Catherine's (King,Von Schoenberg,Natgrass,Hayne,c:Brend)	1	3:57.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.17 Strathcona (Gray,Buntine,Crawford-Rust,Smith,c:Xia)	2	3:57.57	0.45	+0.45	
3	14.05 Firbank Grammar (Beasley,Bakker,Scott,Thomas,c:Morris)	3	3:58.07	0.50	+0.95	
4	14.11 MLC Kew (Brown,Koh,Mazzocco,Jamieson,c:Whelan)	4	3:59.89	1.82	+2.77	

Race 414 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.05 Geelong College (Chalmers,Mathias,Thornton,Longden,c:Barr)	3	4:04.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.02 Ballarat High (Kimber,McLean,Glenwright,Farquhar,c:Macaulay)	2	4:08.29	3.58	+3.58	
3	15.09 Toorak College (Sweeney,Harper,Hamilton-Smith,O'Brien,c:Zampatti)	1	4:14.59	6.30	+9.88	
4	15.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Haase,McKeegan,Loader,Fraser,c:Loader)	4	4:18.26	3.67	+13.55	

Race 415 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.04 Firbank Grammar (MacDonald,Brodribb,Tuim,Scheirs,c:Verbunt)	2	3:42.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.15 St Catherine's (Motteram,Barbayannis,Fortey,Cantwell,c:Lazar)	3	3:46.09	3.88	+3.88	
3	16.16 Strathcona (Imeson,Thiele,Joseland,Smith,c:Satterley)	1	3:49.73	3.64	+7.52	
4	16.05 Genazzano (O'Loughlin,James,Lynch,Condon,c:Angelico)	4	3:51.11	1.38	+8.90	

Race 416 LTA Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	17.01 Shelford GS (Charlotte Collins)	2	3:30.13	0.00	+0.00	

Race 417 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.10 Melbourne GC (Katy Froebel)	3	4:23.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.13 Emmanuel College (Kate Beggs)	2	4:29.90	6.50	+6.50	
3	18.12 Emmanuel College (Courtney Brown)	1	4:30.70	0.80	+7.30	
4	18.04 Mercy College, Coburg (Jessica Mirabelli)	4	4:49.06	18.36	+25.66	

Race 418 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	20.02 MLC Kew (Ryan,Innes,Keith,Simmons,c:Miriklis)	2	4:11.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.01 Loreto - Toorak (Connors,Davis,Dunn,Studenyc,Filgate)	3	4:20.35	9.17	+9.17	

Race 419 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.05 Loreto - Toorak (Roda,Kyriacou,Barker,Allanby,c:Halastanis)	2	4:16.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.02 Geelong Grammar (Southey,Doak,Peddie,Towning,c:Canny)	4	4:24.29	7.78	+7.78	
3	19.06 MLC Kew (Hosking,Johnson,Ralph,Skidmore,c:Ruthven)	3	4:28.93	4.64	+12.42	
4	19.09 Melbourne GC (Schroff,Nock,Ross,Bell,c:Martin)	1	4:39.58	10.65	+23.07	

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 420 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.01 MLC Kew (Sozan-Coad,Wilson,McArthur,Morton,c:Toland)	2	4:05.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.03 St Catherine's (Sitch,Lund,Gullifer,Bindley,c:Ritchie)	3	4:13.41	7.83	+7.83	
3	21.02 Shelford GS (Yusupov,McPherson*,Wilson,GreenSlade,c:Berg)	1	4:30.18	16.77	+24.60	
*substitute						

Race 421 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.04 Geelong Grammar (Nance,Jamieson,Morton,Stewart,c:Metcalfe)	3	4:14.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.02 Caulfield Grammar (Neave,Wilson,Fitzsimmons,Woodburn,c:Murrowood)	4	4:16.21	1.69	+1.69	
3	22.09 Melbourne GC (Otteraa,Cotton,Spinks,Casinader,c:Baile)	1	4:17.81	1.60	+3.29	
4	22.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Taylor,Emonson,Templar,Hughes,c:Rex)	2	4:18.35	0.54	+3.83	

Race 422 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.04 St Catherine's (Hall,Douglas,Krause,Tymms,c:Trosdal Ryan)	2	3:56.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.02 MLC Kew (Kirby,Dethridge,Lenton,Donaldson,c:Poynton)	4	3:58.74	2.48	+2.48	
3	23.01 Loreto - Toorak (Baxter,Kilpatrick,Longhurst,Tobin,c:Massey)	1	4:03.20	4.46	+6.94	
4	23.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Chen,Charan,Perkins,Dimitroulis,c:Theodore)	3	4:13.26	10.06	+17.00	

Race 423 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.09 Loreto - Toorak (Dalitz,Amanatidis,Hall,O'Donoghue,c:Bigaignon)	3	4:05.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.05 Geelong College (Gove,Lazarus,Edwards,Blampied,c:Doery)	2	4:05.53	0.37	+0.37	
3	24.12 Wesley College (McIntosh,Webster,Greenfield,Long,c:Slavik)	1	4:14.04	8.51	+8.88	
4	24.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Tunnenham,Skrokov,Blythe,Hammill,c:Wood)	4	4:17.51	3.47	+12.35	

Race 424 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.02 MLC Kew (Adam,Allanson,Allen,Holly,c:Gibson)	2	3:53.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Birrell,Bottoms,Kelsall,O'Grady,c:Hua-Ratanavan)	1	4:02.85	9.09	+9.09	
3	25.06 St Catherine's (Wolton,Zalowski,Christian,Cannon,c:Brearley)	4	4:07.10	4.25	+13.34	
4	25.01 Genazzano (McIntosh,Burnes,Sayers,Bertelle,c:Randles)	3	4:16.69	9.59	+22.93	

Race 425 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.06 Geelong College (Corrie Smith,Baensch,Bagnara,Adams,c:Whitley)	2	4:13.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.03 Caulfield Grammar (Coxwell,Peace,Wilson,McVean,c:van der Slot)	4	4:17.14	3.50	+3.50	
3	26.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Nolan,Grumley,O'Loughlin,Dean,c:Myrianthis)	1	4:20.76	3.62	+7.12	
4	26.11 Toorak College (Tranter,Stocker,Bradbury,Marshall,c:Hewson)	3	4:26.61	5.85	+12.97	

Race 426 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.14 St Catherine's (Alexiadis,Aston,Bray,Paterson,c:Lloyd)	2	3:52.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.09 MLC Kew (Ryan,Firns,Wooler,Byrnes,c:McLeish)	3	3:55.46	3.38	+3.38	
3	27.01 Albert Park College (De Gleria Cade,Ordenez,Probert,Gregory,c:Case)	1	3:56.13	0.67	+4.05	
4	27.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Burman - Walsh,Turner,Smith,Allen,c:Whitehead)	4	4:05.84	9.71	+13.76	

Race 427 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.08 Haileybury (Johnston,Petrakis,Deitch,Pullin,c:Nguyen)	2	4:02.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.05 Geelong College (Gilby,Sandner,Walker,Porte,c:Thomson)	3	4:06.24	3.34	+3.34	
3	28.06 Geelong Grammar (Kent,Leckie*,Saunders,Mactaggart,c:Robinson)	4	4:06.73	0.49	+3.83	
4	28.10 Loreto - Toorak (Stubblings,Chiam,Nugent,Cullen,c:Nash)	1	4:13.45	6.72	+10.55	
*substitute						

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 428 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	29.11 St Catherine's (Richards,Turnbull,Murrell,Manson,c:Tokatidis)	3	3:46.28	0.00 +0.00
2	29.05 MLC Kew (Miller,Hanna,Emmett,Allanson,c:Kidd)	2	3:47.63	1.35 +1.35
3	29.04 Loreto - Toorak (Barton,Conroy,Utri,Dalbosco,c:Canning)	1	3:49.21	1.58 +2.93
4	29.09 Sacred Heart VIC (Conway,Ingwersen,Doble-Appleton,Dowling*,c:Tito)	4	3:51.22	2.01 +4.94
*substitute				

Race 429 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	30.07 Geelong Grammar (Atkins,Moore,Dicker,Pickard,c:Watkins)	2	3:55.06	0.00 +0.00
2	30.02 Ballarat High (Bridges,Lukich,McMickan,Salter,c:Murfett)	3	3:57.14	2.08 +2.08
3	30.12 Wesley College (Wilson,McCleary,Dawson,Sargent*,c:Hanna)	4	4:00.18	3.04 +5.12
4	30.04 Caulfield Grammar (Bail,Height,Vanzo,Beed,c:Brown)	1	4:02.05	1.87 +6.99
*substitute				

Race 430 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	31.08 St Catherine's (Dryden,Cody,Cody,Sutherland,c:Cottrill)	3	3:42.99	0.00 +0.00
2	31.03 MLC Kew (Noonan,Russell,Slifirski,O'Keefe,c:O'Gorman)	2	3:49.61	6.62 +6.62
3	31.09 Strathcona (Caruso,Dedoncker,Zacharchuk,Coxhill,c:Hynes)	4	3:55.11	5.50 +12.12
4	31.02 Genazzano (Ryan,Kentish,MacIsaac,Passaris,c:West)	1	4:04.40	9.29 +21.41

Race 431 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	32.19 Maribyrnong (Louisa Bongrain)	3	6:28.10	0.00 +0.00
2	32.10 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Paige Barr)	2	6:38.30	10.20 +10.20
3	32.03 Oberon High School (Rosemary Tunn McGrath)	4	6:41.82	3.52 +13.72
4	32.11 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Lillian Tesselaar)	1	6:50.36	8.54 +22.26

Race 432 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	33.04 Melbourne GC (Crossett,Webber,Simpson,Carver,c:Garland)	2	6:57.18	0.00 +0.00
2	33.02 Loreto - Ballarat (Hislop,Sims,De Grandi,Clark,c:Cuthbertson)	1	7:03.64	6.46 +6.46
3	33.03 MLC Kew (Bathija,Mires,Poulos,Treherne,c:Dennis)	3	7:14.26	10.62 +17.08

Race 433 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	34.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Weightman,Quick,Broadbent,Hare,c:Lamb)	3	6:42.28	0.00 +0.00
2	34.05 Melbourne GC (Lay,Maisey,Petroff,Spinks,c:Clayton)	2	6:43.44	1.16 +1.16
3	34.06 Ballarat Grammar (Grieve,McConville,Stewart,Macdonald,c:Ross)	1	6:48.56	5.12 +6.28
4	34.02 Carey Grammar (Barrot,Yao,Moon,Morley,c:Atkins)	4	7:03.76	15.20 +21.48

Race 434 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	35.06 Ballarat Grammar (Robinson,Rogers,Henwood,Pattinson,c:Russell)	3	6:31.62	0.00 +0.00
2	35.02 Haileybury (Quinn,Hardeman,Kerr,Hardeman,c:Murphy)	1	6:42.05	10.43 +10.43
3	35.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Gillespie,Houlihan,Murphy-McKay, Maher,c:Quinlan)	4	6:48.56	6.51 +16.94
4	35.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Power,Marwood,Pring,Cornwill,c:Hoffman)	2	6:57.16	8.60 +25.54

Race 435 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	36.02 MLC Kew (Cathro,Danks,Nicotera,Koh,c:Poon)	2	6:22.67	0.00 +0.00
2	36.07 St Catherine's (Taylor,Passon,Taylor,Otto,c:Porter)	1	6:42.42	19.75 +19.75
3	36.01 Firbank Grammar (Zilberg,Johnson,White,Stewart,c:Nichols)	3	6:49.73	7.31 +27.06
4	36.05 Sacred Heart VIC 2 (Gard,Gibbons,Conneley,McGivern,c:Santos)	4	7:05.87	16.14 +43.20

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 436 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	37.06 MLC Kew (Wang,Backman,Allen,Fennell,Lourantos,Batrouney,Franc,McShane,c:Hajicosta)	3	5:49.23	0.00 +0.00
2	37.04 Genazzano (Hausegger,Lizukiewicz,Donohue,Nesbitt,Kuner,van Daatselaar,Casey,Summers,c:Frawley)	2	5:53.48	4.25 +4.25
3	37.05 Loreto - Toorak (Atkinson,Leung,Rosengren,Donovan,McBride,Moore,Hrysonmallis,Bertoncelli,c:Negline)	1	5:56.44	2.96 +7.21
4	37.07 Melbourne GC 1 (Noble,Riordan,Brightling,Badenach,Umseher,Noonan,Jamieson,Fitzsimmons,c:Fleming)	4	6:12.73	16.29 +23.50

Race 437 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	38.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Johnson,Clark,Demuth,Dunn,c:McCarthy)	3	6:16.42	0.00 +0.00
2	38.06 Lauriston Girls' (Donnelly,Conheady,Walpole-Walsh,Menzies-King,c:Kornhauser)	2	6:20.20	3.78 +3.78
3	38.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Gingell,Pinniger,Kittely,Goldsworthy,c:Whitfield)	1	6:23.72	3.52 +7.30
4	38.05 Haileybury (Storton,Williamson,McLaren,Ralphsmith,c:Thompson)	4	6:30.32	6.60 +13.90

Race 438 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	39.03 MLC Kew (Drake,Fletcher,Anghie,Xu,c:Hajicosta)	2	6:05.25	0.00 +0.00
2	39.02 St Columbas (Hughes,Rippingale,Hughes,Nocera,c:Lumb)	1	6:08.92	3.67 +3.67
3	39.07 Strathcona (Plant,Charles,O'Keefe, Van der Hock,c:Joseland)	4	6:11.83	2.91 +6.58
4	39.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Boland,Bester,Rowe,Roberts,c:Austin)	3	6:24.48	12.65 +19.23

Race 439 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	40.01 Carey Grammar (Georgina Bolam)	4	6:50.64	0.00 +0.00
2	40.20 Toorak College (Samantha Chew)	3	6:59.73	9.09 +9.09
3	40.13 Loreto - Toorak (Mimi Tuddenham)	1	7:16.79	17.06 +26.15
4	40.21 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	2	7:21.97	5.18 +31.33

Race 440 Female School Eight Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	41.04 Geelong College (Ryan,Goldsack,Evans,Longden,Barr,White,Binos,Russell,c:Morgan)	2	5:29.92	0.00 +0.00
2	41.08 MLC Kew (Wain,Donaghue-Evans,Morrison,Tsigaras,Sgarbossa,O'Gorman,Ditchfield,Uittenbosch,c:Edwards)	3	5:32.83	2.91 +2.91
3	41.07 Loreto - Toorak (Pedley,Quinlan,Doble,Stacey,Francis,Hunt,Harpur,Crivelli,c:Holt)	4	5:33.58	0.75 +3.66
4	41.11 St Catherine's (Kempton,Rossi,Lieberman,Fenton,Deacon,Charlwood,Newton -Brown,McBain,c:Arnoul)	1	5:36.03	2.45 +6.11

Race 441 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	42.03 Lauriston Girls' (Rayne,Young,Honan,Morand,c:Fox)	2	6:09.49	0.00 +0.00
2	42.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Trewweek,Haase,McLachlan,Gittings,c:Lewis)	1	6:13.01	3.52 +3.52
3	42.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Morgan,Plange,Gordon,Cameron,c:Emery)	3	6:13.68	0.67 +4.19
4	42.05 Melbourne GC (Mavros,Stott,Vizec,Perkins,c:Jepsen)	4	6:18.91	5.23 +9.42

Race 442 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	43.04 Ruyton Girls' (Gaffney,Clarke,Vasilopoulos,Roberts,c:Goonesekera)	4	5:58.29	0.00 +0.00
2	43.07 Strathcona (Connell,Hulme,Soumprou,Newman,c:Furlan)	3	6:01.63	3.34 +3.34
3	43.01 Kardinia Int'l College (Field,Campbell,Luscombe-Shockley,Henderson,c:Nadeson)	2	6:02.25	0.62 +3.96
4	43.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Bell,Howell,Kilmartin,Zanghi,c:Macleod)	1	6:08.25	6.00 +9.96

2017 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 443 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.09	Melbourne GC	(Sky Froebel)	2	6:35.52	0.00 +0.00
2	44.04	Gippsland Grammar	(Jessica Thompson)	3	6:46.47	10.95 +10.95
3	44.07	Brighton SC	(Lily Cathcart)	4	6:55.36	8.89 +19.84
4	44.02	Galen Catholic College	(Paige Cooper)	1	6:59.88	4.52 +24.36

Race 444 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.10	Maribyrnong	(Bray,Morris)	2	6:12.20	0.00 +0.00
2	45.11	Ruyton Girls'	(Anderson,Sando)	3	6:24.16	11.96 +11.96
3	45.06	Fintona	(Crock,Montague)	1	6:27.28	3.12 +15.08
4	45.08	Gippsland Grammar 2	(Rowand,McGrath)	4	6:30.79	3.51 +18.59

Race 445 Female School Eight Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.09	MLC Kew	(Slifirski,Crowston,Gioulekas,Li,Sheats,Balson,Dabkowski,Wolf,c:Georgakas)	3	5:18.00	0.00 +0.00
2	46.03	Firbank Grammar	(Tait,Vogel,Allen,Whitehead,Brodribb,Thomson,Frederico,Murray,c:Burnell)	2	5:19.44	1.44 +1.44
3	46.08	Loreto - Toorak	(Warwick,Curtis,Twigg,Mack,Trainor,Gorman,Sutherland,Grant,c:Howard)	4	5:24.85	5.41 +6.85
4	46.11	St Catherine's	(Joubert,Wilson,Ferrali,Milliar,Robertson,Christian,Grant,Stopp,c:Gray)	1	5:30.79	5.94 +12.79

Race 446 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	47.05	Loreto - Ballarat	(Hoffmann,Higgins,Foley,Grech,c:Rothe)	4	5:58.69	0.00 +0.00
2	47.06	Melbourne GC	(Carman,Cannon,Taylor,Lindsay-Geyer,c:Seymour-Pessah)	1	6:02.82	4.13 +4.13
3	47.03	Damascus	(Smith,Neil,Gore,Hockey,c:Lamb)	3	6:03.20	0.38 +4.51
4	47.04	Lauriston Girls'	(Conheady,Taylor,Fletcher,Sinclair,c:Jasper)	2	6:03.47	0.27 +4.78

Race 447 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	48.02	Ruyton Girls'	(Montagu,O'Callaghan,Price,De Bortoli,c:Ancarola)	3	5:49.34	0.00 +0.00
2	48.03	Sacred Heart VIC	(Mithen,Morris,Brown,Foley,c:Ryan)	2	5:55.67	6.33 +6.33
3	48.01	Korowa AGS	(Richards,Carson,Baird,Kyriacopoulos,c:Crute)	1	6:00.11	4.44 +10.77
4	48.04	Strathcona	(Jones,Thom,Duyker,Senior,c:Baldwin)	4	6:01.25	1.14 +11.91